P | 8 < D £ E 1 S 1 H 1 1 L <1 M N 1 o 1 AB AC AD. AE AF AG AH Al AK AL AM AN
1 T
umberat
fword Amount  Aword Amount Award Aount Chorge tumberot hotescheule ang
scpeotContat st amoune 135 oo ar " folComotpraiet  protTimeperod  Ordes Enensions
s 100 e bos | tshortonsenves susomoo]  sissoooco|  sesooose|  sasomm|  ssoowon . o setomance ver moices were ecived,
1anannulprogrammaticsi,nextplonned for end
o st 0711203 program ovrsh conmiie,
rsian 0 $325-415 .5 (mecs auarery 55
eeing wes 622051 and an annusl epo,
rcventionenices o HI,Hepais and OtherBood Sorme Prsian o $525-116, 1115 (2013 Aol eport was
s 100 | tovar et e 1056 - competive soesens 133760000 soo0| sismasose ssisanon| saassaonoo o
repare o Preventand Fspond COVID 13 o s
i 100 | oo et s10800200 s000 s000 sov0|  siomomno apposmm o "
tend heperiod ofpertormance. Xamal AT e
oy commerdl i it senvices avaabl o
Klaupapa Oy ne bt avear s 00810
Klnupape. Al otor s re anspored s Kok
2Jimasc0 liomsic e bomosls i carto sosazose  sinonm|  simomoo  samom0  sasar0c0 o e
12 Gant o usana Project o P Fll g o
s 100 o Senicesto Tranigendes poole n Howal 510000000 s000 s000 soo0| sioo000 o o None
Wonthly meetings withvendorand annuel
i 100 |scotcuigent e ronosls v 5350000000 soo0| sp00000000 stsmommn|  ssamoman sonnserom o . erfomance Yy
UniverstyCincl, Education & Research
saotes dba Uriverst ol Farinrs Of
i 100 | oot 103 Competive stsoo000|  sisooone|  sissomm|  svomon saserom o . setomance wa
11JHTH 131 [Aloha United Wa. Inc. 11 $429,275.00| $429,27500] _$429,275.00 0| 1
Toprovie regisvaton andvacamaTon eees o T8 AT
i 131 100 proaram .
L3JHTH 131 | Branden Wong dba Proposals. hool $405,600.00 | 0 2
i 131 Toinuell 1030 Giemer it immunization ey 557000000 SSroseose] ssro00000 T2t o o
neroational e Suppor, n. o Armercan = P E——
RCM Technologies (USA), Inc. dba RCM $643,519.00/ $643,519.00 $643,519.00.
s 131 | et are Snves 103 Eremt - wnormm o s
Tare schedue anayss ompited oy o
A BilingCode Sevces, e 1205301,
Sanded Coe— Adt Resdenl Core
e o Lol 1 Consumare S31.51per
v v Conamer 1209503, Expanded are
i RedentlCaesence for Love
i, Extend 12 months th 1073115 2 Extend 12 Consumers $147.95pr oy, por Consamer;
‘months thru 10/31/16; M3, Extend 12 months thru 7203303, Expanded Care — Adult Residential
10/31/17, clarified liability insurance requirements; M4 Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.38
Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18; Modify subparagraph per day, per Consumer.
o aidressninl vt & oddpragraph o seres
a0 103 remat Coe ome sisrotss0]  sseoma soo0| smzman|  sesroms nmnsiosino o 12 monbathrs 013115
Tare schedue anayss ompited oy o
San. BilingCode, Seces, s T203301,
Soanded Coe— Adt Resdentl Core
envces o Lol 1 Consumare, S31.51per
v v Conamer 1209503, Expanded are
i RedentlCaesenice for tove
Consumers $147.95pr oy, por Consamer;
1205305, xpanded Cre - Aduk Resentl
Core Sence ot Lve 1 Consumer $164.35
o, pr Consumer.
a0 103 st Coe ome 19008 oo smssn|  sssaom s0.48 1119 1051721 o 1|1 xend 12 months s 0751721
Rates, H2OL1, MO Direct Senices, 527,50 per fifteen {15)
Wi, Extend 12 month th 212816, Add parraph and
$23541100fr e Ml et Emergeney Worer
(MHEW) as procured in the RFP; M2, Extend 12 months
i 225/ A 5225 1100 or MIHEW. W3, Exend
12 months s 2125/20, A0 $225,1100 o MEW:
04, Exend 13 monch 212825 5, Eend 12 e s AL
othsthra 2125122 Add pargrah o Countervrts
| icbic20 | o ouse. 103t competive csences 00| ssomass| ssmes| sensgn|  susmomss| s o
oS o e W
GomarenreCommunty S pr
2010 | e oo 375, S0,
s o510t sl
o250 :
M1, Extend 1, ths thy 1/21; M2, Extend 12 90785, if applicable); 99201, n/a, $52.02; Office or
s 331 reauesed ot o danduas
s 420 | o ouse e 103t Compettve smoises  seese|  smens  seoon o onroved e
e Scheduleanayl complted by OaP
San. BillngCode,Seuces, e, 1202,
o Managemert Senices, 550000 per
month. bt consamer. 1016, N Case
Wi, Extend 12 monhs thr 0/3421, Add parraph inies s Conamer, o 96U per
| w 103t Eremt reisered soosspas soc0|  ssasooce  senssrus o
e Schedledetrmined by BOA Seric
Wi, Extend 45 doy thr /3020, 2 Extend 3 monihs otcs Houiekeenngond Meal e
i 5130/20 W5, Etend 9 doys s 15,2530 Rt 548750600 pr month
e schedul o mrease oy ot rom
$15633700 0 531616100, Add pargroh for
Counterpars and Hectonie Snatures v Revise ate
Shedle o iresse oty e fom $316,61.0010
55522100, e ot Schedul o e
oty fatetom $35521.00t $375362.00:M6,
Bend 53 dos hra 31112, Rewse e sehdle to
o015 temporary autanin housekeepingand mesl inreose moniy e from $375 36200 $487.60600,
! anies 506700500 soc0| swsosmzso sasrmoeaso o 2/ mena
e Schedue sy completed oy e
San. Biling Cods,Seuces, tes. 1205501,
Gpanded Coe— it Resdentl Core
semtcsfor el | Consumers, 13151 er
ov pe Conmer 205303, xpanded care
i Resdentlcaesenice o teve
M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18, modify Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
bpararaphs o adiress sentinel events 544 205505, Expanded Cro - At Restntsl
paragraph to address Language Access; M2, Extend 12 Care Services for Level lll Consumers, $164.38
onthethrs 10131115, xtend 12 manih o, pr Conmer.
075112014, Extend 12 ot 0//31 8.
a0 oy 2 onies i " ormse|  soouse 0




Iy
Al

Cease rental

3
Sararts

ik 420

103 - Exemot

Exoanded he

20750880

v
S778%61)]

5000

3
ST

6106875

[l
Se54750)

514648009

I )
S360.056.54 | 3/1/17 2/26727

)

Ac

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on

Rate Schedule completed by Oahu SA.
Billing Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care — Adult Residental Care.
Servicesfor Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer, T203302, Expanded Care
- Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer,
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level ll Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

ik 420

103F - Cometitive

$869.837.05

$869.837.25

5000

41123431119

|CARE Hawiail was monitored for calendar year 2019,

Rate Schedule follows Medicaid, AMHD.
ervices, illing Code, Unit, Rates;
Comprehensive Community Support Service,
per 15 minutes (face-to-face contact)”,
12015, 15 minutes, $20.25; Comprehensive
Community Support Service, per 15 minutes.
(case assessment)*, H2015U1, 15 minutes,

s

Service, per 15 minutes (elephone
consultation with consumer)*, H2015U5, 15
tes, $20.

Support Service, per 15 minutes (telephone
treatment planning with Hawa State

11/1720t0 11/24/20.

M1, Add $171,150.00 for p @12

months thru 3/3/14; M3, Extend 12 months thru
1/15, Add $171, a

 TUP, CrissServices,
Group Homes, and CBCM. PIfound deficts in missing

15HT, 15

minutes, $20.25; Psychosocial Rehabilitation

Services, per 15 minutes, H2017, 15 minutes,
30,

paragraph for Language Access; M4, Extend 12 months
thru 3/31/16; M, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/17; M

located.),veriication

15 minutes

Extend 12 months thru 3/31/18; M7, Per HAR Section 3-

Assistants, Mental Health Workers and Mental Health
t

H0038, 15 minutes,
$15.16. AMHD Licensed Psychiatrist Services,
Billing Code, Unit Rates; Psychiatric

149-301(c), Extend perspo,
Extend 185 davs th

I
7112021

it

zhiiris a20

CARE Howail, Inc

103 - Competitive

532716800

530012800

$23,040.00

5000

5200082135

M1, Extend 12 months thru 6/30/15, Add paragraph on
Language Access; M2, Extend 12 months thru 6/30/16;
M3, Extend 12 months thru 6/30/17; M4, Extend 12
months thru 6/30/18; M5, Extend 12 months thru
63019,

Rate Schedule follows Medicaid. Biling
Code, Services, Rates. S5115HO0, Training.
and Consultant, Behaviorist (Master's evel),
$89.68 per hour per Consumer; SS11SH,
Training and Consultant, Psychologist
(Doctoratelevel), $106.37 per hour per
Consumer; SF102, Adult Day Health, ful day,
$120.00/full day per Consumer, SF101, Adult
Day Health, half day, $60.00/half-day per
Consumer; T2021, Personalized Habiliation
ervices, $8.00 per fifteen (15) minutes per
habilitation worker.

irh 420

CARE Hawail, Inc

103 - Comperitive

Soecialized residential services

5431606385

5123637096

143609302

$1643.199.07

5676731176

M1, Extend 12 months thru 4/30/17; M2, Extend 12
months thru 4/30/18; M3, Extend 12 months thru
4/30/13; M3, Extend 12 months thru 4/30/20; M5,
Extend 5 months thru 9/30/20; M8, Extend 7 months

thru 4/30/21, Per HAR Section 3-143-301c) Extend 153
7

irh 420

CARE Hawail, Inc

103 - Comperitive

criss services

50.709.950.60

5432076978

$3.895.988.20

M1, Bxtend 6 months thru 8/31/17; M2, Extend 6
months thru 2/28/18; M3, Extend 12 months thru
2/28/19, Add paragraph and $100,000,00 for the Mental
Health Emergency Worker (MHEW) as procured in the
RFP; M4, Extend 12 months thru 2/29/20; MS, Extend 12
months thru 2/28/21; M6, Extend 12 months thru
2/28/22, Add paragraph for Counterparts and Electronic
Signatures

Rate Schedule follows Medicaid. Bling
Code, Services, Rates. H2011, CMO Direct
Services, $27.50 pr fifteen (15) minutes, per

consumer; HOO18, LCRS, Treatment Rate,
$211.80 per day, per consumer; 59976, LCRS,
Room and Board, $88.20 per day, per
consumer (0ahu), $130.00 per day, per
consumer (Neighbor Islands)*; *The
DIVISION shall guarantee payment, for up to
755% of the awarded number of LCRS beds.

|COUNTY, City and County of Honolulu,
545,000,00 per year; Hawaii County,
$30,000.00 peryear; Kauai County,
$10,000,00,

irh 420

CARE Hawail, Inc

103 - Comperitive

$4,794,035.36|

$499.173.86

5489,104.00|

$3.805.757.50

$4,794,035.36|

M1, Extend 12 months thru 4/30/20; M2, Extend 5
months thru 9/30/20; M3, Extend 12 months thru
9/30/21, Add paragraph for Counterparts and Electronic
Signatures.

Rate Schedule follows Medicaid. Bl
Code, Services, Rates. H2020, Therapeutic
Living Program (TLP), $175.00 per bed day,
per Consumer; H20205€, *Transitional TLP,
$67.00 per bed day, per Consumer. *
Transitional Holds: 1) Transitional holds shall
be authorized by DIVISION UM; 2)
Transitional holds shall b for brief periods
o time for consumers being referred from
the HOSPITAL or hospital settngs, specializec|
residential services, o ciss services; 2
 Approve leaves shall not exceed three (3)
consecutive days, maximum.

ik 420

103F - Cometitive

24 hour, 816 hour eroun home

$3.409697.84

5925.086.00

$989.707.00

$1.494.904.84

$3.409697.84

M1, Extend 12 mos thru 4/30/20; M2, Extend s months
Extend dd

ckceetess O oo o masiman

a0

R b

(Criss counseling assistance and training program, regular

115667400

2,122,00

0.00)

2650508

M Extend

Disaster funds requested by the Governor.




o o 5 s foce 0 comacty 10115
s, 52025, Compeeere Cormray oot

M1, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/21; M2, Extend 12
months thru 3/31/22, Add paragraph on Counterparts o sl ptent (st b

ik 420 | care Howaii inc 103 - Competitive saseee118|  uazesss| s1210737| suaaangal  saseseinis o 15082 My ol wth 0785, i), 921425/

5.0 er cn 15 mntes e atoion worer

ik 420 | care Hawait. i 103F - Exemot $514.560.00 sooo|  s23a24000]  s2032000 $514.560.00 211/19.6/30022] o 1|1 extend

M1, Extend 12 monthsthru 7/31/21; M2, Extend 12

ik 420 | care Howaii inc 103 - Competitive $2199813.19) sooo|  seasazser] sissossrsal 6210981319 o 2| months thru 7/31/22.

Rate Schedule follows Medicaid, AMHD.
ervices, illing Code, Unit, Rates;
Comprehensive Community Support Service,
per 15 minutes (face-to-face contact),
H2015HW, 15 minutes, $20.25,
Comprehensive Community Support Service,
per 15 minutes (case assessment),
H2015UTHW, 15 minutes, $2025;
 Comprehensive Community Service, per 15
minutes (ireatment planning), H201SU2HW,
15 minutes, $20.25; Comprehensive
Community Support Service, per 15 minutes.
(collateral contact with no consumer
contact), H2015U3HW, 15 minutes, $2025;
Comprehensive Community Support Service,
per 15 minutes (telephone consultation with
), H tes, $20

Comprehensive Community Support Service,
per 15 minutes (telephone treatment
planning with Hawai State Hospital/Kahi
Mohala), H201SHTHW, 15 minutes, $9.75
Psychosocial Rehabilitation Services, per 15
minutes, H2017HW, 15 minutes, §330; Peer

face contact), HOO3BHEHW, 15 minutes,
$15.19, Contingency Management

M1, Extend 302 days thru 5/31/22, add federal language| Incentives, T1999HW, each, Up to $30.00 per
1 service, nrr s

ik 420 | care Hawait. i 103F - Exemot Intensive ca utiizer 000 5000 5000 5000 5000

and care coordination services for STATE
COVID19 Temporary Quarantine and
Isolation sites for unsheltered PUIS needing a
COVID-19 test, awaiting test results, or tested|
postive for COVID-19. 24/7 Services @$81.00
per hour/per staf (minimum of 2 per shift),

z0im 420 |care Hawail, inc 103 - Exemot 551161395 5000 so00|  ssuensss) 551161395 o o

Criss counseling assitance and training program, regular

Disaster funds requested by the Governor.
ik 420 | care Hawai. i 103F - Comperitive $2.101,56862 5000 so00|  sseo12088) ongoing 111211011021 o o

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. gilling Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care - Adult Residential Care
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per

Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer
M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on
ik 420 | casil H 103F - Exemot Care Home $119.366.12 5000 $38.58102 $80785.10) 119.366.12(11/1/19-10/31/21 o 1

City and County of Honolulu, Department of

oflimi 420 _|the Medical Examiner 103 - Exempt jces $10762000) 5000 s000] 5000 ongoing o o

City and County of Honoluly, Honolulu Police Provision of emergency psycholoical services, jal diversion
anliniaz0 locoamens L03FEiemoy "

1057350 721 1520 45,50 88,558 9 It




Iy 5 c D 3 v 3 [l ) K L M N )

Rate Schedule follows M
Services, Biling Code, Unit, Rate:
Comprehensive Community Support Serice,
per 15 minutes (face-to-face contact)*,
12015, 15 minutes, $20.25; Comprehensive
Community Support Service, per 15 minutes.
(case assessment)", H2015U1, 15 minutes,
$2025; Comprehensive Community
Service, per 15 minutes ftreatment
planning)*, H2015U2, 15 mintes, $20.25,
Comprehensive Community Support Service,

"AMHD.

consultation with consumer)*, H2015U5, 15

Support Service, per 15 minutes (elephone
treatment planning with Hawal State

, H2OISHT, 15
M1, Add $36, P Extend 12 2018 for CBCM. | minutes, $20.25; Psychosocial Rehabilitation
months thru 3/31/14; M3, Extend 12 months thru The monitoring was caried out 11/17/2010 11/24/20. | gervices, per 15 minutes, H2017, 15 minutes,
3/31/15, Add $36,129.00 for peer specialist, Add 3 Py 5 minutes
paragraph for Language Access; M4, Extend 12 months | documents, verifcation ofstaffraining requirements | (aco to-face contact), H0036, 15 minutes,

.
4120,

thru 3/31/16; M, Extend 1 thru 3/31/17; M $15.19, AMHD Licensed Psychistris Se
icensed Peychiatrist Services,

Extend 12 months thru 3/31/18; M7, Per HAR Section 3- | Assistants, Mental Health Workers and Mental Health | i1ing Code, Unit, Rates; Pyehiatric

149301(c), Extend Per 5P, | Professionals. it on (V

xten 4

apfimiaz 103 - Competitive s18moms|  s17930s1  smenar so00|  ssere16497] o

H

M1, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/21; M2, Extend 12
months thru 3/31/22, Add paragraph on Counterparts i monaemen of a stabined piet it o
ik 420 103F - Comperitive 43965065 sassoria| 204937272 s1omsapool 306506 4/11193/31/22 o 1 5083; My i it 0785, oo, 521425,/

and care coordination services for STATE
COVID19 Temporary Quarantine and
Isolation sites for unsheltered PUIS needing a
COVID-19 test, awaiting test results, or tested|
M1, Add account code to Rate Schedule; M2, Extend 93 postive for COVID-19. 24/7 Services @$81.00
days through 3/31/21; M3, Extend 12 months thru per hour/per staff (minimum of 2 per hif)
3/31/22, Add paragraph on Counterparts and Electronic

sl a2 103 - Exemot 175736301 5000 000| s1757363.1 175736301 o 3| Signatures

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Services, Rates. 72022, RN|
M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/1/15; M2, Extend 12 Case Management Services, $500.00 per
months thru 10/31/16; M3, Extend 12 months thru month, per Consumer; T1016, AN-Case.
10/31/17; M4, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/13, Revise Management Services, §.17 per fifteen (15)
language on sentinel events, Add paragraph on minutes per Consumer, up to 96 units per

sz 103 - Exemot Registered smonsy|  si3sooo|  s1996947]  s8950205) 7036131 o d 12 months thru 10/31/19. ay.

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billig Code, Services, Rates. 72022, RN|
Case Management Services, $500.00 per
month, per Consumer; T1016, AN-Case.
Management Services, §.17 per fifteen (15)
minutes per Consumer, up to 96 units per

gl a2 103 - Exemot Registered 12361048 5000 so00|  siseroas 12361048 o 1|1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21.

Payment Schedule determined by BHA.
1420 | container Storage Companv of Hawaii. Ltd__| 103D~ Exemot units $389.779.92 sooo|  spse7r092|  s13000000 $389.779.92 420207731120 o o

Payment Schedule determined by BHA.

1t 420 | container Hawail, Ltd units $791.164.00) 5000 s000|  s7o16400) $791.164.00) o 1lm avs thru 12/28/20,
i 420 103D price List $316.753.54 5000 000 $315.008.99) o o

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Service: 203301,
Expanded Care - Adult Residential Care
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
— Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

Dumiao, Rosana 6. dba Rosana Dumlao Care: M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on
111420 |Home 103F - exempt Care Home $164.337.20 5000 $66.808.03 $97.52017] 164337.20(11/1/19-10/31/21 o 1

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care - Adult Residential Care
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
— Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on

10/31/21
ik a20 Lease rental savsapn|  sisoryrn|  Surmore|  ses7eei] Sav32731 7118 370021 o o

ﬁnmazo Faiotina. Liia P. dba Faiotina E-Arch 103D - Exemot Care Home $106.884.23 5000 sasanes|  se247155| 106,884,

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
AR Billng Code, Servies, Rates. 1203301,
Expanded Care ~ Adult Residential Care:
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
day,per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
- Adult Residential Care Servicesfor Level I
M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18, modify  Consumers, $147.95 pr day, per Consumer;
subparagraphs to address sentinel events & add T2033U3, Expanded Care ~ Adult Residential
paragraph to address Language Access; M2, Extend 12 Care Services for Level il Consumers, $164.38]
monthsthru 10/31/19; M3, Extend 12 months thru per day,per Consumer

10/31/20; M4, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21 & add

711420 | Gabriel. suiet . dba Gabriel Care 103 - Exemot Exoanded h s26211697]  sonavoas|  s7ievess|  sososoes| 400,331 o

M1, Bxtend 12 months thru 1/31/17; M2, Extend 12 et et o o o, 500 ah
months thru 1/31/18; M3, Extend 6 months thru i 7 5o, Ovrtrs e, 5245000 v,
7/31/18, Add paragraph on Language Access; M4, e ) e

1/31/19; M5, Extend 12 months
thru 1/31/20; M, Add federal citations to enable grant
funds to pay for service; M, Extend 12 months thru
1/31/21; M8, Per HAR, Section 3-149-301(c), Extend 59
days thru 3/31/21, Add paragraph on Counterparts and
Electronic Signatures; M9, Per HAR, Section 3-145-
a0 ! 103 - Competit pagiosl  siasoagienl sigseasol  s131s77300) 085916 1056302 9 olang e




5000

M1, Extend 93 days thru 3/31/21; M2, Extend 3 months
h 1

e $130.0 ot bour, i R, 245 G0 e v, e
i g 5 hote S Dvrtms e, 24500 v,
e i egh 5 our .

5000

M1, Extend 15 days thru 6/30/20; M2, Extend 3 months
0720,

and care coordination services or STATE
COVID-19 Temporary Quarantine and
Isolation sites for unsheltered PUIS needing
COVID-19 test, awaiting test results, or tested|
postive for COVID-19. 24/7 Services @$81.00
per hour/per staf (minimum of 2 per shift).

5000

M1, Extend 93 days thru 3/31/21; M2, Extend 12
months thru 3/31/22, Add paragraph on Counterparts

and care coordination services for STATE
COVID19 Temporary Quarantine and
Isolation sites for unsheltered PUIS needing a
COVID-19 test, awaiting test results, or tested|
postive for COVID-19. 24/7 Services @$81.00
per hour/per staf (minimum of 2 per hift),

$1529.086.00

M1, Extend 12 months thru 1/31/18; M2, Extend 12
months thru 4/30/18; M3, Extend 3 months thru
7/31/18; M4, Extend 12 months thru 7/31/19; M5

Extend 12 months thru
thru 1/31/21,

¥ on

erer, 554 0 b oy o Corsmer 01 fors

5000

55166928

M1, Add $30,358.00 for peer specialist; M2, Extend 12
months thru 3/31/14; M3, Extend 12 months thru
3/31/15, Add $30,358.00 for peer specialst, Add
paragraph for Language Access; M4, Extend 12 months
thru 3/31/16; M, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/17; M6,
Extend 12 months thru 3/31/18; M7, Per HAR Section 3-
149-301(c), Extend 180 days thru 9/27/13; M, er SPO,
a1

code,unt,Rates: Compraherive Commurty Support

i manaemer ofan ctolioed ptent (st 5 e

Rate Schedule follows Medicaid. Bling
o Rates. HOO4
1,35 per Consumer, per day.
HHH ceased to provide CBCM on Hawail Island date).

3/31/2017 and on Oahu on 3/1/2019. The monitoring
was carried out on 11/17/20 0 11/24/20. Pifound
some areas of defcts in the areas of procedures that
allow for the timely reimbursement of funds,
documentation of participation in dlinical meetings
and collaboration with consumer's CM, evidence of

and training, use of the RP Managing Your Money and
R

M1, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/18; M2, Extend 1
ths thru 3/31/19; M3, Extend 12 months thru

i

3/31/20; M4, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/21; M,

provider. It was received on 2/24/21; the POl was.

502521 B2 {0




r 5 D 3 G 3 o m N T A R BT Y T T FTa TR EYE
Rate Schedule folows M
ou fat
eficis n the areas of missing documents, verification | date).
I, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/18; M2, Extend 12 ciical
months thru 3/31/19; M3, Extend 12 monthsthru | supervision of Mental Heaith Asistants, Mental
3/31/20; Ma, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/21;M5, | Health Workers and Mental Health Professonals. A
Extend 12 months thru 3/31 the provid
a0 X 103 - Competitive swoazazs|  sessooos|  swscors|  sieswmas 7112/21 and was aceted by 1.
M, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/20, Add $100,450.00; Budget established through RFP
2, Extend 12 months thr 3/31/21, Add $100,000.00, procurement
M3, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/22, Add $100,000.00,
Add paragraph on Counterparts and Electronic
i a20 |noee Hawai i 103 - Comoetitive management s1omsoess|  seossam|  smsom|  serasias 3| Senatures.
M1, Add $16,914.00 for per specialst; M2, Extend 12
months thru 3/31/14; M3, Extend 12 months thru
3/31/15, Add $16,914.00 forpeer specalis, Add
paragraph for Language Access; M, Extend 12 months
thru 3/31/16; M, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/17; i,
Extend 12 months thru 3/31/18; 17, Per HAR Section 3
149-301(c), Extend 180 days thru 9/27/18; M8, Per SPO,
afuriazo s, e, |103F- competitve swossan|  susman|  sisaeo 5000 sa73.084.77) 5] Extend 185 dovs thru 3311 150855 oyl 30785 i 921451
Budget established though RFP
procuremen
1HS was monitored forcalendar year 2019 for
HomelessICM-plus and Homeless Outreach, Their
CBCM contrac ended on 3/31/19 and this program
caried out on 02/25/20t0 02/26/20. Pl found some
areas of defictsn programmin for contingency.
M, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/20, Add $253,147.00; | management, contract acherence with generatng
W2, Extend 12 months ) individual
i, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/22, Add $135,907.00,
discharge. A the provider. It was
rh420 {115, he insttue for Human Servies.ine. _|103F-comoetiive management 5422.596.0) soo|  susoosss|  sioseonsy 4 3| Senatures. veceived on 7/12/21 and was acceoted by P
= e ot v o o, 15
e e 15 e o st YO 15
T e
375 Compteri oy oo S 15
st s oot s
S it S0 o
oo o S s
et ekt s g A ook St
et e ot PRI, 5 e
115 was monitored for calendar year 2019 for s dapos o
Homeless CM-Plus and HomelessOutreach, Their | s6doncai o v,
oM contractended on 3/31/19 and this program | 20 s oty bt oo
Plfound some | asas 5 with
e, s st 5520 oo,
indidual Somndes 5.0 pchotern 5wt
of follow up three (3) and six (6) months after ::ﬂ‘;::‘:‘h‘ 908344, A5 mimutes, $75 :“‘:';"Zfiv"
W, Extend 12 months thru 7/31/21 M2, Extend 12 |discharge. the provid Matoniaragmr o 30
a0 [, inc.__ {103 - compettve s0a9.292.89 sooo|  srscrsmoo]  seosioas 2| monthsthru 7131722, received on 7/12/21 by o
Rate Schedule determined by BHA. COVID
19 Response Sie for Unsheltered Persons,
including case management and care
quarantine and slation for unsheltered
persons trisk or tested posiive for COVID-
M1, Extend 4.5 months thru 9/30/20, Revise Rate 19;575,00000/month,
2o [ e, |103¢- pxempt 77,5653 sooo|  simooooo]  ssmsesas a )
ate Schedulefolows Medicaid Services,
Amount, Case Finding,utreach, and
Linking, $78,00 per consumerfor inkage and
utreach, $105.00 per HMIS and VISPDAT
entered, $157.00 per GPRA submitted
Discharge from Interim Case Management,
$200.00 per GPRA;Folow-up, $200.00 per
COVID-19 case management and outreach for homeless L, Extend 291 daysthru 5/31/22, Add federal GPRA submitted.
a0 |ms inc s100023200 s000) soo0| s1oaozsao0|  siom 20 )
1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/19, Add $153,108.91
for annual support and maintenance cost; M2, Extend
12 months thru 10/31/20, Add $105,630.00 for annual
420 [infomc,nc 1030 Exemt ecura sazos00a|  sanazoos|  sisea000) 5000 sa17.05004
M1, Extend 12 manths thru 1/31/17; M2, Extend & procurement. Sevices,Rates, Unit Rate,
months thru 7/31/17; M3, Extend 12 months thru $180,00 per hour; Direct Labor rate, $130.00
7/31/18, Add paragraph on Language Access; M4, per hour; Holiday Rate, $245.00 per hour,
Extend 6 months thru 1/31/19; M5, Extend 12 months after routine eight (8) hour shift; Overtime
thru 1/31/20; M, Extend 12 months thru 1/31/21, Add rate, $245.00 per hour, after outine eight (8)
federal citations to enable grant funds to pay for shift.
service; M7, Per HAR, Section 3-149-301c), Extend 59
days thru 3/31/21, Add paragraph on Counterparts and
Electronic Signatures; M, Pe HAR, Secton 3-149:
2o az0 iackson & coker tocum Tenens, ue 103 - Competitive ssonnes| siamomn| sl sisssas 9.1 01(c), Extend 91 davsthr 6/30/21
Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
AR, Blling Code,Senices, Rates. 1203301,
Expanded Care— Adult Residential Care
Servicesfor Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
2y, e Consumer, T2033U2, Expanded Care
M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18, modity - Adult Residentil Care Sevices or Level I
subparagraphs to address sntinel events & add Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
paragraph to address Language Access M2, Extend 12 7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
months the 10/31/19; M3, Extend 12 mnths thru Care Services for Level I Consumers, $164.38
Jornacion, Romera A, dba Aloha Lifeline 10/31/20; M4, Extend 12 monthsthru 10/31/21 & add per day, er Consumer.
urws a0 necenncy Exoanded " 52 " azsszol s




5 3 ) M N )
Budget established through RFP.
Kalihi Palama (K?) Health was monitored for calendar_|procurement.
year 2019 on 7/28/2020 or Homeless Outreach. PI
M1, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/20, Add $290,152.00; | foun:
M2, Extend 1 thru 3/31/21, Add $1 outreach
apol
Extend 12 months thru 3/31/22, Add " "
Kalinipalama Health Center $175.702.38 3]s179.532.00. 0913012020,
Rate Schedule follows Medicaid. Bling
M1, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/18; M2, Extend 12 o Rates. HOO:
months thru 3/31/13; M3, Extend 12 months thru Payee Services, $1.35 per Consumer, per day
3/31/20; M4, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/21; M5,
Extend 12 months thru 3/31/22, Add paragraphon | from 12/08/2020 o 12/10/2020. The findings were | date)
$46,079.55 orovider.
M1, Extend 6 months through 2/28/21
Kona Community Hosoital $259.703.13 ol w;
Leahi Hospital Use of i S000] T1/19/19-11/1820 o

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care — Adult Residential Care
Servicesfor Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
- Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer,
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level ll Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

Mabini £d Exoanded $56.855.99
M1, Extend through 10/10/2018.
M2, Extend through 10/10/2015.
M3, Extend through 10/10/2020.
M4, Extend through 10/10/2021.
Mahel ) Memorial services $91.204.64] 10/11/1610/1021
M1, Add $50,993.00 for peer specialist; M2, Extend 12
months thru 3/31/14; M3, Extend 12 months thru
3/31/15, Add $50,993.00 for peer specialst, Add
paragraph for Language Access; M4, Extend 12 months | Mental Health Kokua 55218, $52.02: rchatercy, 0. wihconmmer
thru 3/31/16; M, Extend 12 months th B, "
Extend 12 months thru 3/31/18; M7, Revise Fee TLP, Peer Coaching, 24-hour and 8-16 hour group | Pycotheras, 5 min, wih corsumer o faméy
Schedule; M8, 3-149-301(c), Extend 10/30/2020. The findings | 0 T L ian
Extend 185 days thru %
Mental Health Kokua g5 o|3m10. provider. 50836 oy o i 50785, 4 sl 321425,/
M1, Extend 12 months thra 7/31/16; M2, Extend 12| Mental Health Kokua Biling
months thru 7/31/17; M calendar y ” Rates. HOD3BHE, Peer
3/31/18; M4, Extend 180 days thru 9/27/18; M5, Extend | TLP, Peer Coaching, 2¢-hour and 8-16 hour group | Coaching Services, $35.00 per hour, per
185 days thru 3/31/13; M6, Extend 6 months thru home from 10/27/2020 to 10/30/2020. The findings ~[Consumer.
9/30/19; M7, Extend 6 months thru 3/31,
Mental Health Kokua $232.05000 0 2131/ orovider,
Rate Schedule follows Medicald Biling Code,
Services, Rates. H2020, Therapeutic Uving
Program (TLP), $175.00 per bed day, per
 Consumer; H20205¢, “Transitional TL?, $67.00
per bed da umer. * Transit
Holds: 1) Transtonal holds shallbe authorized
By DIVISION UM 2) Transitonal olds shall
for brif perods of time for consumers being
M1, Extend 12 months thru 4/30/20; M2, Extend 5 referred from the HOSPITAL o hospital sttings,
months thru 9/30/20; M3, Extend 12 months thru speciaized residentialservices, orciss senvices;
9/30/21, Add paragraph for Counterparts and Electronic| 2) Approved leaves shallnot exceed three (3]
Mental Health Kokua $779.445.00 3| Sienatures. Mental Health Kokva consecutive days, maximum,
ate Schedule follows Medicaid BI1nE Code,
Serices e, SS1A0AW, Sevies 24-Hour Group
o per bed day. T2028HW, “Trasiion!,
200 Group Home, $67.00 per consumer per day.
551405€, 8.1 Hour Group Home, S60.00 per bed
oy 20285, “Transiional, .16 Hour Group Home,
$15.00per consumer per day. “Tranitonal Holds: 1
ranstional hold shll b authortzed by DVISON
Mental HealthKokus (MHwas moniored for |3 L
v BeM,
TLP, Peer Coaching, 24-hour and 8-16 hour group | OSPITAL o hospta setings, peclied residntis
M1, Extend 12 mos thru 4/30/21; M2, Extend S months | home from 10/27/2020 to 10/30/2020. The findings |serices, or css sevice; . Approved leaves shall
Extend
Mental Health Kokua 24 hour, 816 hour eroun home $5.999.487.00 orovider,
Budget established through RFP.
M1, Extend 7 months thru 12/31/19, Increase budget by procurement.
$312,100.00; M2, Extend 3 months thru 3/31/20,
Increase budget by $133,757.00; M3, Extend 6 months
thru 9/30/20, $267,514.00; M4, Extend 8 months thru
5/31/21, Increase budet by $356,686.00 add paragraph
Mental Health Kokua $163.917.00 34300
Rate Schedule folows Medicald. Biling Code,
Services, Rate. H2015US, Supported Housing,
face-t-face contact®, $20.25 per 15 minutes per
<onsumer; H201507, Supported Housing.
vaining and support to maintain housing $20.25
per 15 minutes, per consumer; H2015U8,
M1, Extend 10 monthsthru 3/31, Kokua
Extend 2 months thru 5/31/20; M3, ¥ (i working with
Extend & months thru 9/30/20, Increase budget by | TLP, Peer Caaching, 2¢-hour and 8-16 hour group | organizations o obtain housing for benefcary,
$166,667.00; M4, Extend 12 monthsthru9/30/21, | home from 10/27/2020 0 10/30/2020. The findings | flingour forms, etc) $20.25 pr 15 minutes per|
onsumer. *75% of Supported Housing caims
Mental Health Kokua Suoported $57.455.10] orovider, must be face-t0-face, on a monthly bass
M1, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/20, Add $330,060.00; Budget established through RFP.
M2, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/21, Add $158,044.00; procurement.
M3, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/22, Add $158,044.00,
Add paragraph on Counterparts and Electronic
Mol ealth Kok 2.0 jgnat




- 3 G < o I N
e o s o o e o s, 15
WL, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/21; M2, Extend 12
months thu 3/31/22, Add paragraph on Courterparts
rhaz0 swo0s06a|  sisseoso| simsasas]  simine
Expanded Care - AdultResdentia Care
Serices or Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
day,per Consumer, 7203302, Expanded Care
- AdultResidentil Care Sevices or Level I
Consumers,5147.95 er da, per Consumer
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Servicesfor Level i Consumers,$164.35
per day, er Consumer.
WL, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; 3dd paragraph on
i a20 sirs41075 soo0|  ssaosao|  smasisss| 1
M1, Revise Timeline and Pofessonal enice
Deliverables, Add $51,755.00; 2, Extend 12 months
thr 6/30/14; M3, Revie Timelng and Profesional
Service Deliverables, Add $22,605.00; M, Extend 12
months thru 6/30/15, Add IPAA Business Assocate
Agreement; 5, Revis Timeline and Professional
Service Delverable, Add $1,042,559.40; M, Extend 12
months thr 6/30/16, Revise Timeline and Professional
Service Delverables; M7, Add $433,839.96 orcharges
in Malntenance and Subscription Payment Schedle;
M, Extend 24 months thr 6/30/15, Add $47,707.76
o chargesin Maintenance and Subscription Payment
Schedule; M9, Add $462,263.76 forcharges n Support,
Extend by 6 months thru 12/31/18, Add $231,131.88for
charges in Support, Maintenance and Subscription
Schedule; M1, Extend 12 months thru 12/31/13, Add
$462,263.76 forcharges in Support, Maintenance and
Subscription Payment Schedule; M2, Extend 12
month thru 12/31/20, Add $462,263.76fo charges in
Support, Maintenanca and Subsrition Payment
1l soamomos|  ssovaon| sosjaizs|  swsiss schedule
tates; Comprabarsiy iy 5
et e ey oo 5
30 Comeerin oy
S
i 30 ooy S
5 s e el NSO 15 s,
Pt
T T 15 it S5 Pl
s o
i s i S5 s,
M1, Add $110,547.00 o cover the costsfr a per i 10 inpe 85,0 o oo
“pecialist M2, xtend 12 months thr 3/31/14; Add i i rdmaraorart e i Mt
$110,547.00 0 cover the coss for a peer specalst; M3, s w0 e L w78, ikt
Acd $110.547.00 o cover the costs fora peer specialist oo ot of mebed s Mot
and ad paragraph on Language Access M4, Extend 12 S s oy i 78
months theu 3/31/15 and update paragraph on 13 Ss20 oty 20
Langusge Access; 5, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/16; s e s s 50
Wi, Extend 12 months thru 3/31/1 2 P )
months thu 3/31/18; M, Per AR Chapter 103F, | calendar yar 2019 for CEC amer W s S, oo 08345
Section 3-149-301(c), Extend 3; M9, | 09/15/2020. s vod
i a20 suamoomas| s1a7100m2s s000 s000 Exend 3131119 orovider, 50836, oy it 0785, s, 2145
s 51075, W}wm S
WL, Extend 12 months th 3/31/21; M2, Extend 12
months thu 3/31/22, a0 paragraph on Counterparts
rhaz0 ssioman|  smsmwas| siasssasrs| s1asosrs 0053 ity 078, il 91125
Rate Schedule determined by BHA. Case
ntand care coordination sevices
{forSTATE COVID-19 Temporary Quarantine
nd tolaion sites for unshelered OUIs
needing a COVID-19 test, aviitngtest
results, or tested postive for COVID-19, 24/7
Services @ 81,00 per hour/per saff
1, Revserate schedule to add another account to the (minimum of 2 per hif.
T 08260 000 200 082800 u N




)

Ac

1 Jiiris a20

103 - Competitive

COVID-19 case management and outreach for homeless

5000

5000

Rate schedule folows Medicard, Servces
Amount. Case Finding, Outreach, and
Linking, $78,00 per consumer for inkage and
outreach, $105.00 per HMIS and VISPDAT
entered, $157.00 per GPRA submitted;
Discharge from Interim Case Management,
200.00 per GPRA: Follow-up, 200,00 per
GPRA submitted.

North shore I

103F - Exemot

$21,186.00

5000

5000

521918600

Rate Schedule determined by BHA. Case
management and care coordination services
for STATE COVID-18 Temporary Quarantine
and Isolation sites for unsheltered OUIs
needinga COVID-19 test, awaiting test
results, or tested positive for COVID-19, 24/7
Services @ $81.00 per hour/per staff
(minimum of 2 pe shift).

ik 420
ik 420

Oahu Publications.

Lease rental

5409238 00|

5000

$195.300.16|

21393780

ik a0

Ohana b

103 - Exemot

Exoanded H

518910002

13310368

$55.996.34

5000

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/15; M2, Extend 12
moths thru 10/31/16; M3, Extend 12 months thru
10/31/17; M4, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18, Modify.
subparagraph to address sentinel events; MS, Extend 12
months thru 10/31/15.

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care — Adult Residential Care.
Servicesfor Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
- Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer,
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level ll Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

irh 420

Ohana bt

103 - Exemot

Exoanded H

$201475.10]

5000

$78.04967

s123.025.03

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care — Adult Residential Care.
Servicesfor Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
- Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
 Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer,
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level ll Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

ik 420

partners in

103 - Exemot

1,425,124.00)

5000

$1.025,120.00

M1, Extend 93 days thru 3/31/21; M2 Revise the Rate:
beds

Rate determined by BHA. Case managemen,

§388.00 per bed day, per Consumer. The above

exceed $350,000 per month, for the period of
122972033121

zhiimis a20

Posilani. nc.

103 - Competitive

Soecialized residential services

$2229.739.09)

$78061817

70084807

67827290

M1, Extend 12 months thru 4/30/17; M2 Extend 12
months thru 4/30/18; M3, Extend 12 months thru

4/30/19; M4, Extend

Extend 7 months
153

thru 4/30/21,

ik 420

Prieto, Gloria Albano dba Prieto ARCH &
Exoanded Care ARCH

103F - Exempt

Care Home

$108.335.15

$75917.90]

41725

5000

1

s

M1, Bxtend 12 months thru 10/31/15; M2, Extend 12
moths thru 10/31/16; M3, Extend 12 months thru
10/31/17; M4, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18, Modify.
subparagraph to address sentinel events; MS, Extend 12
months thru 10/31/15.

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care — Adult Residential Care.
Servicesfor Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
- Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer,
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level ll Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

irh 420

prieto, Gloria Albano dba Prieto ARCH &
Exoanded Care ARCH

103 - Exempt

Exoanded H

s1a147972

5000

$43.806.10

s9767362]

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. gilling Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care - Adult Residential Care
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
— Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

%

ik 420

Raguindin, Belma A dba Raguindin Malama
Kauhale Arch

103F - Exempt

Care Home

$161.15082

sB27445

$4287637

5000

1

M1, Bxtend 12 months thru 10/31/15; M2, Extend 12
moths thru 10/31/16; M3, Extend 12 months thru
10/31/17; M, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18, Modify.
subparagraph to address sentinel events; MS, Extend 12
months thru 10/31/15.

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care — Adult Residential Care
Servicesfor Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
- Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer,
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level ll Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

s M

Raguindin, Belma A dba Raguindin Malama
g

203 - ot

16506725

2.9655:

10010,

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on
i

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. gilling Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care - Adult Residential Care
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; 7203302, Expanded Care
— Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer




Ac

ik 420

103F - Exemot

Care Home

$124688.53

$84.977.04]

$39711.09]

5000

82.306.51

1

10/31/19

M1, Bxtend 12 months thru 10/31/15; M2, Extend 12
moths thru 10/31/16; M3, Extend 12 months thru
10/31/17; M4, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18, Modify.
subparagraph to address sentinel events; MS, Extend 12
months thru 10/31/15.

)
Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Service: 203301,
Expanded Care - Adult Residential Care
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
— Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

ik 420

103F - Exemot

Care Home

$109841.78

5000

$55.221.20]

$94.620.45]

149.801.74]

1

10/31/21

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on
1

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Service: 203301,
Expanded Care - Adult Residental Care
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
— Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

ik 420

Sagadraca, Aurora A dba Sagadraca Care
Home

103F - Exempt

Care Home

11208255

$81057.70)

$30984.85

5000

413.489.00

1

10/31/19

M1, Bxtend 12 months thru 10/31/15; M2, Extend 12
moths thru 10/31/16; M3, Extend 12 months thru
10/31/17; M4, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18, Modify.
subparagraph to address sentinel events; MS, Extend 12
months thru 10/31/15.

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care - Adult Residential Care
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
— Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

ik 420

Sagadraca, Aurora A dba Sagadraca Care
Home

103 - Exempt

Exoanded he

11821320

5000

$40,083.59

$78129.70)

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21; add paragraph on

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. gilling Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care - Adult Residental Care
Services for Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer; T203302, Expanded Care
— Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer;
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level Il Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

ik 420

Jita A dba Lita Car Home.

103F - Exemot

Care Home

$117.285.86

$50801.75|

$57.627.61

5885650

10/31/21

M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18, modify
subparagraphs to address sentinel events & add
paragraph to address Language Access; M2, Extend 12
months thru 10/31/19; M3, Extend 12 months thru
10/31/20; M, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/21 & add

Rate Schedule analysis completed by Oahu
SAA. Billing Code, Services, Rates. T2033U1,
Expanded Care — Adult Residential Care.
Servicesfor Level | Consumers, $131.51 per
Gay, per Consumer, T203302, Expanded Care
- Adult Residential Care Services for Level I
Consumers, $147.95 per day, per Consumer,
7203303, Expanded Care - Adult Residential
Care Services for Level ll Consumers, $164.33
per day, per Consumer

ik 420

103F - Cometitive

24 hour, 816 hour eroun home

$5.832.405.00

5162293100

$1.959.116.00

5225035800

Steadfast was monitored for calendar year 2019 for 24

ate Schedule follows Medicaid BI1nE Code,

$15.00per consumer per day. “Tranitonal Holds: 1

UM 2. Transitionsl holds shll b for bre priods o

substantial

M1, Extend

ik 420

103F - Cometitive

$859.242.71

5000

$436.754.89

s422.487.82

850.202.71

M1, Extend 7 months thru 12/31/1

2019for

Budget established through RFP.

$401,610.00; M2, Extend 3 months thru 3/31/20,
00;M

hour and 816 group home, Semi

dependent,

o Pifound
substantial

ik 420

103F - Cometitive

Suoported

$1.194.04568

526831250

$566.750.44

s35897874

Steadfast was monitored for calendar year 2019 for 24

Rate Schedule folows Medicald. 5iling Code,
Services, Rate. H2015US, Supported Housing,
face-t-face contact®, $20.25 per 15 minutes per
<onsumer; H20150U7, Supported Housing.

maintain housing, $20.25|
per 15 minutes, per consumer; H2015U8,

M1, Extend 10
$500,000.00; M2, Extend 2 months thru 5/31/20; M3,

(i, working with

beneficary,

Empl
substantial

filing our 15 minutes per

onsumer. *75% of Supported Housing caims
must be face-to-face,on a monthly bass

iriaz0

The Alcoholic Rehabiltation Services of
saualiing, dba Hina Mauio

403F - Comperi)

pscialzed residenyial senv

M1, Extend 12 months thru 4/30/17; M2, Extend 12
months thru 4/30/18; M3, Extend 12 months thru
4/30/19; Ma, Extend 12 months thru 4/30/20; M5,
Extend S months thru 3/30/20; M6, Extend 7 months
thru 4/30/21, Per HAR Section 3-149-301(¢) Extend 153

Qustor

shou ot exceed e (3 consecutivedays 4 Rate s ot




z T B T 3 < m 7 m m sl T oI =T - T =T -1~ P TR BT BT
e Aloholc Rehailtation Senvcesof M Extend 12 months th 7/31/24 2, Extend 12 el terati e i
1udini420 |t nc v ina Mok 1036~ Competitue sussses som|  sesemz|  sseseans) ] 0 2| monts they 3122 o ool s
TateShadl olows Wedca_Slng o
S, e, Ho0s5, e Outpatnt
ot $250.00 e day per Comsamet with
ik of s (3 o o s OGS,
ML Extend 12 months th 430/27 M2, Extend 12 reaimen:pannin. on o 57 pr
month th 730/ 3, Exend 12 s ths Teahani Tevment el on o,
4730/13;0, Extend 12 months thru /30120 M5, Add e ro——r T
edera lanuage and itations o allow grant fundsto iy Inanis utpatien retmen for
oy foseices M, Extend 12 months s 4/30/21 i grousan oy hrapn, 52720 e
M7, Pr HAR Section :145-301(), Extend 180 days thru o
107731 orunt S, for s ot
110HTH 420 [The Queen’ 103F - Competitive services $2,038.112.57 ] $835.247.25 $679.707.85 $523.157.47] o 7| executed. 12 Consumers.
Rt chedule olows Medicad G110
Cose,Senices, e, SHSTCPIC,
M, Extend 12 months th 12/25/21;add pararaph on Teeshone Consutation, $75.0 per episode,
sz e aueen 1036~ Competitue vensa 0810 som|  siasooare|  suzsoom) 0 o
Crantawarded budget o seds.
M, Extend 12 months th /31721, Incresse buces by
$1,959,746.00 for contract extension period and to
provide 2 addtonsl ainings and workshops M2,
xtend 12 months thr /3112, Incesse budge by
i a20 |unversvor vt 1030 premot samssmom) som0 s000 o 1
Grant warded budgetorservice
s Junverstvot o sr0.10000 som om) o 0 0
RateScheduleamayss complted y Oaha
A BilingCode, Senice ates, 203301,
Expanded Cre - AdultResdental Core
sences for Lovel | Consumere S131.51 per
dav perConsumer, 203302, panded are
it ResidetialCare Senices for Leve
Consumers, 514795 per day, per Consumer
7203303, Expanded Cae AdultResidentil
M1, Extend 12 months thru 10/31/18; M2, Bxtend 12 Care Services forLevel Il Consumers, $164.3|
onths th 10/31/15 M3, Extend 12 manths e dar, por Consume
10731720, 4, Etend 2 months thru 0/3/21 & a0
I e ome e 1037~ trempt expanged Coretome suossoe|  swanss|  swasors|  ssaese 131 0
ot Schedule determined by B COVI>
19 Response St forPU's o COVID-13
ositv paients equtingst-acuteleve of
Scity ar.Sub acate medical carsincucing
case managementan cre coorantion
Services an temporaryauarantine an
Isolton fo PUrs o tsted potiefor
Covi-15. 575,00 00month for 10 bcs o
$250.00/empty bed/cay
i 20 osoal 1036 oot covip19esponsefor sb-scve medical care s1ss00000) som0 soc0  s1sao00m 20 o o
o S o el TG
e . 110 Sees i G
Vo, 00351 b, TS T,
o o e 800t o s .
35,816 o i e, 6008 e e
o T, o 34 ot G e
Sk copr crsymes o oy T vl
i vl e sy OSON
U oo hls e o it e
Heatn enter,
oy 1l [Lcupia o s
WL Exend W b [
WaianaeCoast CommanityMental Healh baend 12 s
w20 centering 1036 compettve 24 hour, 16 hourarous home ssssories] omgse| smmamss| sorsesl s o
i 420 wstum roper essecenta il e 0 Sooa[ siotsrrst o 5
Sences ould nt e Interuptedor delayed.Seves
requred by statute, TheJint Commisin (T rthe e Schecle - AgencyNarsingServies - -
Lo 30 | sttt inc oba ivesmredical Jr0ae boposals s somssno|s saicest | sestoze|s apermsal|s  sasssmio o oct 2010 51156539, - 3400, 1= 579,85
Tte Schedul - Mentl Health Medical
Sericesfor Hih ik Paiens- otes based
an patent clasicaton inmental and
Sences could nt e Interuptedor delayed.Sevces physcal hetthare catgaris, ric st
b 130 carona e bovosals | vental eatn s 2ameince|s seomer|s wousss|s vssossor|s 2amsiom o 1]reoued b statute Tcor b0 e 2020
Sences could nt e Interuptedor delayed.Sevces teSchedue - aboratorySeices-Current
b 130 e pooosats | taborator serves s asiun|s wousels wesse s iseonse|s  vosssers |onnssmm o 6 reoued bvstatute Tcor o1 May1s ledbuos
RateSchedul - Agenc physian seices
Sences could nt e Interuptedor delayed.Sevces 180/ up 0 0k, S270hr over 40
i s30 |G ot stting o proposat Senves s 30300 |5 seassssols easseno|s vemasesols  sossssaon |nmerison o ) reoued bvsttute Tcor b0 Nov. 2018 s
Seces could not e interupted o GEayed.Sevices
2230 [ouian vecom s s omoasls geomels gsews|s geomels  amems o | required bystatute, T or rorts
Sendces coutd nt e Interuptedordeayed.Seviees
adimiazo e o : s scamsols ssacols somasels  oosusels  osssns |snnssmum o ) reoued b sttute Tcor b0 May10
Sences could nt e Interuptedor delayed.Sevces RateSchedule - Agency Nursig Senies - =
430 | tahu Matama Nurses. i proposat s esusor|s aosmss|s awpsen|s apenss|s  eswsor |unmesosm o 1]reoued bvsttute Tcor b0 oct 2010 135.1- 87135 1 835001+ 32.50
Seces could not e interupted r GEayed.Sevices
Lo [racitceats sy 1o bososats _|chast s swamnp|s seosel|s smann|s vesnos|s  eoos o o|reauies bvstaute T or 0L reb17
ot Sceda-Food roductsFates based
Serces could not e nterupted ordeayed.Sevices on temsorderea. Food rice st vaable
e s on s sasom|s omisos|s mormen|s omasse|s ieoes o a|reauies bvstaute i or 0L ror17 uson esuest
RteSchiule - Pharmacy Dogs & servees,
eharmcy Corporaion o Americadba Sences cold ot be nteruped r delayed. Servies $54000/monh for seces,40% blow AWP
b s30 1ot oposals s s sousoe|s seonises|s aemssrae|s aesaesnsr|s pseossoss o 3 sequired bystatute, T or a1z forans
5 Y o et : ERN: ) M o M ST TS A
M Technologes (U, . dva M Sences could nt e Interuptedor delayed.Sevcs oteSchedue - Agency Nursig enies - =
it s30 |eatt Cre Senices proposats s sonen|s vewsor|s vames|s wsesos|s  sones |unnesosum o 1]reoued bvstatute Tcor b0 oct 2010 6050 1 $3550. 1+ 33,80
Seces could not e nterupted o GEayed. Sevices
I e s s armasese|s oesis|s ormee|s smanse|s asmema B 6 required bvstatute T r DO rorts
Sendces coutd nt e Interuptedordeayed.Seviees
hirusso Jsurer ahitotats proposat s 3043551370 | s 113000000 [ s savosans [ s po00eacs |5 asorysass |1onsyson o 6| reoued bvstatute Tcorbo1 Nov7 $765ver beo v oatent
Tte Schedule - Foodproducstes based
Sences ould nt e Interuptedor delayed.Sevces on emsardered. Foud rce s avatiable
hiruss0 Jsuscon dba b Foocservie o o perishabe roen Foods s vsooins s aspasssols wioaes s awossn s 1ovesroos |snrason o o] reouired by statute i or DO sorsr uson eoves
Seces could not e nterupted r GEayed.Sevices
irsn " . g o 2 22 " YT o lionse o sl L0 oy




Iy 5 D 3 v 3 [l ) [ N ) 5 Ac ) AE aF e T A I m m AN
Rates were determined based on previous
vear
added \d added additional and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
23 00| nction with Aloha U 103 Proposals _|sun coc. $400,000.00| s000|  $18000000]  $235.00000 50000000 funding Clinical 5/17/21
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 3/23/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
ear 2: rogram and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
i 440 | loha House. inc Pronosals _|sup coc $1.000.000.00 sooo  s49000000|  sasnoonool s100000000) 1011199130121 added clinical 1/25/21
Rates were determined based on previous
Substance Abuse Prevention Services: Evidence-Based contracts and the level of efort for each
k420 |y ike. inc Pronosals | prosrams $1,000,00000 5000 s000|  $50000000 $1,000,00000 N Year 1: Admin senvice Rate Schedule
Review of Business Process Specifications for the ADAD, the
AMHD and the HawailState Hospital, and Preparation of a Desktop monitring (ongoing) and weekly meetings
Solution Integrator RF? for the Behavioral Health with the Contractor to conduct business process
Administration to Design and Build a new Medicaid Enterprise redesign for the ADAD, the AMHD and the HSH.
T module for Hawail Contractor has implemented all BPR actvities,
conducted a BPRiniial assessment, gaps analysis,
rafted requirements for the new Medicaid IT module.
and an RFP for the new IT system serving all of the
12t 240 |ern. punn, mcnei & parker. 1t 697,552.00) 0.00 5000 69755200 697,552.00) A BiA. A
3
extend time of performance (option to extend for 2 |scope of work and services being provided based on | from SUD COC Treatment Services contracts.
samnaso 1 103 - Exempt $65000000] _ $650000.00 5000 s000 565000000 rate schedule
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 11/14/19 contracts Medicare reimbursement rates
ear 2: rogram 11/1/2 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
it 440 |sie 1slang Pronosals _|sup coc $5.21000000 000 | $276850000 | $2035.00000 $5.21000000 1011199130721 added clinical 11/1/20
Rates were determined based on previous
ear 1:contract orienation 11/14/19 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
Year 2:Program 2/2/21 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
s aso 103 Proposals _|sun coc. $200000.00| s000 ss00000|  $7000000 $200000.00| added clnical 2/5/21
Rates were determined based on previous
Substance Abuse Prevention Services: Evidence-Based contracts and the level of efort for each
safumnaso lub of 103 Proposals | prosrams 1440,000.00 0.00 5000 345,00000 1440,000.00 A ear 1: A service
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 11/14/19 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
added d added additional and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
i 440 |Bride House. I Pronosals _|sup coc $745.00000 sooo|  s335.25000|  sas97sn00 $785.00000 1011199130721 funding clinical 11/1/20
Rates were determined based on previous
contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
added \d added additional vear 7730120 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
saeimni a0 | care Hawsii. i 103 Proposals _|sun coc. 135000000 so00| s155000000]  ssaasonoo s155000000) funding ve.
Implementation of Environmental Strategies to Address Option to extend 4 additional years
safmh 40| chitd and Family service 103 Proposals 11000000 5000 8480662 $11000000) 304,896.62 [ A
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 3/4/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
ear 2: rogram 8/2/21 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
7k 440 | chd and Family Service Pronosals _|sup coc $1.160.000.00 sooo  ss8000000|  ssiGoonoo|  s1.6000000) 1011199130121 added clinical 8/3/21
Rates were determined based on previous
Substance Abuse Prevention Services: Evidence-Based contracts and the level of effort for each
11 440 | child and Familv service Pronosals | prosrams $1,100,00000 5000 so00|  s39310000]  $110000000) N Vear 1: Admin /1 service, Rate Schedule
City and County of Honolulu Department of Review of monthiy invoices and aligning with MOA
1711 440 |the Medical Examiner 1030 - Exempt Hawaii Ooioid $121.00000 5000 so00|  $12100000 $121.00000 scobe of work and oA
Year 1:contract orienation 11/5/19
ear 2: rogram 7/15/2
17 440 | coaliton for a DrueFree Hawaii Pronosals _|sup coc $45000000 sooo|  s127.50000]  s10s0000 $45000000 /11199130121 added clinical 8/3/21 I
Rates were determined based on previous
contracts and the level of efort for each
17 440 | coaliton for a DrueFree Hawaii Pronosals Proeram| _$250,000,00 5000 so00|  s12550000) $25000000 Year 1: Admin service, Rate Schedule.
dded 1
Screening, Brief Intervention and Treatment, and Referral to extended i
i 420 | East Hawai LA Pronosals 18225000 18225000 | s3s225000 5000 $764,500.00 110 ext
Review of monthiy invoices and aigning with MOA
scope of work and services being provided. Quarterly
ssfimiao feast Hawail 1p.a. Pronosals | SBRT Services $406,650.00 000 s000| 540665000 $406.650.00 N
Rates were determined based on previous
contracts and the level of effort for each
154 a0 Pronosals rvention | $22000000] 5000 so00|  s165.00000 522000000 A Vear 1: Admin senvice Rate Schedule
Desktop monitoring of the electronic health records
system (WITS) and monthiy conference cas with WITS|
feveloper who hosts and maintains the system, WITS
system continues to perform well with minimal
Web-Based Infrastructure for Treatment Services (HI-WITS) downtimes for ADAD-contracted SUD treatment and
sofrmiaso |recom. inc 1030 - sole Source. it v $600,00000| _$600,000.00 5000 5000 $600,00000 N orevention oroviders A
Desktop monitoring of the electronic health records
system (WITS) and monthiy conference cas with WITS|
developer who hosts and maintains the system, WITS
system continues to perform well with minimal
Web-Based Infrastructure for Treatment Services (HI-WITS) downtimes for ADAD-contracted SUD treatment and
ssfvmiaso |rercom. inc 103D - Sole Source H $500,00000 5000 |  $500,00000 5000 $500,00000 10/1/199/30/20 N orevention oroviders A
Desktop monitoring of the electronic health records
system (WITS) and ad hoc conference calls with WITS
Geveloper. WITS system continues to perform well
Web-Based Infrastructure for Treatment Services (HI-WITS) with minimal downtimes for ADAD-contracted SUD
sofimaso_|reicom. inc Hosti . 466,128.00 0.00 s000|  s46612800 .466,128.00 A treatment and prevention oroviders A
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 2/19/20 contracts Medicare reimbursement rates
Year 2: rogram 4/5 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
1sfimi a0 |Havari Health Pronosals _|sup coc $50000000 s000| s12500000|  $263.00000 $500.000.00 10/1/199/30/21 added
Hawaii Public Health Intitute dba The
Coalition for a Tobacco-Free Hawail/Healthy. Option to extend 4 aditional years
15 aso Proposals | Underage Drinkine - Maul $110,00000 5000 s7945895|  $11000000] $299.458.05 9/30/19.9/29/22| Extend time. add [ N
Hawaii Public Health Insitute dba The
Coalition for a Tobacco-Free Hawail/Healthy. Option to extend 4 aditional years
1o aso Proposals tewide $11000000 5000 ss6e534]  $11000000) $278.645.34 /30/19.9/20/22] Extend [ N
Hawaii Public Health Insitute dba The
Coalition for a Tobacco-Free Hawail/Healthy. Community Coalitions Address Underage Drinking - East Option to extend 4 additional years
ik 420 Proposals | Hawaii $110,00000 5000 s7513123]  $11000000) $295,131.23 9/30/19.9/29/22| Extend time. add [ N
dded 1
extended i\
seim 240 |vawai Pronosals | SBRT Services so150500]  so1sos00|  sorsosoo 000 $183.01000 110 ext
dded 1
extended i\
sefum aso il Pronosals | SBRT Services s15075000  s15075000 | 20150000 000 $301.500.00 110 ext
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 2/25/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
added \d added additional 1 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
rtiaso Jugomau ko0, Proposl uD coc 1,30000000! 200 000000 10.00000 1,425,00000! funding Jinica)




Iy 5 D 3 v 3 [l ) M N ) 5 Ac ) AE s e T A I m I AN
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 2/11/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
Vear 2: rogram 3/30/21 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
sedimaao_|Hone 103 Proposals _|sun coc. 20000000 s000|  $9000000]  $7200000 $200000.00| 0| added clnical 3/30/21
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 11/18/19 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
ear 2: rogram 8/2/21 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
171 440 |41, The Institute for Human Services.Inc Pronosals _|sup coc 20000000 10000000 | sos.00000 000 520000000 1011199130121 o|asded clinical 8/2/21
Rates were determined based on previous
ear 1:contract orienation 7/20/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
Substance Use Disorder (sUD) Continuum of Care (€OC) ear 2: rogram 11/1/20 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
26414 40| Ka Hale pomaikai 103 Proposals 1,380,00000| 000 | s64625000 73375000 1,380,00000) olnm, clnical 11/1/20
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 2/18/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
added \d added additional 8 1 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
ik 420 Pronosals _|sup coc $1.350.000.00 s000|  s67s00000|  ss25.00000 $1.500.000.00 1011199130721 o funding clinical 7/15/21
Rates were determined based on previous
ear 1:contract orienation 11/26/19 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
added \d added additional and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
sedmh aso 103 Proposals _|sun coc. 20000000 s000|  seooooo0| 11000000 25000000 o funding clnical 6/2/21
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 2/12/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
Year 2: rogram 4/26/21 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
it 440 |k Aloha 01a Mau Pronosals _|sup coc $2,660,000.00 000 | $123700000|  $575.00000 $2,660,000.00 1011199130721 o|asded
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 6/29/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
Malama Na a Keiki dba Malama Family added \d added additional gram 12/1/20 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
2241 00| recovery Center 103 Proposals _|sun coc. 100000000 so00  $64925000]  s765.75000 1415000001 o funding clinical 12/18/20
Rates were determined by the level of effort
Substance Abuse Prevention Services: Evidence-Based for each serice. See attached EBP I Rate
fmnaso |maui I 103 Proposals | prosrams 200,000.00| 5000 000|  $150,00000 200,000.00| olnm, Year 1: Admin schedule
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 7/8/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
ear 2: rogram 12/1/20 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
ik 420 | miaui vouth Pronosals _|sup coc $1.300.000.00 sooo|  sssso0000|  spasoonool s130000000) 1011199130121 0fadded clinical 12/22120
Rotes were determined by the level of effort
Substance Abuse Prevention Services: Evidence-Based for each service. See attached EB? I RAte
ik 420 | miaui vouth Pronosals | Prosrams $420,00000 5000 so00|  $243,00000 $420,00000 0| added Year 1: Admin & Proaram 7/22/21 Schedule.
e
extend time of h to basedon | from SUD COC Treatment Services contracts.
17 440 | Mental Health Kokua Pronosals $65000000] _$650,000.00 s000 000 $650,000.00 2121199130021 2| extend for2 vears)
Rates were determined based on previous
ear 1:contract orienation 11/25/19 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
Year 2:Program 1/7/21 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
s demaso |nonn I ted 103 Proposals _|sun coc. 20000000 so00|  srsoo000|  saarsoo $200000.00| 0| added clnical 1/28/21
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 11/13/19 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
ear 2: rogram 11/1/20 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
17411440 |ohana Makamae. inc. Pronosals _|sup coc $619.20000 sooo|  s30060000]  s30960000 $619.20000 10/1/199/30/21 ofnia clinical 11/1/20
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 3/11/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
ear 2: Program 8/2/21 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
17114240 {onford House. 1 103 Proposals _|sun coc. $540,000.00| so00 24750000 26325000 $540,000.00| olnm. clnical /A
extended scope of work and Quarterly
s demnaso i 103 Proposals | SBIAT Services $673.00000]  $673.00000 | $673.00000 s000|  $134600000 1to extend 2 vears)
scape of work and services being provided. Quarterly
semnaso i 103 Proposals | SBAT Services $737.55000) s000 s000| 73750000 $737.55000) olnm,
Implementation of Environmental trategles to Address
1511 440 |parents And children Tosether Pronosals | Underage Drinkine n Kaneohe $110,00000 5000 so363515|  $11000000) $313,635.15 5/30/19.9/29/22] 2 bxtend d add funds [ N
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 2/26/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
added \d added additional 330021 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
26 a0 |po'ailaninc. 103 Proposals _|sun coc. $51000000| so00| 23677000, 32323000 556000000 o funding clnical 3/30/21
extended scope of work and Quarterly
seum a0 s inc aba 103 Proposals | SBAT Serices $1100000]  $11000000|  s11000000 s000 $22000000| 1to extend 2 vears)
scape of work and services being provided. Quarterly
sedumaso st inc. dba 103 Proposals | SBIAT Services 516269000 s000 s000| 516290000 516269000 olna.
Residential Youth Services & Empowerment COVID-19 Crisis Support and Behavioral Health Coordination extend time of performance (with an option to extend 1
safrmiaso |dba ryse Proposals | services for Youth $200,00000 s000|  $20000000 |  $200,00000 $200,00000 1vear
 Conducts quarterty meetings with the Judiciary 15t
Circuit's Drving While Impaired (DWI) Court program
staff and review of quarterly and final reports. SUD
treatment program continues to achieve a high
offender graduation rate (over 75%) and reduction in
State of Hawall District Court of the First Coordinate implementation of the Judiciary 15t Circuit’s recidivism (over 29%) for OVUII charges compared
ssdvmiaso |cireit 1030 - Exempt 560000000 620000000 | 520000000 | $200,000.00 $600,00000 10/1/199/30/22 ofna with those who did not enter the oroaram. oA
Rates were determined based on previous
vear 0 tract
The Alcoholic Rehablitation Services of Vear 2: rogram 3/30/21 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
s aso |ouaii i 103 Proposals _|sun coc. $7.61000000) s000| 380500000 | $100550000|  7.61000000) 0| added clnical 3/30/21
The Alcoholic Rehablitation Services of 425 Grant for Treatment and Intervention Services to Adults extend time of 1
sgfiinti 240 |await nc. dba ina Mauka a2¢ ith 150,00000| 000 | $150,00000 0.00 150,00000| 1/196/30/21 1)vear) work
Rates were determined by the level of effort
The Alcoholic Rehablitation Services of Substance Abuse Prevention Services: Evidence-Based for each serice. See attached EBP I Rate
sedinniaso |auaii i 103 Proposals | prosrams 112000000 0.00 5000 675,00000 112000000 olnm. Year 1: Admin schedule
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 7/21/20 contracts Medicare reimbursement rates
Year 2: rogram 5/10/21 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
sodumiaso |the Pronosals _|sup coc $500000.00 s000| sos00000|  s20380000 $500000.00 10/1/199/30/21 0fadded clinical 5/17/21
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 7/13/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
The Salvation Army dba The Salvation Army. ear 2:Program 6/7/21 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
2o a0 | ndsiction 103 Proposals _|sun coc. $4,43000000) s000| 150350000 | s108205000|  sa43000000) 0| added clnical 6/7/21
Rates were determined by the level of effort
The Salvation Army dba The Salvation Army. Substance Abuse Prevention Services: Evidence-Based for each serice. See attached EBP I Rate
1o aso 103 Proposals _|prosrams 230,00000| 0.00 5000 11750000 23000000 olnm. Year 1: Admin & prosram 7/23/21 schedule
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 7/13/20 contracts Medicare reimbursement rates
The Salvation Army dba The Salvation Army - Year 2: rogram 1 6/7/21 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
sodimiaso Lram) Pronosal wpcoc 10000000 000l s1:2000000]  se1500000 10000000! olasgeq Jinical ¢




Iy D 3 v 3 [l ) M N ) 5 Ac ) AE s e T A I m I AN
(Option to extend additional 3 years
00 e d additional o
funds. Services and updates on data collection of GPRA
moD Review of
oD i Jdd additional
funds. the status of the reporting system (SPARS) for data
1k 440 | university of Hawai 103D - Exemot 20000000 520000000 | s20000000 | sa76.968.00 $876.964.00 funds collection
Peychiatry research faculty on survey design and
implementation to DOE public school students in
School Year 2020, Schaol closures due to COVID
Three-year contract to evise the 2008 Alcohol, Tobacco affected survey results for one county. In response,
Contractor:
needs of Hawail public school students, Original reach satisically representative results on treatment
Mod 1 extended an
additional year of services to 9/30/20, Mod 2 extended | counties, Contractor i fiishing up the final ATOD
an It Mod3 , county-level reports,study region
20192020 HawaiiStudent Alcohol, Tabacco and Other Drug W reports for
k440 | university of Hawail 1030 - Exemot use Surve. 3870000 38470600 | sa7125000 | 43684000 $1,292.796.00 11/19:9/3021] N/
(Option to extend fiv (5) additional twelve (12) month
Technical Assistance Services to Local Police Departments period(s). Extend time and add funds to meet Evaluated monthly. The Contractor has met their
k440 | university of Hawail 1030 - Exemot $161,00000 s000|  s1050000 |  $169.35000 $525,499.00 8/1/197/31/22 eliverables. N
and ad hoc meetings with the UH Department of
Psychiatry research faculty on needs assessment
Twovear. design and
not served
by the DOE syst Jat
homeless,in foster care, and in particip:
system, the Interim and
Services to Conduct a Needs Assessment for Substance Use: Mod 1 extended an Report,
Prevention and Treatment Services Among Special Youth 9/30/20. Mod 2 extended an additional year of services | interviews. Contractor will conduct a webinar on and
k440 | university of Hawail 1030 - Exemot thods s19046100] 10446100 |  saon3sooo | sassasaco $931,293.00 11/19:9/3021] 2|t09/30/21 Youth Report. Iy
Strategic Prevention Framework Evaluation Implementation (Option to extend 5 additional years
sofmh 40| university of Hawail Services 200,000.00| 5000 20400000]  $210,00000] 614,00000| funds None
Year 1:contract orienation §/19/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
added d added additional and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
1k 440 | university of Hawai 103F - Exemot sup coc $6.000,000.00 so00| $300000000| s375000000 $6.75000000| 1011199130721 1 fundine clinical N/A
542,000 per month to develop, implement
an evaluation plan for the HOI, to monitor
& The reports
include project updates, a compilation of Hawail |STR Programs. Rates were determined based
MODI: Extended time of performance. opioi
oD i prope
ik 440 | University of Hawail 504,000.00| 5000 50400000]  $504,00000] 1,008,00000| o983 1 evaluations.
Desktop monitoring (ongoing) of helpdesk tickets,
weekly helpdesk meetings, and monthly reports of
helpdesk activities with the UH Center on the Farmily.
staff. Through the services of two full-time UH staf,
Local Helpdesk Services to Support, Monitor, Maintain, and Mod 1 ADAD-
Juirtiaso |universit of Hawaii 33000000 000 |  $330,00000 30300000 633,00000] 119613021 orevention providers. |N/A
Develop, Implement and Establish a Coordinated Addiction Desktop monitoring of schedule of deliverables and
Resources Entry System (CARES) for Treatment and Recovery
1k 440 | University of Hawail Services 617,00000]  $617,00000] 0.00) 5000 617,00000] olnm, and/or challenges
Monthiy Rate for SEOW: $12,500,
22100
scope of work. provideron
scPw
1k 440 | University of Hawail $1141,956.00) 5000 s000|  sasoesao0|  siia19se00) olnm. v
Rates were determined by the level of effort
Option to extend 3 additional years for each service. See attached E8? I Rate
1k 440 | University of Hawail 103 - Exemot b 510000000 s000 s000| 410000000 510000000 1 funds Year 1: Admin schedule.
Monthiy Reports are required for billing. The reports
include project updates, a compilation of Hawail
Opioid nitative logistic data for that month, and
Needs Assessment and Develop a Screening Tool for Native evaluation plan updates. Review of monthly invoices.
1k 440 | university o Hawai 103D - Exemot ot atment Providers $252,00000 5000 so00|  $252,00000) $252,00000 31219029121 ofnia
Desktop monitoring (ongoing) and conducted bi-
weekly and ad hoc meetings with the UH School of
Social Work, Public Health Analytis Collaborative to
Gesign a webinar seriesfor Pacificsland ethnic
minoriies o address behavioral health impacts of
natural disasters. Contractor completed initial
recruitment of project staff, had early successes with
network building to reach Pacific ethnicities, and
completed curriculum and website development
planning actvites. Contractor experienced delays
with contract execution and overcame challenges on
retaining existing staff. With No-Cost Extension of the
Workforce Development Trainings for Providers, Clnicians and Disaster Response Grant approved by SAMHSA,
Cultural Practitioners on Cultural Connections to Behavioral Contractor hopes to fulfl scope of work n Year 2
1k 440 | University of Hawail Hawai 315,900.00) 0.00 5000 31590000 315,900.00) 1219921 olna. /A
Monthiy reports are required for billing. Review of
monthly invoices and allgning with contract scope of
1k 440 | University of Hawail 513000000 5000 s000|  s13000000) 513000000 12190021 olnm,
Review of evaluation monthly updates of progress
reports summarizing program enrollment, usage and
preliminary findings. Review offina evaluation
reports on how data was collected, outcome findings,
1k 440 | university o Hawai 103D - Exemot $119.00000 5000 000 5000 $119.00000 31721973021 o|na,
Monthiy reports ae required for billing. Findings will
be included n the Hawaii Opiold Intiative 2021
Evaluation and a final report will be submitted 15
1k 440 | University of Hawail $272000| 5000 s000|  s2720000) $272000) olnm, davs after
The following rate indicates the rate
schedle for providing telehealth services:
Physicians: $125/hour (Physician rate
includes doctors, of medicine (‘WD) and
doctors of osteopathic medicine (D0"))
Other Providers: $100/hour (Other provider
rate, includes clinical social workers, certified
substance abuse counselors ("CSAC”), and
psychiatric advance practice nurse.
practitioners)
|Community Health Workers: $25/hour
(Community health workers provide
technical assstance for clents to conduct
telehealth visits. This includes teaching
clients how to utilize teleheath equipment,
are reg & The reports
name, pr gency, and number
oz 103D _Ciemot 140000000 000) 000l $40000000 140000000 ol alatior)




Iy 5 c D 3 v 3 [l ) K L M N )

Review of quarterly and annual reports from the UH
Department of Psychiatry on weekly scheduled
rotations of addiction medicine fellows and general
psychiatry residents at Queens Hospital and
community-based behavioral health clinics. ADAD will
work with Provider to expand weekly scheduled
rotations and increase resident and fellow encounters

adminisrative activites for the BHA to establish addiction at more community clinics where substance use
i 440 | University of Hawail 100411156 $53638000 | $557.732.00 0.00 1,004,111.56| of olnm. /A
(Option to extend Evalutated in N
Services to Conduct the Federally Required Synar Amendrment period(s). The Contractor has
1 440 | University of Hawail Survey 11000000 0.00 5000 11000000 210,00000] | 1 met their deliverables. A
TesReap monorin (s

meetings with the UH Department of Psychiatry
research faculty and the UH Schaol of Social Work,
 Center on Aging on four components: (1)a
comprehensive data inventory, (2) writing select lan
chapters and implications for a system of care, (3)a
quantitative and quaitative adult treatmen needs
assessment to revise a previous 2004 study, and (4)a
case study on culture as asocial determinant of
health, focusing on a prevention and treatment
system of care for youth in Native Hawaiian
homestead communities. MOA covered Years 1and 2
of the three-year six-month project. To date the
Contractor has secured data agreements, compiled
different datasets and completed the Hawaii
Behavioral Health Dashboard. Contractor has lso
produced draft chapters of the revised plan on pririty
topics. For (3) prevalence rates for adults who need
treatment is complete, and webinars on the topic of
treatment for emerging adults were complete. For (4)
Contractor provided technical assistance to the
homestead though a limited number of youth
participated due to COVID stay at home mandates. In
response, Contractor willfocus on lessons learned
about implementation and develop a manual on
Gelivery of the prevention intervention used for other

Revise the State Plan for Substance Abuse to Develop a Data- rural communities.For Years 3 and 4, the Contractor
k440 | university of Hawail 1030 - Exemot sa73se71.00| 6131806600 | 142060500 | ss02191.00 $2.738,601.00 6/28/196/2521) o ofnia il
Rates were determined based on previous
ear 1:contract orenation 11/4/19 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
added d added additional 120121 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
14 aso enter | 103F Proposals _|sun coc. $200000.00| s000|  $12000000] 9700000 26000000 | o funding clnical 2/18/21
Rates were determined based on previous
Year 1:contract orienation 3/10/20 contracts Medicare reimbursement rates
Year 2: rogram 112/1/20 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
ik 420 Pronosals _|sup coc $810000.00 s000|  s3a50000|  $30000000 $810000.00 1011199130121 i o[asded clinical 12/30/20
Rates were determined based on previous
ear 1:contract orienation 3/3/20 contracts, Medicare reimbursement rates
added \d added additional Bram 16/23/21 and level of effort of ervice. See SUD COC
2T 440 |women n Need (Wi 103 Proposals _|sun coc. 70000000 s000|  $36500000]  $395.00000 76000000 2| o funding clnical 7/15/21

3
scope of work and services being provided based on | from SUD COC Treatment Services contracts.

1T 440_|women in Need (WIN) 103 - Exemot 565000000 $650000.00 000 s000 565000000 | 1 h
Rates were determined based on previous
vear i
Year 2: Program 8/2/21 and level of effort of service. See SUD COC
ik 420 103F - Comperitive sup coc. $4.260,00000 000 | $213000000 | $181200000 $4.260,00000 1011199130121 i o[asded clinical 8/2/21
(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years.
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2FY21 1yr extension
M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts & Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
Md-F{22 1yrextension credentialing equirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
17 460 | Alaka' Na Keild. Inc Senvces [Intensive In-Home Theray - Central Oahu $70.445.55| $74792.55 s86.432.85| $225.754.20 4 3 February 18, September-19, Apri-21
(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2FY21 1yr extension
M3- Added CAMHD MAX syster; Counterparts & Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
Md-F{22 1yr extension credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
17 460 | Alaka' Na Keild. Inc Senvices |ntensive In-Home Theray - Honolulu 11983230 s7843920]  $5397525] $24703035 4 3 February 18, September-19, April-21

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2.FY21 1yr extension; Added CAMHD MAXsystem
M3-FY22 1yr extension; Counterparts & eSignature Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
redentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

17 460 | Alaka' Na Keild. Inc Senvices |ntensive In-Home Theraoy- Leeward Oahu si2817a0] 13748595 804195 s317.45175 3 3 February 18, September-19, Apri-21

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years

M2-PY19Budgetine it reisions
M3-¥20 1y exension; added Y20 Budget
525120100

M-PY19Budet decresse of $505.87

MS-FY21.6mo extenson 7/4/20-12/31/20;added
a0 MAX ystem

ME-PY20 udget i tem reisions; added
Counterparts & esignature

M7.FY206 mo extension 1/1/21.6/30/21; added Fr21
Budger $225,91.20

ME-P22 1y estension; added Y22 Budget
Lirta60 | atoha House.inc services Services Maui s25110000 sos28193 o o|s22581.93 2o

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2FY21 1yr extension
M3 Added CAMHD MAX syster; Counterparts & Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

147422 1yr extension credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

i 460 | loha House, inc Senvices |Intensive In-Home Theraoy - Mau s17622255|  s15320760|  s148.957.20) $459.453.75 4 3 January 19, June-20

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY19 Budget line item revisions.

M2-FY19 Budget decrease $138,750

M3-FY20 1yr extension; added FY20 Budget $2,168, 149
MA-FY19 Budget decrease $69,623.45

MS-F120 Budget increase of $5,000.00

M6-FY21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M7-Added FY21 Budget $2,166,577; added
Counterparts & esignature:

M8-FY22 1yr extension; added FY22 Budget $2,169,257

i aco Lisalth System, I Levol 1 Stgtewid 165,069.00] 529912, ctober 18 Januan 20




M

$2.800.470.89

$1.985,000.00

$7.052.088.60

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; revised Rate Schedule o define
Ancillary Service rate

M2F{21 1yrextension

M3-Added CAVIHD MAX system; Counterparts &
esignature

Ma-FY22 1yr extension

Community-Based Residential 3-$451.79/day|
Community-Based Residential 3 Bed Hold
(Max3 days)- $451.79

Community-Based Residential 3 Therapeutic
Pass (Max 5 days)- $451.79

Transitional Support Service- $24.15/15 min

Level 3. Statewide

566997000

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; added FY20 Budget
$283,614.00

M2-FY19 Budget decrease $10,704.00

M3-FY21.6 mo extension 7/1/20-12/31/20; added
CAMHD MAXsystem

MA-FY21.6 mo extension 1/1/21-6/30/21; added FY21
Budget $255,253.00; Counterparts & eSignature
MS-FY22 1yr extension; added FY22 Budget
$255,253.00

M6 Y21 Budget decrease $21,040.82

May-21

rvices- Mainland Placement

s178975.00

$220765.00

$704.105.00

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1Negotiated Rate Schedule increase

M2:F120 1yr extension; Revised Rate Schedule
M3-FY21 1yr extension

MA-FY22 1yr extension; added Counterparts &
3|esignature

Community-Based Residential Service-
sa18/dav

Level2 - Statewide

$5.250,081.63

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; FY19 Budget line item revisions.
M2-Added FY20 Budget $1,326,725

M3-FY19 Budget decrease $17,267

MA-FY21 1yr extension; Added CAMHD MAX system
MS-F120 Budget line item revisions.

M6-Added FY21 Budget $1,291,574; Counterparts &
esignature

M7-FY22 1yr extension; Added FY22 Budget $1,326,725
M8 FY22 Source of Funds revision

Transitional Family Home - Oahu

21671230

$321.008.80

sa80343.10)

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1Rate Schedule increase to the allowed rate
M2:F120 1yr extension; revised Rate Schedule o define
Ancillary Service rate

M3FY21 1yrextension

Md-Added CAMHD MAX system

MS-FY22 Iyr extension; added Counterparts &

3| esignature

ransiional Family Home- $230.30/day
Transiional Family Home Bed Hold (Max 3
days) $230.30/day

ransitonal Family Home Therapeutic Pass
(Max 8 days)- $23030/da)

Therapeutic Respite Home- 5230.30/day

Transitional Family Home - Hawail

5138195380

$813.550.10

315520705

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1Rate Schedule increase to the allowed rate
M2:F120 1yr extension; revised Rate Schedule to define
Ancillary Service rate

M3.FY21 1yrextension

MA-FY22 1yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system

Transiional Family Home- $230.30/day
Transiional Family Home Bed Hold (Max 3
days) $230.30/day

ransitional Family Home Therapeutic Pass
(Max 8 days)-$23030/day

Therapeutic Respite Home- $230.30/day

$200.38105

514103600

50702165

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision

M2FY21 1yr extension

M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts &

esignature

MA-FY22 1yr extension

Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

5108095 40

16361625

s383.028.98]

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision

M2FY21 1yr extension

M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts &

esignature

MA-FY22 1yr extension

Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

532213685

28992075

s861.72030|

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision

M2FY21 1yrextension

M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts &

esignature

MA-FY22 1yr extension

Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

Services

$1.718.454.53]

Aueust 21

2088081

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY16 Budget decrease $245,400

M2-FY17 1yr extension; add FY17 Budget $827,575
M3FY17 Source of Funds revision
MA-FY17 Source of Funds revision

MS-FY16 Budget revision of ine tems
M6-FY17 Source of Funds revision

M7-FY16 Budget decrease $30,018.31

M8.FY17 Budget decrease $57,575

MS-FY18 1yr extension; added FY18 Budget 1,134,375
M10-Y17 Budget decrease $50,619.15

MLLFY18 Source of Funds revision and Budget revision
of line items

M12:FY18 Budget decrease $163,965
MI3-FY18 Source of Funds revision

M14:FY19 1 yr extension; added FY19 Budget
$1,202,575

M15-FY10 Budget revision of line items

M16-Y20 1yr extension; added FY20 Budget
$1,202,575

M17-FY19 Budget decrease $317,970

M18-FY19 Budget Source of Funds revision

M1S-FY19 Budget Source of Funds revision

M20-FY19 Budget decrease $48,367.73

M21-FY20 Budget increase $27,553 vehicle purchase]
added Special Condtions.

M22-Y21 1yr extension; added CAMIHD MAX ystem
o




M

Ac

ik 460

Child and Family Service

103

Multisvstemic

566,725 00]

423888160

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY17 1yr extension; added FY17 Budget $750,000
M2-FY16 Budget revision of ine tems

M3FY16 Budget decrease $74,911

MA-FY17 Budget decrease $23,081

Ms:Scope revisions

M6-FY18 1yr extension; added FY18 Budget $750,000
M7-FY17 Budget revision of ine tems

M8-FY17 Budget decrease $9,942.70

M9-FY18 Budget decrease $65,500

MI0-Y19 1yr extension; added FY19 Budget $750,000
M11.FY19 Budget revision of line items

M12-FY18 Budget decrease $70,879.85

M13.FY19 Budget revision of line items

M14-Y20 1yrextension; FY19 Budget decrease
$56,500; added FY20 Budget $750,000

MI5-FY19 Budget decrease $15,828

M16-FY21 1yr extension; added CAMHD MAX ystem
M17-FY20 Budget decrease $3,700

M18-Added FY21 Budget $650,000; Counterparts and
esignatures

M19-CAMHD MAX system revision

M20-Y21 Budget decrease $32,500

M21.¥22 180.day extension 7/1/21-12/27/21 pursuant
o HAR 103F Section 3-149-301(c); added 180-day
Bugget $375,000

ber 19, May

ik 460

Child and Family Service

103

s183761.00)

60426033

Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY19 Budget revision of ine tems

M2.FY20 1yr extension; FY19 Budget revision of line
items

M3-added FY20 Budget $183,761

MA-FY19 Budget decrease $866.67

MS-FY211yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M6F120 Budget decrease $49,750

M7-Added FY21 Budget $135,000; Counterparts &
esignature

M8 Revised CAMHD MAX system language

M9-FY21 Budget increase $12,355

M10FY221 Fr22

ber 19, May 21

ik 460

Child and Family Service

103

$195.821.00|

$770.671.06|

Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY19 Budget revision of ine tems

M2.FY20 1yr extension; FY19 Budget revsion of line
items

M3-Added FY20 Budget $195,821

MA-FY19 Budget decrease $1949.94

MS-FY211yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M6F120 Budget decrease $8,021

M7-Added FY21 Budget $187,000; Counterparts &
esignature

M8 Revised CAMHD MAX system language
M9FY21 Budget ncrease $12,000

M10FY221 Fr22

ber 19, May 21

ik 460

Child and Family Service

103

Transitional Family Home - West Hawail

53525000

566100000

$519.400.00

$1,678.819.50)

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1Rate Schedule increase to the allowed rate
M2:F120 1yr extension; revised Rate Schedule to define
Ancillary Service rate

M3FY21 1yrextension

Md-Added CAMIHD MAX system; Counterparts &
esignature

MSFY22 1yr extension

ber 19, May 21

Transitional Family Home- $230.30/day
Transitional Family Home Bed Hold (Max3
days)$230.30/day

Transitional Family Home Therapeutic Pass
(Max days)$230.30/day

Therapeutic Respite Home- $230.30/day

aduini aso

Child and Family Service

103

21500000

517400925

700245

$396.011.70)

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision

M2FY21 1yr extension

M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts &

esignature

MA-FY22 1yr extension

ber 19, May-21

Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

4 aso

Child and Family Service

103

596.000.00)

$67.591.95

$10.746.90|

17433885

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision

M2FY21 1yr extension

M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts &

esignature

MA-FY22 1yr extension

ber 19, May 21

Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

s aso

Child and Family Service

103

526000000

$240,503.90|

$127.077.30

63141215

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2FY21 1yrextension

M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts &
esignature

MA-FY22 1yr extension

ber 19, May 21

Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

i as0

Child and Family Service

103

520000000

526625285

5000

47025285

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision

M2FY21 1yrextension

M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts &

esignature

MA-FY22 1yr extension

ber 19, May-21

Intensive In-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower

i aso

Child and Family Service

103

538610000

1,025, 66267)

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY19 Budget revision of ine tems

M2:F120 1yr extension; FY19 Budget decrease $21,800
M3-Added FY20 Budget $386,100

MA-FY19 Budget decrease $8,137.33

MS-FY21 1yr extension; Added CAMHD MAXsystem
6120 Budget decrease $10,600;

M7-Added FY21 Budget $347,000; FY20 Budge revision
of line items; Counterparts & esignature

M8-Revised CAMHD MAX system language

M9.FY21 Budget revision of ine tems

M10-Y22 1yr extension; added FY22 Budget $347,000

ber 19, May-21

adimiiaco

Dild ang Fannly Serv

20000

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; FY19 Budget line item revisions.
M2-added FY20 Budget $450,000

M3-F120 time of performance correction 10 day
extension; FY19 Budget line item revisions

MA-F120 Budget decrease $19,000; added CAMHD MAX
system

MS-FY216 mo extension 7/1/20-12/31/20

M6-FY21.6 mo extension 1/1/21:6/30/21; added FY21
Budget $450,000; added Counterparts & eSignature
M7-revised CAMHD MAX system language

M8-F121 Budget decrease $10,000

M9-FY22 1yr extension; added FY22 Budget $450,000

g2l




r 5 3 D 3 G 3 o n m N o T A R BT Y T T FTa TR EYE
Gton to extend ot 1o exceea s saamional years
WILFY20 1yrextension; FY19 Budget ine tem revisions
2-Added FY20 Budget $448,000
W3 Y19 Budget decrease $4,445.36
MI4-FY20 Budget decrease $33,475; added CAVHD MAX
system
MIS-FY21.6 mo extension 7/1/20-12/31/20
MG Y216 mo extension 1/1/21-6/30/21; added FY21
Budget $403,200; added Counterparts & eSignature
W7.revised CAMHD MAXsystem language
ME-FY21 Budet ine item revisions.
MS.F¥22 1yrextension; added FY22 Budet 403,200
im0 | Chi ang Famity ervice senices Services - Kauai s224.00000) s143847964 11196730122 9 August21
Option to extend ot o exceed s addiional years Residentil CrssStabilizaton Program
W Source of Funds eviion 550/day
M2FY21 1yr extension Residential CrissStabiization Program ed
I3 Revised CAMHD MAXsystemlanguage; added Hold (Max 3 days)-$550/day
Counterparts & esignature Residentil Crss Sabilization Program
i a60 | chitd and Famiy service 103 Residential $566.200.00) soo0| sasosiooo|  s122837000 4 2{ M4 7¥22 1y exenson June21
Option to extend not o exceed 5 addtionalyears
MI-FY19 1y extension; Negotiated Rate Schedule
M2FY20 1 yr extension
M3FY21 1yr extension
DetriotBehavioralInsttute dba Capstone. Ma.F¥22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & Community-Based Residentia Sevice
i as0 | acade: 103F - Exempt Placement sspazmaoo|  smsersoo|  saorsizoo]  s1530556.00) s alesignature sty
Option to extend not o exceed 5 addtionalyears
M1-FY19 Budget revision o ine tems
W2.7¥19 Budget revision ofine tems
M3-FY20 1 yr extension
M4 Added Y20 Budget $505,438
- Source of Funds evision
WG Y19 Budget decrease $231,71049
M7-P¥21 1yrextension; added Counterparts &
esignatures
WE-Added FY21 Budget $363,126; FY20 Budget
Effective Planning and Innovative decrease $155,833.12
Communication, Inc. (EPIC) dba EPIC 'Ohana, MS-FY21 Budget increase $35,454
[HTH 460 [inc Services | Familv Wraparound Services- Statewide $660.600.00 $1.177.074.39) 10] 2| M10-F¥21 Source of Funds revision
(Option to extend ot to exceed § addiional years
MLFY19 1yr extension; Negotiated Rate Schedule
W2FY20 1yr extension
M3-FY21 1yr extension
abiitation Center, LLC dba Millrek of MA-F¥22 1yrextenson; added Counterparts & Community-Based Residentia Service-
| oafhriseo |aia 103 - Brempt Community: rvices- ainland Pacement s000) soc0|  s1sso14.00) 540107069 a76302] 4 4|esignature sat8/dav
(Option to extend ot o exceed 5 addiional years
WL Rate Schedule increaseto the alowed rate Transitional Family Home- $230.30/day
271201 yr extension; revised Rate Schedule to define TransitionalFamily Home Bed Hold (Max 3
ancilary Service rate days-$230.30/day
M3-FY21 1yr extension ransiional Family Home Therapeutic Pass
Mia Added CAMHD MAXsystem (Max8 days) $230.30/day
MI5.F¥22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & Therapeutic Respite Home- 230 30/day
i 450 |vale Kioa.inc senvices |Transtonsl FamilvHome- Oahu swess|  swases0|  ssressoo|  s1omrrsis s 3| esignature February 19, November 20 Ancilary One-on-One service: $25/he
(Option to extend ot o exceed § addiional years
WLRate Schedule increaseto the alowed rate Transitional Family Home- $230.30/day
271201 yr extension; revised Rate Schedule to define TransitionalFamily Home Bed Hold (Max 3
ancilary Service rate days-$230.30/day
M3-FY21 1yr extension ransiional Family Home Therapeutic Pass
M4 Added CAMHD MAXsystem (Max8 days) $230.30/day
WI5-F¥22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & Therapeutic Resite Home- 230 30/day
1450 |vale Kioa.inc Senvices |Transitons! Familv Home: Haviii smgweon|  sussitol  s00aiso s334.486.70) s 3| eSignature February 19, November 20 Ancilary One-on-One service: $25/he
(Option to extend ot o exceed s additional years
MLFY20 1yrextenson; Sourceof Funds eviion
M2FY21 1yr extension
13- Added CAMHD MAXsystem; Counterparts & IntensiveIn Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensiv in-Home Therapy (lower
MAF¥22 1 yrexension credentiling requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
i 450 |ale Kioa. inc services |intensive n-Home Theraoy -CentralOahu swosoono0|  ssesssizs|  ssomoaen|  sisnerace 4 February 19, November 20
Option to extend ot to exceed § additional years
MLFY20 1yrextension; Sourceof Funds eviion
M2FY21 1yr extension
13- Added CAMHD MAXsystem; Counterparts & IntensiveIn Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensiv in-Home Therapy (lower
A2 1 yrexension credentiling requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
i 450 |vale Kioa.inc services |intensive n-Home Theraoy - Leeward Oahu susyio|  sopesiss| 10606680 s36.101.05 4 February 19, November 20
Option to extend ot to exceed § additional years
MLFY20 1 yrextenson; Sourceof Funds eviion
M2FY21 1yr extension
13- Added CAMHD MAXsystem; Counterparts & IntensiveIn Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensiv in-Home Therapy (lower
MA¥22 1 yrexension credentiling requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
1450 |vale Kioa.inc services |intensive In-Home Theraoy - Honolulu swsigos|  siossssoo| ssrooes) s214700.13 4 February 19, November 20
Option to extend ot o exceed s additional years
MLFY20 1yrextension; Sourceof Funds eviion
M2FY21 1yr extension
13- Added CAMHD MAXsystem; Counterparts & IntensiveIn Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensiv in-Home Therapy (lower
MA¥22 1 yrexension credentiling requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
1450 |vale Kioa.inc Services | intensive In-Home Theraoy - Eas Hawaii sossoos|  sseasrsas|  swprnoe|  sisossonss 4 February 19, November 20
Option to extend ot to exceed § additional years
MLFY20 1yrextenson; Sourceof Funds eviion
M2FY21 1yr extension
13- Added CAMHD MAXsystem; Counterparts & IntensiveIn Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensiv n-Home Therapy (lower
MAF¥22 1 yrexension credentiling requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
i 450 |ale Kioa. inc Services |intensive n Home Thersov - West Hawai swsaeros|  seaosazs|  ssermvas 520,004 38| 4 February 19, November 20
Option to extend ot to exceed § additional years
MLFY20 1yrextenson; Sourceof Funds eviion
M2FY21 1yr extension
13- Added CAMHD MAXsystem; Counterparts & IntensiveIn Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensiv in-Home Therapy (lower
MA¥22 1 yrexension credentiling requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
1450 |vale Kioa.inc Services | intensive In-Home Theraoy - Kauai ssmsas|  swamao| e soa2.27055 4 February 19, November 20
Option to extend ot o exceed § additional years
WL Rate Schedule increaseto the alowed rate Transitional Family Home- $230.30/day
271201 yr extension; revised Rate Schedule to define TransitionalFamily Home Bed Hold (Max 3
ancilary Service rate days-$230.30/day
M3-FY21 1yr extension ransiional Family Home Therapeutic Pass
M4 Added CAMHD MAXsystem (Max8 days) $230.30/day
MI5-F¥22 1y extension; added Counterparts & Therapeutic Respite Home-$230.30/day
i aso i senvices |Transitonsl Family Home auai ssmaein|  susesizo|  swassarol  s1360asso s 3| eSignature Aprt19, June:20 Anclary One-On-One senvice:$25/h
(Option to extend ot o exceed § additional years
MLFY20 1yrextenson; Sourceof Funds eviion
M2FY21 1yr extension
W3-FY22 1yr extension; added CAMHD MAX syste IntensiveIn Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
Counterparts & esignature Intensiv n-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
g y L Tneaoy aual 41.00000) 8818228 400000) 140.607,28] 2. unc20




r 5 < D T v 3 I ] m N o o AC 20 s A G A A A I T T
(Gption to extend not o exceed 5 addiion years
M1-Rate Schedule increase to theallowed rate Transitional Family Home- $230.30/day
M2-£Y20 1 yr extension; evised Rate Schedule to define Transitional Family Home Bed Hold (Max 3
Ancilary Service rate days)-$230.30/day
M3-£Y21 1 yr extension Transitional Family Home Therapeutic Pass
Md-Added CAMHD MAX system (Max8 days) $230.30/day
MS-£Y22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & Therapeutic Respite Home- $230.30/day
1714460 |Hawai uc Services | Transitional Family Home Kavai s1643470]  sa191460 50.00) $168.349.30 3|esignature July18, February 20 Ancilary One-On-One Service- $25/hr
(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1-Rate Schedule increase to theallowed rate Transitional Family Home- $230.30/day
M2-£Y20 1 yr extension; evised Rate Schedule to define Transitional Family Home Bed Hold (Max 3
Ancilary Service rate days)-$230.30/day
M3-£Y21 1 yr extension Transitional Family Home Therapeutic Pass
Md-Added CAMHD MAX system (Max8 days) $230.30/day
MS-£Y22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & Therapeutic Respite Home- $230.30/day
1714460 _|Hawai uc Services | Transitional Familv Home Hawail sa230689|  sa733znso|  saosonron| 110510990 3|esignature July18, February 20 Ancilary One-On-One Service- $25/hr
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2-£Y21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M3-FY22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & Intensive n-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive InHome Therapy (lower
1714460 _|Hawai uc Services |Intensive n-Home Therapy -Central Oah sa613055|  s20330175|  smosanro|  stonnzeazs July18, February 20
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2-£Y21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M3-FY22 1 yr extension; added Counterparts & Intensive n-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive InHome Therapy (lower
1714460 _|Hawai uc Services | ntensive In-Home Theraoy - Leeward Oahu s0500000|  s1107a188|  s77.20755) $368.554.09 July18, February 20
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2-£Y21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M3-FY22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & Intensive n-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive InHome Therapy (lower
1714460 _|Hawai uc Services |Intensive In-Home Theraoy - Honolulu sa0220070|  s20271510]  s80.06520) $690.400.20 July18, February 20
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2-£Y21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M3-FY22 1 yr extension; added Counterparts & Intensive n-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive InHome Therapy (lower
1714460 |Hawai uc Services |Intensive In-Home Therapy - East Hawail 45000000 sa6000a13|  sampoorse| 117156385 July18, February 20
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2-£Y21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M3-FY22 1 yr extension; added Counterparts & Intensive n-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive I Home Therapy (lower
1714460 _|Hawai uc Services | ntensive n-Home Therapy - West Haviaii sisatsisa|  ssesimen|  s1ssaosos) 536788203 July18, February 20
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2-£Y21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M3-FY22 1 yr extension; added Counterparts & Intensive n-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive In-Home Therapy (lower
1714460 _|Hawai uc Services |Intensive In-Home Therapy - Kavai saoat0s0|  sa3.08.4sl 5623070 510983279 July18, February 20
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2-£Y21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M3-FY22 1 yr extension; added Counterparts & Intensive n-Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Intensive InHome Therapy (lower
1714460 |Hawai uc Services |Intensive n-Home Therapy- Maui s1820621]  s14000000  $24870037) $578.076.81 July18, February 20
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2-£Y21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system  adaptive Behavioral Intervention-$24.15/15
M3.FY22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & min
esignature  Adaptive Behavioral Intervention (lower
credentialing requirements)- $24.15/15 min
 Adaptive Behavioral Intervention (lower
1714460 _|Hawai uc Services Honolulu susotass|  seo2736|  ss07ap0s) $224.306.67 July18, February 20 514.04/15 min
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M2-£Y21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system  adaptive Behavioral Intervention-$24.15/15
M3.FY22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & min
esignature Adaptive Behavioral Intervention (lower
credentialing requirements)- $24.15/15 min
 Adaptive Behavioral Intervention (lower
1714460 _|Hawai uc Services Hawai sizeesoa|  sssiea1r|  sirosiss) $269.47077 July18, February 20 514.04/15 min
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY21 1yr extension
HMIH Cedar Crest, LLC dba Cedar Crest M2-6Y22 1 yr extension; added Counterparts & Community-Based ResidentialService-
114460 | osoitaland R 103F - Exempt Community- s000|  s3699200]  s7064200 $107.634.00 2|esignature sa18/day
(Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY19 1yr extension
M26Y20 1 yr extension
M3-FY21 1 yr extension; Negotiated Rate Schedule
increase Community-Based ResidentialService:
Kids Behavioral Health of Utah dba Copper M4-Y22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & $436/day
1714460 _| ills Youth Center 103F - Exempt Community- rvices: Mainland Placement 17600500 $12125000 50.00) 540754000 1117.6/30022 4l esignature 16/dav
(Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years  Communty-Based ResidentialService Non-
M1-Revised Rate schedule school Days- $660/day
M2-6Y22 1 yr extension; Negotiated Rate Schedule Medically Ordered 1:1 Non-school Days-
increase; added Agreements With Out-Of State s760/day
 Agencies requirements
Days- $750/day
Medically Ordered 1:1 School Days-
5850/day
Bedholds as authorized by the State of
Hawail-$660/day
CoR Transiton Services- $930/day
Discharge- $525/day
Monthiy Follow Up Visis $525/day
Video-conference (postdischarae) as
1714460 | KidsTLC.Inc 103F - Exemot Community- rvices: Mainland Placement 512573000 s000] 50.00) 512573000 fl in
Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MILFY19 Budget revision of line items
M2FY20 1 yr extension; added FY20 Budget $113905
M3-£Y19 Budget revision of line items
M4-FY21 1 yr extension; added CAMHD MAX system
M5-FY20 Budget decrease $17,000
M6-Added FY21 Budget $102,514.40; Counterparts &
esignature
1714460 | Maui voutn Services | Therapeuti Maui 511390500 541583950 3|mrp221 January 19, May20
(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1 yr extension Community-Based ResidentialService:
M2-6Y21 1 yr extension 5350/day
Mingus Mountain Estate Residential Center, M3.FY22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & Group Home Service $225/ cay.
irss aco Linc " ool 1360000 225.0) esignature




M

Ac

it as0

d Children Together

103

Multisvstemic Therapy-ahu

$774276.00]

666673813

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY16 Budget decrease $14,912

M2-FY17 1yr extension; added FY17 Budget $1,032,368
M3-FY16 Budget revision of ine tems

MA-FY17 Budget decrease $43,651

MS-FY18 1yr extension; added FY18 Budget $1,032,368
M6-FY17 Budget revision of ine tems

M7-FY18 Budget decrease $44,102

M8.FY19 1yr extension; added FY19 Budget $1,221,070
M9-FY19 Source of Funds revision

M10-Y18 Budget decrease $5,243.19

M11.FY19 Budget revision of line items

M12-FY19 Budget decrease $60,000

M13.Y20 1 yr extension; added FY20 Budget
51,221,070

M14.FY10 Budget revision of line items

M15-FY20 Budget decrease $50,000

M16-FY211yr extension; added CAMHD MAX ystem
M17-6Y20 Budget decrease $62,364.68

M18-Added FY21 Budget $1,098,963; Federal SAMHSA
rant requirements; Counterparts and eSignatures
M19.FY21 Budget decrease $38,209

M20-FY22 180-day extension 7/1/21-12/27/21 pursuant
o HAR 103F Section 3-149-301(c); added 180-day
Budget $605,105

M21.FY21 Budget decrease $5,154,46.

ik a60

parents

d Children Together

Senvices

Multisvstemic Therap-Kauai

$306.555.00

$2.082.161.13|

1011151227121

(Option to extend not o exceed 5 additional years
MLFY16 Budget decrease $37,104

MOFYI7 1y extension; added FY17 Budget $408,740
M3.FY17 Budget decrease $16,779

M4-FY17 Budget reision ofine tems

MS-FY17 Budget decrease $64,733

MG Y18 1yr extension; added FY18 Budget 5408740
W7-P¥17 Budget reision ofine tems

MB.Y18 Budget decrease 546,690

MIS-FY19 1yr extension; added FY19 Budget $408,740
M10.5Y19 Source of Funds revision

WIL1LFY18 Budget decrease $32,26386

M12.F118 Budget revision of lne tems

MI13-£Y19 Budget decrease $53,000

MIL4-FY20 1 yrextension; added FY20 Budget $408,740
WI1S-FY10 Budget decrease $65.65023

MI16.F120 Bucget decrease $32,000

WIL7-FY21 1 yrextension;added CAMHD MAX system
MI18.F120 Budget decrease $18,497.73

W19-Added FY21 Budget $367,866; Counterparts and
esignatures

M20.Y21 Budget decrease $62,22:

M21.F122 180.day extension 7/1/21-12/27/21 pursuant
o HAR 103 Section 3-149-301(c acded 180-day
Budget 5201,723

M2 Y21 Budget decrease $10,68234

M23-FY22 Source of Funds revision
§

April18, November 10, June-21

1t as0

d Children Together

103

Multisvstemic Therapy-Mau

$577231.00]

541154185

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY16 Budget decrease $42,175

M2.FY17 1yr extension; added FY17 Budget $769,641
M3-FY17 Budget decrease $57,485

MA-FY18 1yr extension; added FY18 Budget $769,641
MSFY17 Budget revision of ine tems

M6-FY18 Budget decrease $153,573

M7-FY19 1yr extension; added FY19 Budget $769,641
M8-FY17 Budget decrease $31,487.23

MS-FY19 Source of Funds revision

M10-FY18 Budget decrease $8,57027

M11.FY19 Budget revision of line items

M12-FY19 Budget decrease $43,050

MI3-FY20 1yr extension; added FY20 Budget 769,641
M14-£Y19 Budget decrease $30,962.96

M15-FY20 Budget decrease $90,000

M16-Y21 1yr extension; added CAMIHD MAX system
M17-FY20 Budget decrease $35,309.02

M18-Added FY21 Budget $692,677; Counterparts and
esignatures

M19-FY21 Budget decrease $114,089

M20-F¥22 180 day extension 7/1/21-12/27/21 pursuant
o HAR 103F Section 3-149-301(c); added 180-day
Buget $373,648

M21FY21 Budget decrease $20,062.11

M22-FY22 Source of Funds revision

i a60

parents

d Children Together

103D- Comoet

Multisvstemic Theraoy Supervisory Services- Statevide

$221.550.00)

$887.277.32)

i712027121)

(Option to extend not to exceed 3 additional years
M1LFY18 Budget decrease $93,578; revised term of
contract from "12/1/17-11/30/18" t0 *12/1/17-6/30/18"
o aign with the State FY

M2:FY19 1yr extension; added FY19 Budget $221,550
M3FY18 Budget decrease $10,094.86.

M4-FY19 Budget revision of ine tems

MS-FY20 1yr extension; added FY19 Budget $232,980
M6-FY19 Budget decrease $1,298.12

M7-F120 Budget revision of ine tems

M8FY21 1yr extension

M9-F120 Budget decrease $2.973.70

M10-Added FY21 Budget $209,682; Counterparts and
esignatures

MILFY21 Budget decrease $11,185

M12-6Y22 180 day extension 7/1/21-12/27/21 pursuant
0 1030 HAR Chapter 3-122, Subchapter 2; added 180
day Budget $120,645

M13.FY21 Budget decrease $6,914.01

April18, November 10, June-21

i aco

g Children Together

41207000

1,550503.90|

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY19 Budget revision of ine tems

M2-FY19 Budget decrease $11,350

M3-FY20 1yr extension; added FY20 Budget $417,170
MA-FY19 Budget decrease $18,821.51

MS-F120 Budget decrease $10,000

M6-FY21 1yr extension; combined FY19 and FY20
Budgets into one Exhibit; added CAMHD MAX system
M7-F120 Budget decrease $22,082.50

M8-Added FY21 Budget $375,453; Counterparts &
esignature

MSFY21 Budget decrease $12,936

M10-F¥22 1 yrextension; added FY22 Budget $415,901
M11FY21 Budget decrease $7,041.89




M

Ac

ik 460

parents and Children Together

103

535739700

$1.106,7a8.58)

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY19 Budget revision of ine tems

M2-FY19 Budget decrease $60,000

M3-FY20 1yr extension; added FY20 Budget $357,397
MA-FY19 Budget decrease $14,594.23

MS-F120 Budget decrease $70,000

M6-FY21 1yr extension; combined FY19 and FY20
Budgets into one Exhibit; added CAMHD MAX system
M7-F120 Budget decrease $13,411,19

M8-Added FY21 Budget $321,657; Counterparts &
esignature

MS-FY21 Budget decrease $111,053

M10-F¥22 1yrextension; added FY22 Budget $339,356
MI1FY21 Budget decrease $12,847.92

ik a60

Parents and Children Together

Senvices

$178.025.00

$539.408.41

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY19 Budget revision o line tems

M2-FY19 Budget decrease $55,000

M3-FY20 1yr extension; added FY20 Budget $178,025
MA-FY19 Budget decrease $10326.16.

MS-F120 Budget decrease $10,000

M6-FY21 1yr extension; combined FY19 and FY20
Budgets into one Exhibit; added CAMHD MAX system
M7-FY20 Budget decrease $2,479.43

M8-Added FY21 Budget $160,223; Counterparts &
esignature

MO-FY21 Budget decrease $82,002

M10-F¥22 1yr extension; added FY22 Budget $182,943
M11FY21 Budget decrease $5,179.34

April18, November 19, June-21

i a60

Pine Ridee uc

103F - Exemot

cCommunity- rvices- Mainland Placement

$101574.00

$124.156.00

000

$266.784.00)

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1-1yr extension 3/1/18-2/29/20; Revised Rate
schedule

M2:4mo extension 3/1/20-6/30/20

M3FY21 1yr extension

MA-FY22 1yr extension; added Counterparts &
esignature

Community-Based ResidentialService-
sa18/dav

i a60

103F - Exemot

cCommunity-

5000

$177.232.00

$35237.00

$529,606.00

8/26/19.6/30/22]

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY21 1yrextension

M2-F122 1yr extension; added Counterparts &
esignature

Community-Based Residential Service-
sa18/dav

i a60

103F - Exemot

cCommunity-

5000

513980000

$139.800.00

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY22 1yrextension

[Community-Based Residential Service-
$600/day

Eye Movement Desensitzation and
Reorocessine- $217/session

i a60

Sutter Kahi Mohala

Senvices

Hosoital Ba:

54.200000.00

$3.295.149.00

5368001920

11.062.598.60

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1LFY20 3 mo extension 7/1/19-9/30/18; revised Rate
Schedule to define Ancilary Service rate

M2.F120 3 mo extension 10/1/19-12/31/15
M3-F1203 mo extension 1/1/20.3/31/20

M4-FY20 3 mo extension 4/1/20.6/30/20

MS-FY21.6 mo extension 7/1/20-12/31/20; added
CAMHD MAX system

M6-Deleted CAMHD MAX system

M7-FY213 mo extension 1/1/21:3/31/21

M8-FY213 mo extension 4/1/21:6/30/21

September-18, November 15,

Hospital-Based Residential- $915.20/day

ik 460

Telos u.Lic.

103 - Exemot

$11643500

5100375 00|

5000

$21681000)

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1-10mo extension 9/1/19-6/30/20

M2FY21 1yr extension

M3-F122 1yr extension; added Counterparts &
esignature

 Community-Based Residential Service:
$365/day

i a60

The Salvation Army dba The Salvation Army -

Senvices

cCommunity- Level 3-Statewide.

5000

$778.885.95

541703210

$1.106.011.84

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; revised Rate Schedule o define
Ancillary Service rate; Source of Funds revision

M2FY21 1yr extension

M3-Added CAVIHD MAX system

MA-FI22 1yr extension; added Counterparts &
esignature

June 20

Community-Based Residential 3-$451.79/day|
Community-Based Residential 3 Bed Hold
(Max3 days)-$451.79

Community-Based Residential 3 Therapeutic
Pass (Max 5 days)- $451.79

Transitional Support service- $24.15/15 min

ik 460

University of Hawail

76931800

147118897

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; added FY20 Budget $819,430
M2-FY19 Budget decrease $111,896.

M3-FY19 Budget decrease $5,723.03

MA-FY20 Budget revison of ine tems

Juirs as0

University of Hawail

$1,92.026.00)

375802380

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension

M2-FY19 Budget decrease $1,420

M3-Added FY20 Budget $1,320,088

M4-F{21 1yr extension

M5-Scope revisions; added FY21 Budget $946,929.80;
Counterparts & eSignature:

M6-F122 1yr extension

ik 460

University of Hawail

$12117200)

27798615

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; added FY20 Budget $157,369
M2:FY19 Budget decrease $554.85

ik 460

University of Hawail

prevention and Early Treatment o First Episode Psychosis
Statewide

358,908, 00|

319,435 00|

(Option o extend not 1o exceed 5 additionalyears
MLFY206 mo extension 7/1/19-12/31/19
M2-FY15 Budget decrease $68,878

M3.FY206 mo extension 1/1/206/30/20
MaSource of Funds evision

M Scope revisons

o

ik 460

University of Hawail

psvchological

103288000

$1.969.019.00)

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1LFY21 Budget decrease $63,204; added Counterparts
& esignature

M2-FY21 Budget decrease $43,921

M3:Scope revision; FY22 1yr extension; added FY22
Budget $1,043,260

ik 460

University of Hawail

Provide Technical Assistance, Consultation and Staff Training,
on CAMHD's Integrated Case Management System (MAX
Sustem)

165,166.00)

32611400

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years.
M1-Scope revision; FY22 1yr extension; added FY22

ik 460

Universityof| Balt

Wraparound Training

332,685, 00|

54813999

Option to extend not to exceed 18 additional months
M1Schedule of Deliverables evision

M2-Added HIPAA BAA

M3-F120 decrease $15,000

Md-1yr extension 10/1/20-9/30/21; Special Conditions
revision; added Counterparts & eSignatus

MSFY21 increase $164,000; FY20 decrease $285.08;
Special Conditions revision; 6 mo extension 10/1/21-
3312

i aco

Waianae Coast Community Mental Health
Lo dba Hole Na'au P

Insitions)

222,661.30)

(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1Rate Schedule increase to the allowed rate
M2:F120 1yr extension; revised Rate Schedule o define
Ancillary Service rate

M3FY21 1yrextension

Md-Added CAMHD MAX system

MS-FY22 Iyr extension; added Counterparts &
esignature

119, December 20

ransiional Family Home- $230.30/day
Transiional Family Home Bed Hold (Max 3
days) $230.30/day

ransitional Family Home Therapeutic Pass
(Max 8 days)- $23030/day

Therapeutic Resite Home- $230.30/day




r 5 < D T v 3 I ] m N o o AC 20 s A G A A A I T T
(Gption to extend not o exceed 5 addiional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M26Y21 1 yr extension
M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts & Intensive I Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
422 1yr extension credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Waianae Coast Community Mental Health Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
1714 460_| center.inc. dba Hale N o Services | ntensive In-Home Theraoy - Leeward Oahu smos0|  sosoonzs|  sissese1) 528296201 April-19, December 20
(Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY20 1yr extension; Source of Funds revision
M26Y21 1 yr extension
M3- Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts & Intensive I Home Therapy $24.15/15 min
esignature Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
422 1yr extension credentialing requirements) $24.15/15 min
Waianae Coast Community Mental Health Intensive n-Home Therapy (lower
1714 460_| center.Inc. dba Hale N o Services |Intensive In-Home Therapy - East Hawail siass1o|  smomias|  sa0727357 526103322 Aprl-19, December-19, December 20
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1-Rate Schedule increase to theallowed rate Transitional Family Home- $230.30/day
M2-£Y20 1 yr extension; evised Rate Schedule to define Transitional Family Home Bed Hold (Max 3
Ancilary Service rate days)- 5230 30/day
M3-£Y21 1 yr extension Transitional Family Home Therapeutic Pass
Md-Added CAMHD MAX system; Counterparts & (Max8 days)- $230.30/day
Waianae Coast Community Mental Health esignature Therapeutic Respite Home- 5230 30/day
114460 | center. inc.dba Hale o Services | Transitional Family Home: Hawaii 526023900 $30000000] 5185 005.00) s737.878.40 3|M5-F22 1y extension Aprl-19, December 19, December 20 Ancilary One-On-One Service- $25/hr
(Option to extend not to exceed 5 addtional years
MLFY21 1 yr extension; added FY21 Budget $313,870
M2-FY22 1yr extension; added FY22 Budget $316,601
M3-FY21 Budget decrease $5,750
Westen Interstate Commission for Higher
i aso wicse $216.387.00| s846858.00
[Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
MLFY21 1 yr extension
M2FY22 1yr extension; added Counterparts & Community-Based ResidentialService:
14 460_|white Deer Run, LLC dba Cove P 103F - Exempt 5000 so00|  s167.20000 16511000 2|esignature sa18/day
(Option to extend not to exceed 5 additional years
M1 yr extension 4/1/18-3/31/19;Revised Rate Legacy Teleheath Equipment Sa35 VTC
Schedule; added HIPAA BAA meeting room- $499/yr
M2-Scope of Senicesrevison; Compensation and Commoity Conference Telehealth
Payment Schedle revision; Rate Schedule revision Equipment 5335 VIC meeting room.- $439/yr
M3-1yr extension 4/1/19-3/31/20 PC/Mobile Telehealth Equipment Saa5 VTC
Md-tyr extension 4/1/20-3/31/21 meeting room $149/yr
MS-1yr extension 4/1/21-3/31/22; added Counterparts Webinar capaciy forSaas VTC meeting raom
&esignature 50.00/yr
Three 300 Partcipants meeting room-
71 aso 1030- ssassoer|  sioassas|  s3nessl $200555.38 4 50,00/
Department of Public Safety, Narcotics e5000000) <15000000) <15000000)
11 405 Chapter 103D 8172012131120 1 A A
14495 | Nationai c Chapter 103D $ 10000000 $ 10000000 ongoing o A A
Contract -$1,459,746; Mod 1. $1,959,746 250,000
for 2 additional rainings and workshops and
1,709,746 to continue services being provided); and
1114495 | universit of Hawail 103D~ Exemot 1.450.746.00| S 145974600 | § 195074600 ongoine| o) 2 Mod #2 51,319,878 fo A
The last date of evaluation: August 13, 2021 Develop
recommendations for establishing an executing a
comprehensive rate setting methodology, develop
1 so1 and maintain provider payment rates, and particpate
in meetings with 1915(c) Waiver providers as
requested. The delverables have been met and no
1030~ Compatitive Sled Proposals corrective actions deemed necessary.
Health i Multi-vear Rate Study Services $147.20000 5000, s000|  $147.20000 $883.20000 s/15/215/14127 0|0otion
Last date of evaluation: 8/23/21. Monthly
evaluation.
1501 Guards to maintain 3 daily log of activties and patrol
option "
Mod 1 no corrective
Honolulu dco.l $231.406.50| so00|  suso2100]  ssassso s578.734.00| 11n9-11302] 2| catendar vear, necessary.
The last date of evaluation: August 18, 2021 provide
data summaries ofimplementation of the individual
supports budgets framework, particpate n virtal b-
1 so1 monthly meetings, and prepare monthiy summary.
reports of the tatus of each task. The deliverables
have been met and no corrctive actions deemed
institute 125,000.00) 5000 00| $125,00000 750,00000 necessary.
Last date of evaluation: 826/21.
Coordinate RAPID in 6 other hospitalsstatewide to
provide common platform for interoperabilty to
1 501 °°“!""1":“”‘“"“‘:““’:‘1:’"" M““:'f"!‘:”" improve access for eligible patients to ecee
‘F:;ﬂ”;j ;‘J:“;z‘;;’;ﬂ”ﬂ‘ﬂé s:::waan:;;o;o mechanical thrombectomy at tertiary hospitals.
2L 000, $180,000, %00 | The deliverables have been met and no corrective
Project RAPID Hawail: A Statewide Collaboration on Acute respectively. actions deemed necessary.
1 630,000.00) so00|  s2m0.00000]  s180,00000 99000000
Lastdate of evaluation: 7/31/21.
Provide auarterly and annual reports
Provides general dentistry and oral surgery services to
1 so1 patients ith disabilitiesor conditions that are
medically fragle
Optionto extend 3. Mult-year term
1] 103F - Restritive General $600,000.00| s000|  s20000000]  s20000000| 5120000000 0] contract
tion 121
1 so1 The decreases in budget are due to certain contracted | vendor's actiites ,
necessary.
University of Hawail 103D Exemot 131600500 sas0oo000|  ses307a00|  saracaroo|  s171604000) result of the COVID-10 pandeic
Lastdate of evaluation: 8/26/21.
w501 aged children and youth n the tate on head, neck
option o extend 2 accltonalyears. Mt yeararm |74 97817 relsted hslth andsfey rotocos
contract, The original 22z | ey o corrective
University of Hawail 103D Exemot Project HEAD. NECK.AND SPINE I $64361000 so00|  sa067000]  sornozoco|  s1067.55000) 0[$219,670.6211.970.3nd $211
Third: Party WICHE Study/Competitve Bid
Fee Schedule,
1714560 | laka' Na Keii. Inc.- FFs 103F - Comoetitive sorassat| 67500000 55900000 $675.00 513067500 o7101/17-06/30/21
i (T 2t G s bt e S0 S0 VAT simosons P h
Rate Schedule Contract, Award § based on
actual expenitures a of 7/7/2021. Rates
are asfollows: MedicalServices = $100.00
Per Visi, Behavioral Health Care Services =
$100.00 per Visit, Dental Treatment Services
$100.00 per Vit Pharmeceutical Services
515,00 per filed Prescription. On-site
compliance audits of clincal record
1odliTi sco sgy Clnic o 103 - Exemol 4,080.32000) 422000 5120000 0000 1,080.32000) 020 o0




i s60

Bav Clinic. Inc.

103F

Wic senvices

$234.00000

$489.136.99

1/12/21; Corrective Action Plan (CAP) accepted &

WIC monitors and evaluate 103(F) POS
contractor performance against their
financial and participation objectives. In
addition to monthly and annual reviews,
WIC conducts biennium onsite Program
Management Reviews (PMR).

Outcome and Performance Measures; 2)
Output Measures; 3) Qualityof Care/Quality
of Services (Q0s);4) Financial Management;
5) Administrative Compliance

Any findings require the POS
Vendor/Contractor to submit a Corrective
Action Plan (CAP) to resolve Program
deficiencies. WIC monitors implementation
of the CAP. Monitoring and evaluation
complies with the Code of Federal
Regulations (7 CFR 246.19) and standards
established by DOH/FHSD.

i s60

Frs

103F - Comperitive

s818.723.48

524000000

$83.388.00|

$49.600.00)

$582.553.00

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competiive Bid
and Negotiation; no ixed Fee Schedule,

i seo

103 - Comperitive

864,602 00|

5000

5864,602.00|

578285000

$1,647,456.00)

Monthy Evaluation/ Annual Desk Review

i s60

Community Cliic of Maui, Inc. dba Malama
Ke Ola Health Center

103F - Exempt

$1.306.445.00

$434.055.00

$445.100.00

$427.291.00

$1.306.445.00

Rate Schedule Contract. Award § based on
actual expencitures as of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as fllows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Services =
$100.00 per Vit Dental Treatment Services.
$100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
$15.00 per Filed Prescription. On-site
compliance auitsof clinical record

i s60

Community Cliic of Maui, Inc. dba Malama
Ke Ola Health Center

103F

Wic senvices

$207.00000

$309.113.97

3/13/18; CAP accepted & closed 3/30/18. Biennial
PMR was in progress with contract was terminated
Aveust 2020

WIC monitors and evaluate 103(F) POS
contractor performance against their
financial and participation objectives. In
addition to monthly and annual reviews,
WIC conducts biennium onsite Program
Management Reviews (PMR).

Five performance factors are evaluated: 1)
Outcome and Performance Measures; 2)
Output Measures; 3) Qualityof Care/Quality
of Services (Q0s);4) Financial Management;
5) Administrative Compliance

Any findings require the POS
Vendor/Contractor to submit a Corrective

complies with the Code of Federal
Regulations (7 CFR 246.19) and standards
established by DOH/FHSD.

1030

Transter

wicmis

$2376.962.00)

$5.681.935.37)

naccordance with contract and
requirements, Vendor/Contract Managers
submit monthly management of operational
reports that include deliverables, Quality of
ervice (QoS) and expenditure reports.

Additional reporting requirements are
required for project related contracts with
scheduled deliverables.
Vendors/Contractors meet regularly with the
WIC Program Management Team to report
on schedule variance and cost reporting,
completed milestones, upcoming tasks, risk
identification and mitigation. Deficencies
may require the Vendor to submit a CAP to
bring project performance back within
approved acceptable variances.

At the end of the contract period, WIC
conducts  final Contract Closeout Review

with the vendor/contractor. A final closeout
report and Release of Liabilit s submitted

i sc0
i s60

Easter Seals Hawall

a2

425 Grant o

25000000

25000000

A

525000000

/A

i sc0

Easter Seals Hawall

103 - Comperitive

$4,602.852.00)

122203900

$1262,459.00)

5119168200

$4297,165.00)

| Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring ofall Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1) Programs as required under P.L
108446, referred to as Individuals with Disabilties
Education Act IDEA),Part C. The annual monitring,
evaluates POS Bl progran's performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
results,state prirites related to target areas
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid

apy.
(693.75), Physical

as
appropriate,

1
Education Teacher ($75.60). Teacher (666.03)

i sco

52050000

110056100

992.465.00

4000

14,598.407,00

Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15)conducts
annual monitoring of all Purchase of Service (PO
Early Intervention (€1} Programs asrequired under P.L
108-446,referred to as Individuals with Disabilities

identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid

as

Therapy
Physical Therapy ($91.20)

appropriate,

79),Special
Educarion




Ac

i 560

Easter Seals Hawall

103 - Competitive

5436733200

$1.257.559.00

$1192.465.00)

$1.060.10000

$4,196.043.00)

| Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring ofall Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1) Programs as required under P.L
108446, referred to as Individuals with Disabilties
Education Act IDEA),Part C. The annual monitring,
evaluates POS EI prograns performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
results,state prirites related to target areas
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal
monitoring related to appropriate billng forservices

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
o ation; Occupational Therapy

(593.75), Physical Therapy ($90.00}, Speech
|

appropriate, the program produces a Corrective

Education Teacher ($75.60), Teacher
| Educator ($60.6)

i s60

Easter Seals Hawail

103F - Comperitive

$4.986.748.00

$1.408.112.00

$1.360.386.00

s121280200

$4,647.583.00

07/01/17-06/30/21]

Annual July Monitoring by €IS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15)conducts
annual monitoring of all Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1} Programs as required under P.L
108-446,referred to as Individuals with Disabilities

mandate requirements related to compliance and
results,state priorites related to target areas
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
and Negotiation; Occupational Therapy.
(595.00), Physical Therapy ($91.20), Speech

monitoring related to appropriate billng forservices
2

appropriate, the program produces a Corrective

9),Special
Education Teacher ($76.80), Teacher
| Educator ($60.66)

i 560

Easter Seals Hawall

103 - Competitive

$4,464,327.00)

$1.273.591.00

$1157723.00)

5116376300

$4.052.251.00)

| Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring ofall Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1) Programs as required under P.L
108446, referred to as Individuals with Disabilties
Education Act IDEA),Part C. The annual monitring,
evaluates POS EI prograns performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
results,state priorites related to target areas
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal
monitoring related to appropriate billng forservices
A

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
ation; Occupational Therapy
(595.04), Physical Therapy ($94.72), Speech

appropriate, the program produces a Corrective

79),Special
Education Teacher ($79.20), Teacher
i | Educator ($60.6)

i s60

Easter Seals Hawail

103F - Comperitive

$3.014.925.00

$927.044.00

$719.045.00

576157000

$2877.201.00

07/01/17-06/30/21]

Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring of all Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1} Programs asrequired under P.L
108-446,referred to as Individuals with Disabilities

identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid

based on documented services delivered. As

Therapy
(595.04), Physical Therapy ($92.40}, Speech

appropriate,

79),Special
Education Teacher($75.60). Teacher (565,031

i sc0

Easter Seals Hawall

103 - Comperitive

182076200

$923.296.00|

$917.466.00

$1.506.217.00)

| Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring ofall Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1) Programs as required under P.L
108446, referred to as Individuals with Disabilties
Education Act IDEA),Part C. The annual monitring,
evaluates POS Bl prograns performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
reslts,state priorites related to target areas
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
Ther:

based on documented services delivered. As

(594.00), Physical Therapy ($91.00), Speech

appropriate,

 Special
Education Teacher ($77.00). Teacher (566.08)

i s60

West Hawaii

103F - Comperitive

$2.766.202.00

$794.185.00

$736.368.00

$657.612.00

$2.499,642.00

07/01/17-06/30/21]

Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15)conducts
)

Education Act (IDEA), Part C. The annual monitoring
valuates POS E1 progranys performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
result,state priorites related to target areas
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal
monitoring related to appropriate billng forservices

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid

and Negotiation; Occupational Therapy.

(585.00), Physical Therapy (58160}, Speech
1

appropriate, the program produces a Corrective

Education Teacher ($79.20), General
Educator (554,001

i sco

38,986.00

1230100

124,308.00|

1,506.643.00|

| Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring ofall Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (1) Programs as required under P.L
10846, referred to as Individuals with Disabilties
Education Act IDEA),Part C. The annual monitring,
evaluates POS EI prograns performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
result,state prirites related to target areas
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid

and Negotiation; Occupational Therapy
Physical Therapy ($81.60), Speech
|

appropriate, the program produces a Corrective

Education Teacher ($79.20), General
)




Implement Hawail eWIC Project and Process ewIC
Transactions

$0.7522/CPCM (cost per case month).
eBanking contract for EBT to process WIC
vendor redemptions

n accordance with contract and
requirements, Vendor/Contract Managers
submit monthly management of operational
reports that include deliverables, Quality of
Service (QoS) and expenditure reports.

 Additional reporting requirements are
required for project related contracts with
scheduled deliverables.
Vendors/Contractors meet regularly with the
WIC Program Management Team to report
on schedule variance and cost reporting,
completed milestones, upcoming tasks, risk
identification and mitigation. Deficencies
may require the Vendor to submit a CAP to
bring project performance back within
approved acceptable variances.

At the end of the contract period, WIC
conducts  final Contract Closeout Review

with the vendor/contractor. A final closeout
report and Release of Liability is submitted

Hana Health, dba Hana Community Health

Combination of two contracts. New contract
began in FY 2021. Monitoring of

5113000000 $1.253.26600 A
Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
ee schedule,
Hawaii e fe: 515500000 540239.00) Extension
Rate Schedule Contract, Award § based on
Hawaii Family Law la Kuol Education 575.00000) nia|
Rate Schedule Contract, Award § based on
actual expendituresas of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as follows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Service:
$100.00 per Visi, Dental Treatment Services
= $100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
= $15.00 per Filled Prescription. Onsite
compliance audits of clinical record
Holola Lahui Hawiil $88.730.00) $60075.00) T80 contract.
Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring of all Purchase of Service (PO
Early Intervention (€1) Programs asrequired under P.L
108-446,referred to as Individuals with Disabilities
Education Act (IDEA), Part C. The annual monitoring
evaluates POS E1 programs performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
result,state priorites related to target areas Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal and Negotiation; Occupational Therapy.
monitoring related to appropriate billing forservices | (595.04), Physical Therapy ($94.72),Speech
as 79),Special
appropriate, Education  Teacher
imua 5276100900 5241685000 566,031 | Educator ($52.80)
Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
and Negotiation; Psychological
Behavorial
Imua Family Services - FFS $11.00000] 5430000 Extension
Institute for Native Pacific Education and Monthly Evaluation/ Annual Desk Review
culture 5000 $689.437.20
Institute for Native Pacific Education and Monthly Evaluation/ Annual Desk Review
culture Home 5000 $23297030
Rate Schedule Contract, Award § based on
actual expenditures as of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as follows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Services =
Kalini Palama Health Center (Hale Ho'ola compliance audits of clinical record
Hou) $518.025.00 $330.50000 T80 contract.
WIC monitors and evaluate 103(F) POS
contractor performance against their
financial and participation objectives. In
addition to monthly and annual reviews,
WIC conducts biennium onsite Program
Management Reviews (PMR).
Five performance factors are evaluated: 1)
Outcome and Performance Measures; 2)
Output Measures; 3) Qualityof Care/Quality
of Services (Q0S);4)Financial Management;
5) Administrative Compliance
Any findings require the POS
Vendor/Contractor to submit a Corrective
Action Plan (CAP) o resolve Program
eficiencies. WIC monitors implementation
of the CAP. Monitoring and evaluation
ples with the Code of Federal
3/28/19; CAP accepted & closed 5/31/19. 2021 PMR in |Regulations (7 CFR 246.19) and standards
Center wic sevices orocess. stablished by DOH/FHSD.
| Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring of all Purchase of Service (PO
Early Intervention (€1} Programs asrequired under P.L
108-446,referred to as Individuals with Disabilities
Education Act (IDEA), Part C. The annual monitoring
evaluates POS E1 programs performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
result,state priorites related to target areas Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal and Negotiation; Occupational Therapy.
(596.00), Physical
s 1
appropriate, the program produces a Corrective Education Teacher ($66.30), General
Kaololan Media) Cencer 15.00) 1221200)




i seo

Kapiolani Medical Center for Women and
chidren

$1.711,792.00)

$211,086.00|

| Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring ofall Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1) Programs as required under P.L
108446, referred to as Individuals with Disabilties
Education Act IDEA),Part C. The annual monitring,
evaluates POS EI prograns performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
results,state prirites related to target areas
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal

Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid

based on documented services delivered. As
appropriate,

erapy
(594.00), Physical Therapy ($91.00), Speech
Special

Education Teacher ($77.00). Teacher (566.08)

i seo

Kapiolani Medical Center for Women and
Children

53806200

2/12/20; CAP accented & closed 3/24

WIC monitors and evaluate 103(F) POS
contractor performance against their
financial and participation objectives. In
addition to monthly and annual reviews,
WIC conducts iennium onsite Program
Management Reviews (PMR).

Five performance factors are evaluated: 1)
Outcome and Performance Measures; 2)
Output Measures; 3) Qualityof Care/Quality
of Services (Q0S);4)Financial Management;
5) Administrative Compliance

Any findings require the OS
Vendor/Contractor to submit a Corrective
Action Plan (CAP) to resolve Program
eficiencies. WIC monitors implementation
of the CAP. Monitoring and evaluation
complies with the Code of Federal
Regulations (7 CFR 246.19) and standards
stablished by DOH/FHSD.

i s60

Kelki ‘O Ka ‘Aina Preschool Inc dba Keiki O

$2.201.471.00

$2.201.471.00

$1877.002.10

Monthly Evaluation/ Annual Desk Review

i seo

K
Keki ‘O Ka ‘Aina Preschool Inc, dba Keiki O
Ka's

s657.141.00|

s657.141.00)

$631.980.20

Monthly Evaluation/ Annual Desk Review

i s60

Kokua Kalihi Valley (Comprehensive Farnily
Services)

$1.304,543.00

$350760.00

$571.568.00

Rate Schedule Contract. Award § based on
actual expencitures as of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as follows: Medical Services = $100.00

$100.00 per Vit Dental Treatment Services.
= $100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
= 515,00 per Filled Prescription. Onsite
compliance auitsof clnical record

i s60

Kokua Kalihi Valley (Comprehensive Farnily
Services)

$308.272.00

2/27/20: cAP accented

WIC monitors and evaluate 103(F) POS
contractor performance against their
financial and participation objectives. In
addition to monthly and annual reviews,
WIC conducts iennium onsite Program
Management Reviews (PMR).

Five performance factors are evaluated: 1)
Outcome and Performance Measures; 2)
Output Measures; 3) Qualityof Care/Quality
of Services (Q0s); ) Financial Management;
5) Administrative Compliance

Any findings require the POS
Vendor/Contractor to submit a Corrective
Action Plan (CAP) to resolve Program
deficiencies. WIC monitors implementation
of the CAP. Monitoring and evaluation
complies with the Code of Federal
Regulations (7 CFR 246.19) and standards
established by DOH/FHSD.

Jurnseo

Ko'olauloa Health Center dba Ko'olauloa
d Well .

$13287000)

$37.070.00

$18755.00)

Rate Schedule Contract, Award § based on
actual expenditures as of 7/7/2021. Rates

Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Service:
$100.00 per Visi, Dental Treatment Services
= $100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
= $15.00 per Filled Prescription. Onsite
compliance audits of clinical record
contract.

i s60

$164838.00

$9.765.00

$129.468.00

Rate Schedule Contract. Award § based on
actual expencitures s of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as follows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Service:
$100.00 per Vit Dental Treatment Services.
= $100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
= 515,00 per Filled Prescription. Onsite
compliance auitsof clinical record

i sc0

Priceis of special formulae varies.
naccordance with contract and
requirements, Vendor/Contract Managers
submit monthly management of operationl
reports that include deliverables, Quality of

Additional reporting requirements are
required for project related contracts with
scheduled deliverables.
Vendors/Contractors meet regularly with the
WIC Program Management Team to report
on schedule variance and cost reporting,
completed milestones, upcoming tasks, risk
identification and mitigation. Deficencies
may require the Vendor to submit a CAP to
bring project performance back within
approved acceptable variances.

At the end of the contract period, WIC
conducts  final Contract Closeout Review

with the vendor/contractor. A final closeout
report and Release of Liabilit is submitted

i sco

135.953.00)

Monthly Evaluation Anual Desk Review

11320520




Independent Verification and Validation Services for eWIC
Project

Contract monitored by Peter Relich, LLC. Monthly
contract performance reviews were submitted

naccordance with contract and
requirements, Vendor/Contract Managers
submit monthly management of operational
reports that include deliverables, Quality of
ervice (QoS) and expenditure reports.

Additional reporting requirements are
required for project related contracts with
scheduled deliverables.
Vendors/Contractors meet regularly with the
WIC Program Management Team to report
on schedule variance and cost reporting,
completed milestones, upcoming tasks, risk
identification and mitigation. Deficiencies
may require the Vendor to submit a CAP to
bring project performance back within
approved acceptable variances.

At the end of the contract period, WIC
conducts  final Contract Closeout Review

with the vendor/contractor. A final closeout
report and Release of Liability is submitted

i 375,728.97] o
Competitive Bid and Negotiation; Contractis
ot Rate Schedule based, rather payment on
Mitchell & McCormick Inc dba Haris Public Gelivry of services towards established
Health Sol ) 61383700 o Established Milestones Milestones
1. Reduce funding for restriction, 2 Reduce funding for Combination of two contracts. New contract
restriction, 3. Add restrction back, 4. Add additional began in FY 2021. Monitoring of
s200881000 65.796.442.00| 60
Rate Schedule Contract. Award § based on
actual expencitures as of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as follows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit,Behavioral Health Care Service:
$100.00 per Vit Dental Treatment Services.
= $100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
= 515,00 per Filled Prescription. Onsite
Molokai Ohana Health Care,Inc. dba Molokai compliance auitsof clinical record
ter 514864100 $204.606.00 2001 T80
WIC monitors and evaluate 103(F) POS
contractor performance against their
financial and participation objectives. In
addition to monthly and annual reviews,
WIC conducts iennium onsite Program
Management Reviews (PMR).
Five performance factors are evaluated: 1)
Outcome and Performance Measures; 2)
Output Measures; 3) Qualityof Care/Quality
of Services (Q0s);4) Financial Management;
5) Administrative Compliance
Any findings require the POS
Vendor/Contractor to submit a Corrective
Action Plan (CAP) to resolve Program
deficiencies. WIC monitors implementation
of the CAP. Monitoring and evaluation
complies with the Code of Federal
Molokai Ohana Health Care,Inc. dba Molokai Regulations (7 CFR 246.19) and standards
Wic senvices $210580.00 4 3/11/20: CAP accented established by DOH/FHSD.
Monthly Evaluation/ Annual Desk Review
parents and Chidren Together 38953920 61,02428420] 1|Add ¥ 21 Fundstiptoa
peter ewic $289.895.22 1
Monthly monitoring of the vendor’s
performance by statistical methods,
including tracking the number of batches
under analysis,data entry tally, phone
survey completion, and response rates.
Rigorous CDC surveillance via PIDS ensures
vendor compliance with PRAMS program
Butgers. Hawaii i« 23500000 23500000 olnm,
Monthly Evaluation/ Anual Desk Review
Social $117.468.60 $259.737.20 1|Add FY 21 Fundsuo toa
Stroudwater Associates dba Stroudwater Quarterly Evaluation of services / Annual project
I Health 567.00000] 8188000 a|Add funds /12 "
This contract’s extension and Increased funds
are to support the DOW's Western Genetics
Services Collaborative Project with the State
Extension and to plan, test and evaluate protocols to o Hawail, Department of Health and the
The Research Corporation of the University of Administrative Services for Westen States Genetic Services support the Western Genetics Services Collaborative. Research Corporation of the University fo
Hawaii Collaboration Proect 18000000 6150476971 2|project A Hawail (RCUH
Rate Schedule Contract, Award § based on
actual expenditures as of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as follows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Service:
$100.00 per Visi, Dental Treatment Services
= $100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
= $15.00 per Filled Prescrption. Onsite
compliance audits of clinical record
T $200.569.00 $220069.00| 2001 T80 contract.
Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring of all Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1} Programs asrequired under P.L
108-446,referred to as Individuals with Disabilities
Education Act (IDEA), Part C. The annual monitoring
evaluates POS E1 programs performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
result,state priorites related to target areas Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal and Negotiation; Occupational Therapy.
(595.00), Physical Th
s 1
appropriate, the program produces a Corrective Education Teacher ($75.60), General
Palsy s7s0san00]  s2.85152000] Educator (563,25
| Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring ofall Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention () Programs as required under P.L
108446, referred to as Individuals with Disabilties
Education Act IDEA),Part C. The annual monitring,
evaluates POS EI prograns performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
reslt,state priorites related to target areas Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal and Negotiation; Occupational Therapy
monitoring related to appropriate billing forservices | (595.04), Physical Therapy ($94.72),Speech
s 79),Special
appropriate, the program produces a Corrective Education Teacher ($79.20), General
fan 2.00) 8465650 L




Iy 5 3 v 3 [l ) N ) 5 Ac ) AE s e T A I m I AN
| Annual July Monitoring by EIS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15) conducts
annual monitoring ofall Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1) Programs as required under P.L
108446, referred to as Individuals with Disabilties
Education Act IDEA),Part C. The annual monitring,
evaluates POS EI prograns performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
results,state prirites related to target areas Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal o ation; Occupational Therapy
monitoring related to appropriate billing forservices | (595.04), Physical Therapy ($94.72),Speech
79),Special
appropriate, the program produces a Corrective Education Teacher ($79.20), General
i 560 Earl 103 - Competitive s2562876%0|  $70721200]  seso26300|  sevszss|  $2.396.84.00) Educator (560,661
Annual July Monitoring by €IS System Improvement
Team: The Early Intervention Section (€15)conducts
annual monitoring of all Purchase of Service (POS)
Early Intervention (€1} Programs as required under P.L
108-446,referred to as Individuals with Disabilities
Education Act (IDEA), Part C. The annual monitoring
valuates POS E1 programs performance in meeting
mandate requirements related to compliance and
results,state priorites related to target areas Third-Party WICHE Study/Competitive Bid
identified by the EIS, data validation, and fscal and Negotiation; Occupational Therapy.
monitoring related to appropriate billing forservices | (595.04), Physical Therapy ($94.72),Speech
as 9),Special
appropriate, the program produces a Corrective Education Teacher ($79.20), General
i s60 Senvices s3857.43000  s107919300 s10503500]  soinazeoo|  $3718.56800) 07/01/17-06/30/21] Educator (560,661
Rate Schedule Contract, Award § based on
actual expenditures as of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as follows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Service:
$100.00 per Visi, Dental Treatment Services
= $100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
Walanae Distrct Comprehensive Health and = $15.00 per Filled Prescription. Onsite
Hospital Board, Incorporated dba Waianae: compliance audits of clinical record
2 sco 103 - Exempt se2m60000]  s31599000]  $20610000]  $7660000) 562869000 2001 T80 contract.
Walanae Distrct Comprehensive Health and Combination of two contracts. New contract
Hospital Board, Incorporated dba Waianae: began in FY 2021. Monitoring of
i sco 103 - Exempt Emersency Room Services 540400000 146800000 s1a6800000] $120333330]  sa150.333:34
Desk and Zoom fscal audit and program montoring.
Waianae Distrct Comprehensive Health and completed 3/4/21. Provider was n fll compliance as
Hospital Board, Incorporated dba Waianae per C.2in Quality and Evaluation Specifications of ASO|
i se0 103F - Comperitive 14750000 sasoonoo|  s10050000]  s10250000 $25000000 v 201 LogNo.19. Sof13,
WIC monitors and evaluate 103(F) POS
contractor performance against their
financial and participation objectives. In
addition to monthly and annual reviews,
WIC conducts biennium onsite Program
Management Reviews (PMR).
Five performance factors are evaluated: 1)
Outcome and Performance Measures; 2
Output Measures; 3) Qualityof Care/Quality
of Services (Q0s);4) Financial Management;
5) Administrative Compliance
Any findings require the POS
Vendor/Contractor to submit a Corrective
Action Plan (CAP) o resolve Program
deficiencies. WIC monitors implementation
of the CAP. Monitoring and evaluation
Waianae Distrct Comprehensive Health and complies with the Code of Federal
Hospital Board, Incorporated dba Waianae Regulations (7 CFR 246.19) and standards
i s60 103F Wic senvices $755.343.00 $2.133673.08 10/1/2017.9/30123] 2/24/20: cAP accented established by DOH/FHSD.
Rate Schedule Contract, Award § based on
actual expenditures s of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as follows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Service:
$100.00 per Visi, Dental Treatment Services
= $100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
= $15.00 per Filled Prescrption. Onsite
compliance audits of clinical record
2 seo 103 - Exemot saseer300]  se1seooo|  $9610000]  $32896300) a86.623.00| 2001 T80 contract.
Rate Schedule Contract. Award § based on
actual expencitures as of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as fllows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Service:
$100.00 per Vit Dental Treatment Services.
$100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
$15.00 per Filed Prescription. On-site
compliance auitsof clinical record
i s60 103F - Exemot se6977200]  s176a1500] 17210000 $32075700 $669.772.00 211/19.6/30125) 2001 T80
WIC monitors and evaluate 103(F) POS
contractor performance against their
financial and participation objectives. In
addition to monthly and annual reviews,
WIC conducts iennium onsite Program
Management Reviews (PMR).
Five performance factors are evaluated: 1)
Outcome and Performance Measures; 2)
Output Measures; 3) Qualityof Care/Quality
of Services (Q0s);4) Financial Management;
5) Administrative Compliance
Any findings require the POS
Vendor/Contractor to submit a Corrective
Action Plan (CAP) to resolve Program
deficiencies. WIC monitors implementation
of the CAP. Monitoring and evaluation
complies with the Code of Federal
6/28/19; CAP accepted & closed 5/16/19. 2021 PMR | Regulations (7 CFR 246,19) and standards
i s60 103F Wic senvices $183.00000 sasag2085 10/1/2017.9/30123] 1 established by DOH/FHSD.
nour contract we do require:
perpanel, for
by birthing center/midwife. each newborn sreening test provided;
Metabolic
i sco L03FEiemoy Newborn 000 4,555.00000! doingang




Iy 5 c D 3 v 3 [l ) M N ) 5 Ac ) AE s e T A I m I AN
Rate Schedule Contract, Award § based on
actual expenditures as of 7/7/2021. Rates
are as follows: Medical Services = $100.00
Per Visit, Behavioral Health Care Services =
$100.00 per Visi, Dental Treatment Services

$100.00 per Visit, Pharmeceutical Services
$15.00 per Filed Prescription. On-site
compliance audits of clinical record
s seo ter,Inc._| 103 - Exemot s7073a00]  $10328000]  616570000]  sa01.754.00) $71073.00) 1 2001 contract.
Monthly Evaluation/ Anual Desk Review
560 |vWe of Hawai land 103F - Comperitive $1.009.183.00 sooo| s100018300|  sesvazasol  s1678.607.80) o 1|Add FY 21 Fundsuo to 4
17590 [ALS Ohan (of Hawail) a2 42F Grant to provide programming, outreach, and education 520000000 $200,000.00(7/1/16-12/1/18 o Agreement has option Final
0 people with Amyotrphic Lateral Sclerosis (ASU, their adgditional twelve (12+month periods. Time of Deliverables for this Agreement have been met
familis, and caregivers performance ended 12/1/18. Agreement now closed.
1590 [Department of Education 103D - Exempt. Multiyear Develop a work plan and provide support for the $300,000.00 $5,340,600.00[8/1/12.7/31/18 5 Contract Time of 3118 and has I, pho
implementation of the Hawaii Content and Performance been closed. meetings conducted through 7/31/18. Final progress.
Standards Il (HCPS) in health and physical education report submitted. Deliverables for tis contract met.
1590 [Department of Education 103D - Exempt. Multiyear Services o support health education, physical education, and $840,00000(  $84000000[  $84000000  $84000000  $3,360,000.00(6/15/18:6/14/22 3 for
wellness policy implementation inschools. increase [be e
" I, phone, or meetings.
toreview
education. reports
71590 [ erigo LLC dba Derigo Health 103D - Exempt. Multi year Engage physican organizations and practices o implement $147,000 00| $147,00000] 7/1/20.6/29/21 o
quality improvement actvites to improve management of twelve (12)-month periods. virtual meetings conducted through 6/29/21. Final
type 2 diabetes, prediabetes, high blood pressure, and|/or igh Gata and report received 7/13/21. Deliverables for ths|
contract met

o0 (Administration of the Hawall Tobacco Settlement Trust Fund | $2,695,000.00) $2,695,00000| 1/1/19:6/30724 o Rows 384, 385, 386, & 387 are for same contract, which | Weekly and monthly communications by email,

P o year phone,
period hapter 38212, 5, HRS d
to
and control trust fund. more frequent evaluation reports on scope of work
implementation; annual 3rd party auditing of
investments
7590 | Hawail Communtty Foundation 103D - Exempt. Multi-year Tobaceo Settlement Special Fund (TSSF) for fscal year 2019 $4,767,30205 $4,767,342.05 1/1/18.6/30/15 o Rows 384, 385, 386, & 387 are for same contract, which | Weekly and monthly communications by email,
P o year phone,
period hapter 38212, 5, HRS d
to
and control trust fund. more frequent evaluation reports on scope of work
implementation; annual 3rd party auditing of
investments
7590 | Hawail Communtty Foundation 103D - Exempt. Multi-year Tobaceo Settement Special Fund (TSSF for fscal year 2020 54,764,428 40| 54,764,428 40 1/1/19-6/30/20 o Rows384, 385, 386, & 387 are for same contract, which | Weekly and monthly communications by email,
P e -year phone,
period hapter 38212, 5, HRS d
to
and control trust fund. more frequent evaluation reports on scope of work
implementation; annual 3rd party auditing of
investments
AT 590 | Hawail Communtty Foundation 103D - Exempt. Multi-year Tobacco Settlement Special Fund (TSSF for fscal year 2021 55,028,535 06| $5,028,535 06 1/1/20.6/30/21 o Rows 384, 385, 386, & 387 are forsame contract, which | Weekly and monthly communications by email,
P e -year phone,
period hapter 38212, 5, HRS d
to
and control trust fund. more frequent evaluation reports on scope of work
implementation; annual 3rd party auditing of
investments

7590 [Hawaii Institute of integrative Health dba | 42F -GIA 42F Grant for pilot programs to reduce obesty and related $10000000] $100,000.00] 7/1/15-6/30/21 T for phone
Hawaii Health Foundation diseases i a community experiencing a shortage of physicians Modification extended time to continue and complete | through 12/30/20, Final summary report eceived

services 31/20. | 6/14/21. this Agreement met.

1590 | Hawaii rimary Care Association 103D - Exempt. Multi-year betes, heart | $1,500,000.0) $5,898,940.008/24/15.9/29/18 3 Contract Time of /2918 and has I, phone, and

disease, and stroke among adults in Hawaii been closed. meetings conducted through 9/29/18. Final progress.
report submitted. Deliverables for this contract met.

1590 | Hawaii Primary Care Association 103D — Exempt. Multi year Improve the health of Native Hawallans, Pacifc slanders, $123,50000 $123,50000[  $123,50000 $247,000.00(11/25/19:6/25/21 1 i, phone, and

Fillpinos, and indviduals of low socioeconomicstatus that are through 6/29/21. Final
disproportionately affected by diabetes and cardiovascular data and rep /21 Deliverables forths|
disease of services. contract et

71590 | Hawaii Public Health Institute dba The 103D - Exempt. Multi-year 525000000 $1,627,000.004/24/13.6/28/20 ) Contract Time of 2920 andhes P
Coalition for a Tobaceo-Free Hawail/Healthy. community-based Tobacco Control Intervention Model to been closed. meetings conducted through 6/29/20. Final report
Communities Hawaii reduce tobacco consumption and the burden of chronic eceived. Deliverables for this contract met.

71590 | Hawaii Public Health Institute dba The 103D - Exempt. Multi-year betes, heart | $400,000.00) $3,144,025.009/23/15.9/29/18 s Contract Time of 929718 and has I, phone, and
Coalition for a Tobaceo-Free Hawaii/Healthy. disease, and stroke among adults in Hawaii been closed. meetings conducted through 9/29/18. Final report
Communities Hawaii eceived. Deliverables for tis contract met.

71590 | Hawaii Public Health Institute dba The proposals. 25000000 525000000  $25000000 525000000 1 a h
Coalition for a Tobaceo-Free Hawail/Healthy | Multi-year physical actvity and nutiition coalitions increase dditional
Communities Hawaii amount and are to continue services to manage and |for program updatesis held. Quarterly reports are

enhance astate coalitiona and three neighbor island | recieved and Quarterly updates through virtual
Hawail, were on 4/20/21 and 8/31/21. Deliverables or this
contract are being met.

71590 | Hawaii Public Health Institute dba The $300,000.00 530000000 $300,000.00]6/29/204/28/21 o h
Coalition for a Tobaceo-Free Hawail/Healthy. increase
Communities Hawaii d 4120721, and

support four 6/31/21. The Project Timeline, ncluded
Jturally | contract,
systems, i
Tobacco Control P for
goals
1590 | Kokua Kalini Valley (Comprehensive Family | 103F - Exempt. Multi-year. Develop and implement a nutrition education program n $12000000 $325,000.00[3/1/12:9/30/18 G Contract Time of 730718 and has ~
Services) support of the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program been closed. meetings through 9/30/18. Fnal report submitted
(sNAP) Deliverables for this agreement were met.
1550 |Mountain-Pacific Quality Health Foundation | 103D~ Exempt. Multi-year Identify primary care medical practices to prevent and manage|  $199,50000]  $199,500.00]  $30500000|  $204,000.00) $708,500.00] 5/15/19.6/29/22 3 Contract has option i, phone, and
diabetes, high blood pressure, and cholesterol twelve (12)-month periods. Modifications extends time |virtual meetings conducted through 6/29/21. Final
¢ data and rep /21 Deliverables fo ths|
of services. contract met.
1590 | National Kidney Foundation of Hawail a2r $750,000.00 $750,000.00(7/1/16:6/30/20 2 [Agreement has option E
registry foundation additional twelve (12} month periods. Modifications | through 6/1/20. Final summary report received
extended o [ensn. Agreement met.
services. Time of performance ended 6/30;
|Agreement now closed
7590 [Provention Health Foundation, nc. 103D - Exempt. Mult year. Develop 3 customized platform for virtual delivery of the, $10000000] 510000000 $100,000.00] 7/1/20-6/29/21 o < T ‘hone, and/or
National Diabetes Prevention Program in Hawiil twelve (12}-month periods virtual meetings conducted through 5/21/21. Fnal
progress meeting held 5/21/21. Deliverables for this
ctmet,
71590 [Siogren's Lupus Foundation of Hawail a2r 530000000 $300,000.00] 7/1/18.6/30/20 o o for phone
campaign, patient support groups, and training events closed through 5/30/20. Final summary report received
6/8/20. Deliverables for this Agreement met.

4

71590 [SWIS Research & Marketing Services, inc. 103D, o conduct an annual Hawall Behavioral Risk Factor $32591000] 539168000  $341680.00| | $341,680.00]  $2,147,690.00 12/29/15-1/a/22 G (Option to extend for contract and

Surveilance System (BRFSS) Survey been and are b The
Hawaii The STATE

Jiph allback Survey

(“Aces"). interviews and maintains weekly communications
with the contractor by email, phone, and/or virtual

Note:In FY21 515,649,380
federal funds was awarded in a modification to conduct
2 COVID-19 Vaceine Module for 6 manths, ringing the
rand total t0 $2,163,339.98.

590 | University of Hawail 103D —Exempt Technical assistance service to local police departments $142,00000 $767,000.00(8/1/147/31/19 a 11

4 closed

590 [ University of Hawail 103D - Exempt Provide guidance, technical asistance, and support to $10000000] 5100,000.00]6/15/15-6/30/19 2 1 phone

closed through 6/30/19. Final report received . Deliverables
ang o




D

1
OED

Uriversty of Hawall

103D — Exempt

Gperating and malntaining the Hawall Health Data Warehouse]
(HDW)

3
$812,280.00

v
$782,50000

3
$798,500.00

[l
575050000

I
$4,643,860.00

N

Ac

)
8/17/2016.6/30/22

(Option o o

ontract and

Health Data Warehouse ("' HHDW),

2 ofp
annual usage report, The STATE maintains monthly
communications with the contractor by email, phone,
and/or virtual meetings.

i ss0

University of Hawall

103D —Exempt

Conducting evaluation services for the Hawal State Healthy.
Hawaii Initative

5740,00000

$775,000.00

5793,00000

$846,900.00

54,556,438.00

3/20/2016:6/30/22

Option to

contract and

policy change.

o p
monthly communications with contractor by email,
phone, and/or irtual meetings.

i ss0

Voung Men's Christian Assodiation of
Honolulu dba YMCA of Honolulu

1037

Develop and implement a nutrition education program n
support of the Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program
(snAP)

$165,000.00

§959,647.75

V1/13:9/30/18

Contract Time of

730718 and has
been closed.

"
meetings through 9/30/18. Fnal report submitted
Deliverables for this agreement were met

oHrii o5

sio-Te

1030

$49,00000]

516000000

$160,000.00

516000000

$887,400.00

4/01/16-6/30/21]

Computer softward tracking system for Medical
Marijuana Dispensaries. Phase 1-configuration of

Phase Il Mod #4 - Phasae Il;and Mod #5 -$160,000.

Installation, trianing
support and on-going maintenance. Work completed
630121

k610

ech
Tyler Technologies,Inc

Computer . Dispensaries
three

years. Company provides comprehensive Software-As-A-
Service, maintenance, and operation of the Food Safety
Branch (FsB) electronic permitting,billing inspections,
employee management, food safety inspection system and
public access website.

5265723 0]

569,00000]

$11645000]

5265723 0]

A 123121

1

Contractwith option to extend for one additional year.
Extension of

Vendor i 3 Software-As A Service (SAAS) provider
daily basis b

about 63 usersin the FSB statewide. (8 Cerical and
about 55 professional staf. System had been “lve"”
since FY 2015. At this time there are no pending.
Geliverables and all performance issues are routinely
taken care o ina timely manner by the vendor based
on how citcal the issue s e.8. work flow stoppage
versus  minor printing problem). Tyler Tech provides
24/7/365 maintenance of the system. Al future
deliverables contracted for are dependent on FSB
progress n rule making (swimming pool
module/credit card pymts) and setting up credit card
vendor. Tyler will charge us or those services after it
goes “lve.”

NA

aodiri 710

Bids

Staffing services for two (2) Microbiologits Thel
Microbiologists will conduct a variety of highly specialized

15600000

590,206 84]

24320680

Option
2

Sevices are performed by the Microbiologists at the
0. Allwork f monitored by the Branct
Chief/Supervisr. Invoices are reviewed prior to
payments. Services have been deemed satisfactory.

satisfactory.

adini 710

Castaway Construction

Bids

SLD Mold Remediation|

$503,469.00|

$503,469.00|

se802

50415702

Workwas done in the Kamauleule Building at 2725
Waimano Home Road. All work was overseen on a
daily basis by Castaway Construction on-site manager
and the State Laboratories Building Manager as well
and Brach Chiefs for each Branch at SLD. Before any
payments were made to the vendor, the Building
Manager verified that all work was completed as per
contract deliverables. A final punchist was prepared
prior to final payment. Payment is ot made unless
800ds and services are received and the vendor has
satisfactorily provided the goods and services per the

the orisinal soecifications.

satisfactory.

a0

(Gen-Probe Sales & Service, Inc.a subsidiary of
Holosic

0VID.19 Testing|

$257,067.96|

525706796

253935 00|

Branch Chief made payment only afterall goods and
services were recelved satisactorily. Equipment and

it 710

103D - Exemot

Upgrade air valve controls and perform other miscellaneous|

repairs for LD D

$168,800.00

517078000

$170,780.00

11/16/2020-01/31/2021

Upgrade of
1 soecifcat

Workwas done in the Kamauleule Building at 2725
Waimano Home Road. All work was overseen on a
aily basis by the Building Manager. Before any.
payments were made to the vendor the Building
Manager verifid that all work was completed as per
contract deliverables. A final punchist was prepared

o final payment, All
satisfactory.

it 710

Bids

To provide maintenance services o ar conditioning and|

$284,34088

$288,465.14

$291,349.79

$297,468.14

$1.161,623.95

07/01/2017- 06/30/2021

Workis provided on an on-going basis. Regular
service and special services are al provided at the SLD.
Kamauleule Building. The Building Manager oversees

three (3) years.

deemed satsfactory.

aidini 70

Bids

Construction tert

$21650300|

21651300

$5.968.58]

s 51158

Due o Covid19,items required to be stored longer
"

Workwas done n the Kamauleule Building at 2725
Waimano Home Road. All work was overseen on a
aly basis b the Building Manager. Before any
payments were made to the vendor the Building
Manager verified that all work was completed as per
contract deliverables. A final punchist was prepared
prior to inal payment. All work was deemed
satisfactory.

it 710

103D - Exemot

Staffing services for two (2) Microbiologits Thel
Microbiologists will conduct a variety of highly specialized
laboratory assays in support of COVID-19 Criss Response|

(“Con") proiects.

$161.843.32

$161.843.32

na

Services are performed by the Microbiologists at the,
SLD. All work f monitored by the Branch
Chief/Supervisors. Invoices are reviewed prior to
payments. Services have been deemed saisfactory.
prior to payment of invoices. All work was deemed
satisfactory.

it 710

Bids

Removal and Replacement of Electrical Switchboard and
‘Conduitfor the State Laboratories Division Kamauleulel
Building.

$261,748.00

$4.021.00

$265,769.00

04/01/2019.06/30/2019

Workwas done n the Kamauleule Building at 2725
Waimano Home Road. All work was overseen on a
aly basis b the Building Manager. Before any
payments were made to the vendor the Building
Manager verified that all work was completed as per

orior to final pavment.

it 710

Troposoheric

Four Mobile Air Labs|

$252.052.48

$252.052.48

$189.039.33

o

The mobile air labs are inspected prior to the vendor
eceiving payment. No payments are made unless.

ik 720

Community Tiesof. u

Bids

D~ Competitive Sealed Proposals
The contract period isfive (5) years and
two (2)

care foster family

$4,057,620.00

$811,524.00

$1,581,370.00

$1,581,37000

$9,529,898.00

7/01/17 10 6/30/24]

na
[OHCA doesn't have enough staff to complete the.
I f d

uated upon
submission by the Contractr.

ik 720

D - Competitive Sealed Proposals
The contract period s one (1) year and
may be extended annually ot to exceed
fve (5)vears,

$149,895.59|

$8033259)

$145,265.46

5000

$229895.59

1115019 -6/30/20|

|OHCA doesn't have enough staf to complete the.

End:Stage Renal Dialysis faclties which is a partof its

b

by Centersfor
Il the contract,

the Contractor.

a2z

103D - Competitive Sealed Proposals.
The contract period is from December 11,
202010 June 30, 2021

ded fve (5)

surveys, , initial
i

515000000

5000

s000)

515000000

$900,000.00

|OHCA doesn't have enough staf to complete the
workloads that are required by the Centers for

funds were provided by Centers for Medicare &
Medicaid Services (]

d compl

b




Iy 5 c D 3 v 3 [l I ) M N ) 5 Ac ) AE s e T A I m m AN
1030 - Exempt. The contract period is Expenditure and actiity reports and invoicesare.
01,2019 t0) $112,00000 000 $112,00000) 5000 $112,00000 evaluated and approved monthly upon submission by
ik 720 uc Check sustem, 11/01/19 - 6/30/20) ofna the Contractor. /A
Expenditure and actiity reports and invoicesare.
$174,00000 5000 000 $174,00000 $174,000.00 evaluated and approved monthly upon submission by
ik 720 uc Check sustem, 2/01/20-6/30/21] ofna the Contractor.
T 730 | Advanced Data Processing, Inc. 3 Biling and S1275|  sL08932175|  $545,406.75 S000|  $1,634,728.50] 5127551
Special Conditions included option to the provision of servce through 12/31/15. CPO Report. The rate was
from . 1 to the Contractor, in
additional twelve (12)-month periods. 6/30/19 0 12/26/19 in orderto continue service while 3 response to received Comperitive Sealed
Competitive Sealed Proposal process was being Proposals. The rate remained the same
completed for a new Contract. Contractor has throughout the Contract time of
maintained compliance with Contract requirements. performance, 1/1/19 - 12/26/15. The rate
by i
distribution of projected total cost of
operations and services to be provided.
[T 730 | Advanced bata Processing, Inc. 1030 Biling and 51400 5000 $54534200 5103175800 $1577,10000] E
Special Conditions included option to provision of ervice through 12/26/21. Report. The rate was
. 1 to the Contractor, in
additional twelve (12)-month periods. requirements response to received Comperitive Sealed
Proposals. The rate remained the same in
the extension period 12/27/20- 12/26/21.
The Special Conditions in the Contract allows|
that the price per account may be adjusted
annually with the rate of inflation as
measured by the Ambulance Inflation Factor
(AIF)published by the Centersfor Medicare
& Medicaid Services. the AIF for CY 2021is
2percent. The annual increase will ot
exceed three (3) percent in any given year.
The rate was determined by the Contractor,
utilizing a istrbution of projected total cost
of operations and services o be provided
71730 | Castle Medical Center oba Adventist Health | 103~ Exempt To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State WA $700,00000]  $35000000 105000000 7/16/196/3021] 1]
castle Trauma system Hawal Trauma Registry within 60 days of patient
discharge from hospita... VALUATION: 6/1:2/2021
American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
Verifcation Review Comittee consultative facilty
visit RESULTS: Hospital elgible o be verified as Level
il Trauma Center. EVALUATION: §/27/2020 draft
Castle annual report RESULTS: Hospital progressing to
verification as Level i Trauma Center.
POLICIES/PROCEDURES: State Trauma System plan,
American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
Standards.
1730 | City and County of Honolulu 103 ~Exempt. Special Conditions Emergency Ambulance Services for the City and County of $37,056,261.00] $41,194,261.00] $46,551,615.00] $48,179,445.00] _ $135,925,325.00| ad N
included option to extend contract for | Honolulu "
not more than five (5) additional twelve
(12} month periods. maintain senvice P medical
unit was added in FY 19n Mod 2 communication system. Contractor has maintained
compliance with Contract requirements,
730 | County of Hawail 103~ Exempt. Special Conditions < 51921518200 $21613206.00]  $61,629,385.00 ad
included option to extend contract for Contractor
not more than five (5) additional twelve ontract
(12} month periods. maintain the provision of service. Anew ambulance | requirements.
unit was added in FY 19n Mod 2
[T 730 | County of Kauai (Pace Department) 103 —Exempr. $17950045]  $17990049)  $179,90049] 520130569 $561,106.66 Ga Contractor
included option to extend contract for | Center ontract
not more than five (5) additional twelve service and other current expenditure cost ncreases to_ | requirements.
(12}month periods continue and maintain the provision of service.
71730 County of Maui (Police Department) 103F - Exempt. Special Conditions s 7686583 S3768e583| 947520083  Sams01ss3  $1338,002.49) ad Contractor
included option to extend contract for | Center Fr for
not more than five (5) additional twelve increases in personal service and other current requirements
(12} month periods. expenditure cost increases to continue and maintain
the provision of servce.
71730 | Denver Health and Hospital Authority, Rocky | 103F — Exempt. Specil Conditions Hawaii Porson Information Services 19781400 $196,09025|  $217,81400 523000000 $643,904.25 aa iy, and annual service blend of
of P < projected
not more than five (5) additional twelve maintain senvice. cost.
(12}month periods The Contract budget ater was based solely.
on projected units of services. The services.
and unitrate for services are: Health Care:
Facilty Exposure case (524.00 per case)
Human Exposure case (521.00 per case);
Animal Exposure case (520,00 per case);
Iformation case ($16.50 per case]; Drug
Identification Auta ID call(54.00 per cal);
and Drug dentifcation Agent D call($9.25
per cal]. The rate schedule was determined
by the Provider, utilzing  distribution of
total costof operations and services
provided
730 [Filo Medical Center 1030 To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State 38764900 $397,42600]  $387,64900  $37987900  $1,154954.00| 786/30721] 2|
Trauma system Hawal Trauma Registry within 60 days of patient
aischarge from hospital. EVALUATION: 7/21/2021
Annual Report submitted RESULTS: Hospital
maintaining servces as Level Il Trauma Center.
EVALUATION: 4/2021/2021 State of Hawail Trauma
Designation faciity vist RESULTS: Hospita re-
esignated as Level Il Trauma Center.
POLICIES/PROCEDURES: State Trauma System Plan,
American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
Standards,
[T 730 |intemational Lie support, Inc. db 1037 $6,015,535.00]  $7,657,153.00]  $6,166,346.00]  58,365,95200]  $24,189,451.00| o[ Annualadd [ personal reports,
Medical Response Maulti-year (4 year). Special Conditions
included option to extend contract for continue and maintain the provision o service. A new | Contractor has maintained compliance with Contract
not more than two (2) additionsl twelve ambulance unit was added in FY 19 n Mod 1. requirements
(12 month periods.
1730 |interational Lif nc. db County of Maui SI5911,714.00] $16,731,936.00] $17,754,086.00| $18,262,132.00]  $52,748,154.00| T add personal Teports,
Medical Response Multiyear 4 year). Special Conditions
continue and maintain
not more than two (2) additional twelve requirements
(12}month periods
71730 [ Kapiolani Medical Center for Womenana 103D, To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State $380,00000]  $38000000]  $38000000]  $377,38400]  $1137,384.00| 786/30721] 2| managed
Children Trauma system Hawal Trauma Registry within 60 days of patient
discharge from hospital. EVALUATION: 8/17-18/2021
State of Hawaii DOH Trauma Designation faciity vist
RESULTS: Hospital re-designated as Level Il Trauma
Center. POLICIES/PROCEDURES: State Trauma System
Plan, American College of Surgeons Committee on
Trauma Standards.
[T 730 | Kapiolani Medical Specalist 1030 To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State $16250000( 518250000 $18250000] 518250000 $547,50000] I7186/30721] 2|

Trauma system

EVALUATION: 8/17-18/2021 State of Hawail DOH
Trauma Designation facilty viit RESULTS: Hospita re-
Gesignated as Level Il Trauma Center.
POLICIES/PROCEDURES: State Trauma System Plan,

| American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
standards




D

1
i 730

Kans Hospital

030

To Establish, Mantain and Participate i the Hawall State
Trauma system

3
367,120 00|

v
5387,12000

3
5367,600 00|

[l
5385,069.00

N

Ac

$1,159,829.00)

) ' K
18 6730721

Dor mansged
Hawaii Trauma Registry within 60 days of patient
discharge from hospital. EVALUATION: 7/29/2021
Annual Report RESULTS: Hospital maintaining sen
as Level Il Trauma Center. EVALUATION: 5/18-
of Hawali DOH Trauma Designation
JLTS: Hospital re-designated as Level
I Trauma Center, POLICIES/PROCEDURES:
Trauma System Plan, American Colleg
Committee on Trauma Standards.

of surgeons.

730

[Maui Memorial Medical Center

1030

To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State
Trauma system

5320000 00|

340,000

5389,926.00]

53925290

$1,122,455.00]

7186730721

Hawal Trauma Registry within 60 days of patient
cischarge from hospital within 60 days of patient
ischarge from hospital. EVALUATION: 7/3/2021

| Annual Report RESULTS: Hospital maintaining services
25 Level i Trauma Center and progressing to Level I
Trauma Center capabilities. EVALUATION: 10/21-
22/2019 State of Hawail DOH Trauma Designation
faclty visit (every three year view, one additional
ear granted due to COVID-19 pandemic). RESULTS:
Hospital re-designated as Level Il Trauma Center.
POLICIES/PROCEDURES: State Trauma System Plan,
American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
Standards,

730

Med Media, Inc

122, HAR 78]

Special Conditions included option to

additional twelve (12)-month periods.

system

533532800

53353280

533532800

53353280

$1,005,984.00|

maintain service,
the Scope of Service to allow an upgrade of the.
software was ncluded in Mod 5.

730

1607,
Change No. 15.

new Hospital radios,
desk sets and antenna systems for the radio communication
system for Emergency Ambulance Services and Emergency
Medical Services EMs") Dispatch Communication Center for
the County of Kauai

12002099

512001099

5000

12002099

radio testing a Certfcate of
 Completion of nstallation and programming o radios.
was issued on 2/16/21. Contractor met Contract
requirements

Not Applicable.

730

3122, HAR 6]
Special Conditions included option to

fve (5)
additional twelve (12)-month periods.

$277,078.12

2772781

527669084

527669084

$830,659.80)

maintain

toreduce the

Contractor has

equipment included for maintenance, was included in

730

Pali Momi Medical Center

1030

To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State
Trauma system

$389,092.50)

$389,092.50

$397,609.20]

5390,667.00

$1,177,408.70|

786/30721]

managed
Hawal Trauma Registry within 60 days of patient
discharge from hospital within 60 days of patient
discharge from hospital. EVALUATION: 4/13/2020

m Plan
American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
Standards,

730

Queen's North Hawail Community Hospital,
inc.

1030

To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State
Trauma system

538000000

5380,00000

$387,609. 0]

$357,879.00

$1,125,528.00]

786/30721]

managed
Hawal Trauma Registry within 60 days of patient
discharge from hospital
discharge from hospital
State of Hawali DOH Trauma Designation faciity visit
(every three year view, one additional year granted
due to COVID-19 pandemic). RESULTS: Hospital re
designated as Level Il Trauma Center.
POLICIES/PROCEDURES: State Trauma System Plan,
American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
Standards,

730

The Queen's Medical Center

1030

To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State
Trauma system

5181050000

181050000

51,799,00000]

5187099000

$5,480,490.00|

786/30721]

managed
Hawall Trauma Registry quarterly. EVALUATION: 7/15-
16/2021 American College of Surgeons Committee on
Trauma Verification Review Committee hospital viit,
RESULTS: Hospital verified as Level | Trauma Center.
POLICIES/PROCEDURES: State Trauma System Plan,
American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
Standards,

730

University of Hawall

103D Exempt

To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State
Trauma system

5000

$200,000.00

5000

$200,000.00

11/30/18-11/29/21]

Last invoice and course roster received 2/27/2020. No
other courses have been taught since then due to
|COVID-19 pandemic. POLICIES/PROCEDURES: DAGS.
supporting documentation requirement for
reimbursements.

730

University of Hawall

103D - Exempt. Special Conditions
included option to extend contract for
not more than five (5) additional twelve
(12} month periods.

Emergency Medical Services Education and Training Though
Training Centers

149,80 00|

519,480.0)

149,80 00|

$19,480.0)

48,20 00|

maintain the provision of serice.

requirements

730

Wilcox Memorial Hospital

1030

To Establish, Maintain and Participate in the Hawai State
Trauma system

539360900

5393,619.00

539360900

$387,192.00

$1,174,49000]

786/30721]

managed
Hawal Trauma Registry within 60 days of patient
discharge from hospital. EVALUATION: 5/6.7/2021
American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
Verifcation Review Comittee hospital vsit RESULTS:
Hospital verified as Level Il Trauma Cener.
POLICIES/PROCEDURES: State Trauma System Plan,
American College of Surgeons Committee on Trauma
Standards,

a0

Senvices

(PWS 251 Mahanalua Nui). EMD SDWB.

$100,000.00

510000000

50,00

5000

$100,000.00

i/ 231/21

3 [Extension of
multiple agency approvals

satsfactory performance with acknowledgment of

a0

Recycling

Mult
Amend Budget)

beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the

sHwe.

$4,600,000,00

$4,600,000.00

$5,340,000.00

$5,425,00000

52075000000

I/18:9/30722]

ac

P ¥

contract was modified for FY22 o extend collction
activities for one year and with a FY22 funding limit of
$5,425,000.00 reflected in Column |, Final Cost of
Project.

than twice a month,

[rrisa0

Atlas Recycling Centers, LLC

Multi-Year

Amend Budget)

beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the

SHWE.

$7,500,00000]

$7,500,00000

7,80000000]

$5,110,00000

$31,520,000.00

Note:This

than twice a month, County of Hawail inspectors.

58,110,000.00,reflected in Column |, Final Cost of
Project.

contracted

enforcement issues.

a0

Bt Collins Hawal LLC

Senvices

(PWS 437 MIC). EMD-SOWS.

$100,000.00

510000000

50,00

5000

$100,000.00

Vi1 231/21

3 [Extension of
multiple agency approvals

satsfactory performance with acknowledgment of

a0

Carollo Engineers, Inc

103D —Exempt

Contract service to assist with the Cesspool Conversion
Working Group with technical research support , EMID-WW.

$226,700.00

5000

$226,700.00

5000

$226,700.00

115/201/1421

ofna

Monthly progress reports. Reports eviewed on
2/17/20;3/16/20;4/15/20; 5/15/20; 6/15/20, 7/15/20;
8/17/20; 9/15/20; 10/15/20; 11/16/20; 12/15/20;




A D E ' S ' ] L + M N AB AC AD AE A AS A Al AK AL AM AN
T840 |Carollo Engineers. ine. T030— Exempt Contractservices to 25351 the Cesspool Conversion Working 525440000 5000|  5254,40000) 50.00) 525440000 /15720 1714721 NA Monthly progress reports. Report reviewed on
(Group with financial research support, EMID-WW, 2/17/20; 3/16/20;4/15/20; /15/20; 6/15/20; 7/15/20;
8/17/20;9/15/20; 10/15/20; 11/16/20; 12/15/20;
[TH8a0 | Chrstin T Reynolds dba One World One | 1030~ Exempt Contract services to assst the Cesspool Conversion Working 520706000 s000]  $207,060.00) 50.00) 520706000 9/1/15:6/30/2| NA
Water, L Group with failtation support, EMID-WWB. on 12/2/20;3/2/20; 6/2/20;9/2/20; 1202/20; 3/2/21;
isa0 |cve §555,09000  $555,090.0) 5000] 50.00) $355,469.38 /186/30/13) /A Counties are required to submit quarterly eports | NA
program. EMD-SHWE. documenting glasscollection activites and expenses.
o
isa0 |cve $52293000 s000]  $522,93000) 50.00) 54232288 /1/196/30720) /A Counties are required to submit quarterly eports | NA
program. EMD-SHWE. documenting glasscollection activites and expenses
o
isa0 |cve 3 $577,66000 50.00) 5000[  ss7766000  $1218630.00) 20630722 < NA
Multi-Year Contract (Options to Extend &  rogram. EMD-SHWE. e
Amend Budget) fond
approved fiscal year budget to continue county glass
collction operations without a break in service. Note:
This contract was modified for Y2 to extend glass
collection activites for one year and with a FY22
funding imit o $640,870.00, reflected i Column1, Final
Costof Project
820 | cM Recyciing, LLC $75000000] 75000000 5216100000 $1395,000.00]  55,616,000.00] A
Multi-Year
 Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the llowability, and -
sHwe. Note: This
than twice a month. In add
activiies for one year and with a
51,310,000, rflected in Column, Final Costof | |center on Oahu at east once every other month
Project
Ti820 | County of Rawai i Ssa15219]  sas215219| 546232000  S47582700 5189982217 I e3022] < reportsto WA
Ml redemption e
Amend Budet) centers and retailers and providing other necessary support fund four hours of o
services, EMD SHW. P ¥ twice a month
N summary of
inspection ativitesfor one year and with a Y22
funding imit o $509,622.98, reflected in Column, inal
Costof Project
T840 | County of Hawai ; S117.73000] 511773000 S000) 50.00) $117,73000 11863019 /A [Counties are required to submit quarterly eports | NA
program, EMD-SHWE. documenting glasscollection activites and expenses.
o
T840 | County of Hawai $160,00000] 516000000 516000000  $99,950.00) $504,95000 A
Multi-Year o
 Amend Budget) teevisions. EMD.SHW. e
approved fscalyear budget to ontinue county
electronic waste collection operations without a break
in service,Note: This contract was modified for 2 to
extend electronic waste colection actvitiesfor one
ear and with a Y22 funding limit of $85,000.00,
reflected in Colum , inal Cost of Prject.
Ti820 | County of Rawai $113.63000 s000]  $113,63000) 50.00) $113,6000 //196/30720) /A Counties are required to submit quarterly eports | NA
program. EMD-SHWE. documenting glasscollection activites and expenses.
o
imiveso | County of Hawail 3 $12551000 50.00) 5000] 512581000 526541000 20630722 B A
Multi-Year Contract (Options to Extend &  rogram. EMD-SHWE. e
Amend Budet) fond
approved fiscal year budget to continue county lass
collction operations without a break in senvice. Note:
This contract was modified for Y2 to extend glass
collction actiitesfor one year and ith a FY22.
funding imit o $139,600.00, eflected in Column1, inal
Costof Project
840 | County of Kauai $26091864]  S20091864|  $30099a42|  $323,666.3|  $1,199,516.47] repartsto |NA
Multi-Year redemption -
 Amend Budget) centers and etailers and providing other necessary support four hours of d
services, EMD-SHW. P B th
Not summary of
inspection activites for one year and with a FY22
funding imit of $313,937.18, eflected in Column, inal
Costof roject.
820 | County of Kauai i $16000000  516000000]  $160,000.00] 50.00) 520561863 //186/30720) < NA
Ml e "
Amend Budget) televisions. EMD-SHWE. fund 2
approved fisca year budget to continue county
electronic waste collction operations without a break
in service, This contract ended in 2020.
820 | County of Kauai i $100,00000 50.00) 5000] 510000000 $100,00000 e/1/206/30721] < NA
Multi-Year Contract (Options to Extend &  program. EMD-SHWE. e
Amend Budet) fond
approved fiscal year budget to continue county lass
collction operations without a break n service. This
contract has not yet been exccuted.
820 | County of Kauai : : EMO-CWB 10000000 599,935.00) 50.00] 50.00) 599,935.00) 12/4/18.10/9/20) /A Contractor submitted semi-annual progress reports | NA
extend for up to 2 additional years hat described the tasks accomplished during the
pertinent period and identified any issues/problems
encountered. Deliverables were closely monitored
and the program engaged in regular communications
with the Contractor. This project was successfully
implemented and DOH was satisied with the
outcomes and deliverables from the project.
a0 | county of Maut ; S11539000] 511539000 S000) 50.00) $115,39000 11863019 /A [Counties are required to submit quarterly eports | NA
program, EMD-SHWE. documenting glass collection activites and expenses.
o
a0 | county of Maut $160,00000] 516000000 516000000 $99,000.00) $504.000.00 A
Multi-Year o
 Amend Budget) televisions. EMD-SHW. e
approved fscalyear budget to continue county
electronic waste collection operations without a break
in service,Note: This contract was modified for F2 to
extend electronic waste colection actvitiesfor one
ear and with a Y22 funding limit of $85,000.00,
reflected in Colum , inal Cost of Prject.
[Tii820 | County of Maut i 512480000 50.00) 5000] 512480000 526328000 20630722 < NA
Multi-Year Contract (Options to Extend &  rogram. EMD-SHWE. e
Amend Budget) fond
approved fiscal year budget to continue county lass
collction operations without a break in service. Note:
This contract was modified for Y2 to extend glass
collection activites for one year and with a FY22
funding imit o $138,480.00, eflected in Column1, Final
Costof Project
a0 |Crowe P Proposals 5662,28000]  $662.28000 S000) 50.00) $646,600.68 T2/1/17-6/30719) /A The Cantractor was required to submit reports o the | NA

Multi-Year

Amend Budget)

fees based on the costs. EMD-SHWS,

Program detailing redemption center costs, scrap
Values, analysis of the special fund and impacts of
handiing fees on the fund, and a tool or the Program
0 use to assess future fees.




1T < o 3 4 < ‘ T _‘ m N ’_ TN T SN BT T B T T TR T T
ED o : Wateraualty | §735,16097 0 000 o00) $735,16097 a0/ 1/25722 T Forardea i Y18 . E A
extend forup to
EmD-Cwe. challenges and resrictons. during the corresponding quarter,and any.
monitored and the program engaes i regular
communications with the Contractor. The program
will ontact the Contractor if there are any delayed
deliverablesor reports.
i
[HTH 840 Phase 2. $104,000.00 | $104,000.00 $0.00| $0.00] $104,000.00 | 6/28/21-6/27/23 0|N/A | Contractor will be required to submit Quarterly Status | NA
Reports to deseibe the progressofprojct, the tasks
State sgency) | pollution. EMD-CWB, MOA completed during the corresponding auarte, and any
issues/problems encountered. Program intends to
have regular communications with the Contractor
regarding thestaus o th projet tasks and
deliverables
[HTH840 [Depot Metal Inc. $900,000.00 | $900,000.00 $0.00| $0.00] $680,828.21 NA
Mali-Vear
Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the llowabilty,and ¥
MD- P
S Note:This
contractendied in 2019 and the contractor than twice a month, inadeition, State nspectors
K&C Metal LL, lised below.
centeron Oahu at east once every other month.
Th320 | Hanada &son,1 % S2800,00000|  5280000000|  $3659,00000|  $3638,00000]  $15,735,00000 /17189730722 i A
Ml e
Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds arealso provided to the llowabilty, and v
£wp. - ¥
SHw.
contract was mdifed for Y22 to extend colection | than twice a manth,
actvitesforone year and with a FY22 onding limit of
$3,638,000.00, reflected in Colurn |, Final Costof
Project
a0 (e, 5300000000 $3,00000000] 52,332,00000| 5262200000 A
Mali-Vear
Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the llowabilty,and y
vo- oo
S Note:This
than twice a month, Countyof Hawal inspectors
v a contracted
52,342,000.00,reflected in Column |, inal Costof pections p
Project enforcement issues.
Fwaa0 [Fonolutu v % $12500000  s125,00000( 52000000 52000000 $165,000.00] /81521 BE A
Ml e
Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds arealso provided to the llowabilty, and v
£wp. - ¥
sk, The
contractor ceased operations n January 2021 than twice a month, In addition, State nspectors
currenty conduct inspections at every redempion
centeron Oahu ateast once every ather month.
[HTH 840 | Honolulu , Inc. $200,000.00| $200,000.00 '$240,000.00| $248,000.00 $936,000.00 | NA
Mali-Vear
Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the llowabily,and y
MD- P
S Note:This
than twice a month, i add
actvitesfor one year and witha
$245,000.00, reflected n Column , Fina CostofPoject | center on Oshu at east once every other month.
R R 103D - Competitve Sealed Proposals; | Marli Il Watershed Implementation Projec, Water qualy $727,08285 5000 5000 000 72708285 2727152728721 T[Awardedin Y17 Dept o | A
Hawailan project,
ditional years Ew-cw. any
DHHL
the obtain a ight
of entry permit rom DHHL communications with the Contractor. The program
contactd the Contractorif there were any delinauent
deliverablesor reports.
T80 [ o Ko'olauporo Proposal; Waterqualiy 15055933 S000|  s15055933 5000) 15055933 T o[wa Contractor submits Quarterly Status Reports that | NA
2 descibe the progressof projec,the tasks complated
adiionalyears EmD-Cw. uring the corresponding quarter, and any
monitored and the program engages n regular
communications with the Contractor, The program
il contactthe Contractor i there are any delayed
deliverablesor reports.
830 [1CF ncorporated, LLC Proposals 75061500 5262,715.00) 000 7500000 $825,61500 T T[Awardedin Y17 Evalutions were conducted continually during e | NA
The 3year ] i
evalusted by a
a the 2nd & 3rd years. The finalyear,a included DOW, DBEDT, 3
necessary inaccordance with the Hawai Admiristrative Rules was made | DCC/ . PUC, and
Inventory years nclude 2015 - 2017 (new; 1990, 2007, 2010 This %
(updates}; and 2020 and 2025 projectons. EMD-CA was offset in
partof a federal action that was epealed and so was no
longernecessary. A time extension for ne year, which
was allowed in the Special Conditions and Time &
Performance, was granted due to the complexity of the
e C 510000000 $000|  $100000.00 5000) 510000000 R 2| Exension o , A
(PWS 106 Pepeckeo). EMD-SOWS, multiple agency approvals. saisactory performance with acknowledgment of
!
e [n 5230000000 52.30000000] 5200000000 53000000 A
Mali-Vear
Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the llowabily,and ¥
vo- oo
S Note:This
than twice a month, i add
actvitesfor one year and witha
3.000,000.0,reflcted n Column |, Final Costof | center on Oshu at east once every other month.
Project
e Servicas $100000.00]  5100,000.00) 5000 000 510000000 PEEEETETR 3[extensionof A
(PWS 168 Keopu). EMD-SDWB. multiple agency approvals. satisfactory performance with acknowledgment of
a0 K& CmewI i % $370000000| 5370000000 $5,600,000.00]  55814,00000 i A
Ml e
Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds arealso provided to the lowabilty, and v
£wp. oo ¥
sk, Note:This
than twice a month, n ad
$5,814,000.00, reflected in Column |, FinalCostof | center on Oahu ateast ance every ather manth.
Project
a0 c 175000000 $1.75000000] 52,40000000| 5300000000 A
Mali-Vear
Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the llowabilty,and y
vo- oo
S Note:This
than twice 2 month inspectors
activiie forone year and with a contracted o
53,000,000.00,reflected n Column |, inal Costof pections p
Project enforcement isses.




1 5 D 3 G 3 m 0 7 I T = M |- S I Y BTN S B G R JYaN T T
7820 | Lahaina Imternational Market, LLC. 03D~ Exermpt per 103D-102NZNC); | Contract serice o reimburse redemption centersfor ST50000000| 5150000000  52,000,00000| 52,07000000|  $7,640,000,00 19730722 a[c NA
Ml e
Amend Budget) beverage containers.Funds are also provided to the fund llowabiy, and ¥
evo. oo W
sHwe.
contract was modified for FY22 to extend collection | than twice a month.
activites for one year and with a F22 funding limit of
$2,070,000.00, reflected i Columnl, Final Cost of
Project
T840 |Maui Disposal Co, Inc SL10000000] SLI0000000|  $528,00000] 562500000 5277300000 A
Multi-Year
 Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the llowability, and -
sHwe. This
contract was modified for Y22 to extend colection | than twice a month
activites for one year and with a FY22 funding limit of
$520,000.00, refected in Column | inal Costof Project,
1820 [Maui Disposal Co, Inc (Lanai) ) 527500000 527500000]  5183,00000] 518400000 $826,00000 902 afc NA
Ml e
Amend Budget) beverage containers.Funds are also provided to the fund llowabiy,and ¥
evo. P v
sHwe.
contract was modified for FY22 to extend collection | than twice a month.
activites for one year and with a FY22 funding limit of
$178,000.00,reflected in Colum | inal Cost of Project.
840 [Maui Disposal Molok $55000000]  $550,00000 540100000  5477,000.00]  $1,835,000.00] A
Multi-Year
Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the llowability, and -
sHwe. This
contract was modified for Y22 to extend colection | than twice a month
activites for one year and with a FY22 funding limit of
$407,000.00, refected i Column | inal Costof Project,
TH820 | Maui Land & Pineapple Company, nc. 103D - Competitive Sealed Proposals; | Treatment Train: An ANUpua'a's Approach to Watershed best | $593,99899|  $599,998.99 5000] 50.00) $599.998.99 S/1/194/30/24] T[No< aditional tme | o NA
Mult-year; Option to extend for up to an | Practicesin West Maui, Hl. Water qualityimprovement project|
aditional 2 years o reduce nonpoint source pollution. EMD-CWE, dany
monitored and the program engages n egular
Contractor The program
il contactthe Contractor i there are any delayed
deliverables or reports.
) $100,000.00] 50.00) 5000 100,000 $100,000.00] S0 o[na Evaluations performed quarterly on average; A
(Pws 371 Poamoho). EMD-SOWE. satisactory performance with acknowledgment of
) Proposals, | Kana EVD-CWe, $2354300] 523543600 Soo0|  sevases) 532089388 T1720/1811/1972) 2[Mod#1-C a WA
Mult-year; Option to extend for up to 5 weekly basi. The C
years total No-cost extension was agreed to between the parties | providingallof the deliverables st forth in the
water samples for testing. Mod #2 - Changed the and analyses
setforth in the RFP. ince the period of performance
was extended, aditional funds were added to cover
the costsof the adeitional tests during the extended
performance period
820 |Monster 115 & Tires Inc. S800,000.00]  S800,00000]  $1.48600000] 52460000.00]  56,076,000.00] A
Multi-Year
 Amend Budget) beverage containers. Funds are also provided to the llowability, and -
sHwe. Note: This
than twice a month I add
activiie for one year and with a
51,330,000.00,rflected n Column , Final Costof | |center on Oahu at east once every other month
Project
iiiaa0 [Mr K Recyek ine ) $170000000| 5170000000  51,700,00000 5176100000  $6922,000.00) 9022 ac NA
Ml e
Amend Budget) beverage containers.Funds are also provided to the fund llowabily, and ¥
evo. oo W
sHwe. Note: This
han twice a month. County of Hawail inspectors
contracte
$1,761,000.00, reflected in Columnl, inal Costof | center nspections per month and notify OSWM of any/
Project. enforcement issues
iea0 [oanu Proposals; | Kaalaca and Waiahole Stream Restoration/Phase 2. Water S21681120) 50.00) S000) 50.00) S21681120] 12/19/169/15/19) [ Awarded in Y17, A
] P ded work project,
aditional 2 years pollution. EMD-CWB. v
fssues/problems encountered. Deliverables were
communications with the Contractor. This project was
successfully implemented and DOH was satisfied with
the outcomes and deliverabies rom the project
a0 [o'au Proposals 2771649 524771649 5000] 50.00) 524771649 T2/a/186/4721] T[voc dditional tme_| o NA
Development Counci an |Phase 3 project,
aditional 2 years nonpoint source pollution. EMD-CWB, any
issues/problems encountered. Deliverables were
communications with the Contractor. Ths project was
successfully implemented and DOH was satisied with
the outcomes and deliverables from the project.
ea0 [oanu Proposals; | Buffersand S0a72628] 30472624 S000) 50.00) 5308,726.24] am/1510/10721] A
o'shu work due to
aditional 2 years source pollution, EMD-CW, "
monitored and the program engages i regular
munications with the Contractor. The program
il contact the Contractor i there are any delayed
deliverablesor reports.
a0 [o'au Proposals nkkand | 523003343 50.00) 5000]  523003343 523003343 “Contract i the fnal stages | /A /A /A Contractor wil be submiting Quarterly Statws Reports | NA|
Development Counci Multi-year; Option to extend for up to an | Paukauila Watersheds, Water auaity improvement project to of approval and ful that describe the progress of project, the tasks
aditional 2 years reduce nonpoint source pollution, EMD-C execution  completed during the corresponding quarter, and any
issues/problems encountered. Program intends to
880 |Okahara and [ $10000000]  $100,0000) 5000) 50.00) $100,000.00] 2| 3 [ Extension o , A
(PWS 150 Napu'a). EMD-SDW. multiple agency approvals satisfactory performance with acknowledgment of
a0 3 Proposals &Towl 514998479 000 1998479) 5000 51998479 /1572051472 o[na The program and the Contractor have scheduled | NA
an Plan virtual meetings every 2 monthsto discuss the project
aditional 2 years reduce nonpoint source polluion. EMD-CW, status, The Contractor submits witten status reports
o the program at least 2 weeks prior to the schedled
meetings. The Contractor and program also schedlule
interim meetings as neede
a0 3 Proposals; | Clean Water Branch Support Services. EMD-CWB. rateschedule 5000 5000) 5000 4720913723 o[na
Multi-year; Option to extend foran h proposal
aditional 2 years Juated aft The charged EPA for similar
branch has been satisfed with the Contractor's services in Hawail.See attached Rate
riormance. schedule
T840 | Pryam Consuting L.C. Services ems $10000000  $100,00000) 5000] 50.00) $100,00000 12| 3| Extensionof NA
(PWis 201 Hana). EMD-SOWS. multiple agency approvals. satisfactory performance with acknowledgment of
%




. 5 < D 3 T n 7 m N |- YN T R R R R ST FYaN BT T T
820" |Gueen Emma tand Company T Froposa | Enm EXT e Commeet e et (WA WA VA Comractorwi st Guarery s eporc o [VA
an fan ofapprovaland execution descrive th progressof project th tasks completed
ddiions 2 year rfec o reduce nonpalntsourc polution. EMD-CW, uring he corresponding quater, and any
haveregular communications with the Cantractor
regarcing he status of te projet tasks and
celnersbies
T80 [R-Towll Corporaion Services s S10000000] 510000000 som S0 som VT o 2[Brensonof
(PW5248 Kawela). EMD-SDWB. project deliverables. unsatisfactory performance and delays. No approved
e i ¥ SI100000000] $1L40700000 o e a
dba Ml e
Amend sudget beverage containrs. Funsar lsoprovided to the und lowabiy,and "
oo p
s NotecThis
than twice  month. I add
.
$10.407,00000, reflected n Column |, inl Costof | centeron Oahu at et ance every other month,
roject
e 9 W
Muli-Year
Amend Budget beverage conainrs. Fundsar alsoprovided to the owabity,and Y
sws. Note:This
thantwice  month. i add
activiies forone year andwith
513,500.000.0, reflctc n olumn |, Finl Costof | centeron st st ance every oher month and
Project County of Kaua inspectors contraced by OSWM
conduc four redemptioncenter nspections per
month and notify OSWAof any enforcement ssues
si0 [Rural s g EDSOWE S7R0s0000|  $75060000 som o] s7s050000) FRETETS 9 [brensonor 0
Pubic iter syt rave restritions
240 [ Oramura o doa i shell T SL07500000 SL07500000| SL0000000| SLsw00000|  5257500000) QT g G a
Ml e
Amend Budget beverage containrs. Fundsar lsoprovided to the fund lowabiy,and "
oo p
s NotecThis
than twice  month. I add
Y21 funding it of
$1,54400000,
June 2020, reflected in Coumn, inalCostf Prjec.
820 [ The Cora Ref Allance Proposas 1501050 S| a0 Som| o TR 9 o Contractor ubmit Quartry Stats Reports hat__| VA
» Gulch n West Maul, Water qualty describe the progressof project th taks compleed
additonal2years improvement prject o educe nonpoin source polluton, during the coresponding auarter,and any
evo-cue
monitored and the program engagesinreguar
municationswith theContracto. The rogram
il contactthe Contractor i there are any deayed
celnerabiesoreports
g Proposa Fencing and Eoson s21093410 S0 om|  szosmn| | saosen VT o owa Contractor submits Quartery Status Reports hat_|NA
an | conr descrive th progressof projct th tsks compleed
ddiions 2 year nonpaint source polution. EMD-CW uring the corresponding quate, and any
monitore and the program engagesin reglar
communictions with the Cantractor. The program
il contactthe Contactrfthere reany delays
the delverabies o reports.
!
[HTH 840 | The Waipa Foundation Proposals; | Watershed Ahupua‘a of $386,291.24 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00] $386,291.24 | 2/22/16-8/21/19) 0| 1|Awarded in FY16. Contractor NA
waips ded work rojec,
additonal2years nonpoin source pollution. EMD-CW.
Kauain 2018
would have contacted the Contractor o discus the
ises and solutons.The prject was successully
implemented and DOF was stisfed it the
7840 [ The Waipa Foundaton Proposat; [Wateshed S35009750] 535099750 som o] swosrs0) 3207193/1972 o A adtionattime | co a
Muliyer;Option to extend for p o an [ Walps - Phase 2. Waterquaity improvement projct to rduce
ddiions 2 year nonpeintsource polton.EMD-CWi and challnges. uring he corresponding quate,and any
manitore and the program engagesin reglar
communictions with te Cantractor. The program
il contat the Contractr i ther e any delayed
delvrables o eports.
!
[HTH 840 [TruePani Inc. Hawaii $580,527.00| $0.00] $0.00| $580,527.00 $580,527.00| 0 P , NA
Extend & Amend Budget) (WIN) Section 2107 Drnkin Wter Prject - ead Tstngn increase .
Schooland Child Car Program. END-SOWS. shedule,
!
[HTH 840 | University of Hawai'i contract; Wai‘ula‘ula Watershed. Water $427,217.94 $0.00] $0.00| $0.00] $447,467.81 12/15/14-8/31/18 2 2|Mod #1 NA
optinto i Contractor projec,
2years olution, EMD.CWE. ded
eyl ncresses
(UH), and modification of
ddiionalime
the Contractorto dscus the
Mod 44 - Removed 2 its fom the cope and educed [ ssues and solutions. The project was successflly
ol Jemented
cemanded that the Contactor btain  pecil
management rea permit.Obtaning the permit would
haveBeen coty and would have delayet he
compleion of theprjecteven furthr.
warded i P15,
!
[HTH 840 | University of Hawai'i contract; Project. Water $189,504.70 | $0.00 $0.00| $0.00] $189,504.70 | 3/14/17-3/13/19) 0| 1|Awarded in FY17. Contractor NA
optonto e work project
2years polution, EMD.CWS.
would have contaced the Contractor o discus the
ises and solutons.Th prject was successfully
implemented and DOF was stisfed it the
outcomes and delveraies fomthe project
820" |Universyof avwar . Testing Sn92255 Soo0|  saeszzas Soo|  swsanns) mnss o owa Contracto submits Quartery Status Reports hat_|NA
Opion o extend foran aditional2 [ Techalogis Waterquaiy improvement project o reuce descrive th progressof project th tsks compleed
vears nonpoint sourcepoluton. EMD-CWa. uring he corresponding quate,and any
monitore and the program engagesin reular
communictions with the Cantractor. The program
il contat the Contractr i ther reany delayed
delvrables o eports.




A < D E E 4 S 4 ] ' ’_ M N ’_ ) P Q 2B AC AD. AE AF AG A Al AK AL AM AN
T840 | Universty of Hawal 1030 2 Maunalua EVIDCWE. 174562000 S174,62000 5000 5000 $174,62000 5/6/15-12/1/15) 0| o[N/A Program engaged inregular communications with the | NA.
Option to extend for up to 2 additional Contractor. The Contractor successfully provided al of
the deliverables and DOH was satisfied with the tests
and analyses from the project.
1
[FrF840 | Universty of Hawai 1030 - Erempt; EMD-CWS. $10000000]  $10000000| S0m| 5000 $105,585.52 /14/15.9/14/20 T 1[Mod - Increased NA
Option to extend for up to 2 additional detailed allof|
years Iyses. Extended DoH
completion perform the
5 additional tests prolect.
840 | University of Hawal : : $306,461.98 000 $306,461.98] 5000 $306,461.98 3/31/203/30/22 o Contractor submits Quarterly Status Reportsthat | NA
Option to extend for up to 2 additional [ Fishpond. Water quality improvement project to reduce Gescribe the progress of project,the tasks completed
years nonpoint source pollution. EMD-CW uring the corresponding quarter, and any.
monitored and the program engages n regular
communications with the Contractor. The program
il contact the Contractor i there are any delayed
eliverables or reports.
1
[rrisa0 Contract service to provide technical research on the, 519475300 5000 s000[  $194,753.00) $194,753.00 S/1/208/31721 o o[/ (Quarterly (at a minimum] meetings o discuss
Services P progress. Meetings held on 10/1/20; 1/7/21;4/5/21;
support the Cesspool Conversion Working Group. Work /21;8/31/21
"
criteria (o5 needed) forpriorty upgrade groups/areas, as
dentified n the Report o the Twenty-Ninth Legislature State
of Hawail, 2018 Regular Session, Relating to Cesspools and
Prioritization for Replacement. EMID-WW
840 |Windsor Solutions,Inc. Proposals $15000000[  $150.00000] S0 5000 15000000 4717143725720 o ofna the
Portal (CMDP) for SOWE External Laborataries as required by
Exchange Network (EN) FY 17 federal grant comitments. -
Resulting data collection expands drinking water sampling Geliverable (minimum of 1 per project). Deliverable | https://www.eecip.net. EHA CTO
results. e |#Hiooroa. s
sign on 12/06/201 19, 04/03/2019, 14131
Project completed 9/30/2019. $192/hr; Managing Consultant Project
schedule. Iyst/Lead Developer)
$149/hr; Senior Consultant (Senior
Analyst/Senior Developer) $124/r;
Consultant (Analyst/Developer) $104/hr;
 Associate (Technical Writer/Administrative)
$83/h.
]
T840 [Windsor Solutions,inc. Proposals 530000000 S000[  $30000000] 5000 $300,000.00 4/1720-3531/2) o ofna Due the
functionalityfor the Hawaii Clean Air Branch (and Nevada Air (epa)
Bureaus) shared code application systems as required by
Exchange Network (EN) FY1S federal grant commitments. Geliverable (minimum of 1 per project). Deliverable | https://www.eecip.net. EHA CTO
Resulting data collection wil expand ICIS-Alrdataflow e |#HiDoN10. Imss
fulfilment. Collaboration project with Exchange Network and sign on 04/12/2021, 05/03/2021, c 10131
State of Nevada.
il be held as the project progresses. $192/hr; Managing Consultant (Project
Manager/Technical Architect) $175/hr; Lead
Consultant (Lead Analyst/Lead Developer)
$149/hr; Senior Consultant (senior
Analyst/senior Developer) $124/r;
Consultant (Analyst/Developer) $104/hr;
associate (Technical Writer/Administrative)
$83/h.
T840 [Windsor Solutions,inc Proposals $150,000.00 5000 5000[  $150,000.00) $150,00000 4172035172 o ofna the
support WIN Lead Initiatives to support federal grant
requirements. Specificsinclude external vendor) system -
y Geliverable (minimum of 1 per project). Deliverable | https://www.eecip.net. EHA CTO
and management, scheduling of sample testing with SLD- e |#iootios. s
EHASB system, creation of Chain-of Custody (COC) and export , 05/03/2021 14131,
of sample testing data. Support functions for internal users "
include implementation of WIIN sample testing in EHASB Evaluations performed weekly; satisfactory $192/hr; Managing Consultant Project
system for sample check-in,resulting, QA/QC, scanned COC
oad mpl schedule.  Consultant (Lead Analyst/Lead Developer)
" $149/hr; Senior Consultant (Senior
Analytical Tracking System) and SOWB (safe Drinking Water Analyst/Senior Developer) $124/r;
Branch) system. Consultant (Analyst/Developer) $104/hr;
Associate (Technical Writer/Administrative)
$83/h.
[rrrisas Proposals | Provide Sa51,78200] $444,839.00 ITTe/6022 o 31718 2712719, 71 11721, Performance
the HEER Offce
renewal of contract. contact and communcation with vendor to ensure | on time and materials and approved by DOH
negotiation. See attached
corrected prompiy. |CONFIDENTIAL rate schedule.
hisas [Tetra Tech, Inc Proposals $3,522,886.00 $2,602,124.00 ol Performance
support of the HEER Offce
tact and ensure rates and
approved by
corrected promptly. negotiation. See attached CONFIDENTIAL
rate schedule.
[rrisas [ University of Hawail 1030 - Exempt Provide Analytical Services, Laboratory Consultation and SISL07300]  S15107300(  $21294700] 514415600 $508,176.00 o (8/29/15,7/21, 1
Analytical Methodologies Assstance. 24/7 emergency response actions resulting in continual
2o 11504 | Citv & County of Honolulu 103F — Exemot Kupuna Care. §535,475.00] _54,199,542.00] _54932,00400] _54,556,958.00 $535,745.00 2 1o d new Y funds o
7+ 904 | County of Hawail 103F — Exemot. Kupuna Care $182,154.00(  51,43,745.00]  $1,448,301.00] $1,5550,170.00]  $182,154.00] 2 1 et \d new FY funds. nla
2247504 [ Countv of Kaval 103F - Exemot Kuouna Care 510046500 579627100 5339,4%8.00] 51.251297.00] 510046500 2 1[exte v new FY funds n/a
HH 904 | County of Maui 103F — Exemot. Kupuna Care $133,712.00]_51,048,743.00] 2 1 et \d new FY funds. nla
23171507 [Blood Bank of Hawail a2 425 Grant for an FDA Biosafe Level 2 Fagi $500,000.00 Y 00 00 o o inFV1E
171907 _[Blo0d Bank of Hawail a2r 42F Grant for Kapolei Biosafe Facilty 110000000 Al o o din FY19
$114,062.50
sarmiso7 |onolutu d Co.l Bids 10/20/20-10/19/22] ol ol UpW similar bic b
k907 [publ I 0OH Cost Al 146802600 o o
2311507 [Robert's Tours and T Bids Transoortation Services $118,000.00 12728720 12/31721] o 2 Rate scheduled
1+ 907 | Robert’s Tours and Transportation S000| B o 1
2afrmso7 [star Bids Head Health Center $2848.40 /A NA 484340 on zoing| 6/7/21.6/30/22] o o Rate Scheduled
The Alcohlic Rehablitation Services of 425 Grant or Design, Construction and Equipment for HVAC 52000000 wa| s0000000 wal <20000000)
ik 007 I a2 Sustem o o din P18
zafrmisor a2r 425 Grant for Construction for HVAC Svatem. $35000000] _ $35000000 NA WA $350,000.00 4/11196/30/22 o o in FY18
Waianae Distrct Comprehensive Health and ss000000|  $550,000.00) A | ——
Hospital Board, Incorporated dba Waianae
sigfvmisor a2 425 Grant o clinic o o inFY17
42F Grant for Design and Construction for Renovations and s0000000] 530000000 Wi vl <a00,00000)
007 ¢ i o o o Py




	08-13-2021 FINAL_09-13-2021

